Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

Serial Number Range

SX'150 from SN SX15015H-100

to SX15015H-499

and from SX150H-500

Part No. 1263370
Rev: B
September 2020



September 2020

Technical Publications Contact Us:

Genie has endeavored to deliver the highest degree of L

accuracy possible. However, continuous improvement Intern.et: www.genielift.com

of our products is a Genie policy. Therefore, product e-mail: awp.techpub @terex.com

specifications are subject to change without notice.

Readers are encouraged to notify Genie of errors and Find a Manual for this Model
send in suggestions for improvement. All

communications will be carefully considered for future Go to http://www.genielift.com

printings of this and all other manuals.

Use the links to locate Operator's, Parts,
Maintenance, and Service and Repair Manuals.

Copyright © 2015 Terex Corporation
1263370 Rev B August 2020
First Edition, Second Printing

Genie is a registered trademarks of Terex South Dakota, Inc.
in the USA and many other countries.

'::‘ Printed on recycled paper

Genie
i

SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020

To August 31, 2016

A TEREX BRAND

Model:

Serial number:  SX15016H-12345

Model year: 2016 Manufacture date: 1/12/16
Electrical schematic humber:

Machine unladen weight:

Rated work load {including occupants):
Maximum number of platform occupants:

Maximum allowable side force :
Maximum allowable inclination of the chassis:

. - ——— — == =

1 Model
2 Model year
3 Facility code

From September 1, 2016

Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Model:
Serial number:  SX150H-12345

Year of manufacture: 2016

Electrical schematic humber:

Machine unladen weight:

Rated work load {including occupants):
Maximum number of platform occupants:

Maximum allowable side force :
Maximum allowable inclination of the chassis:

SX150 16/ H-12345

Genie |-

&M%

S

—~— o— g =9 v

4 Sequence number
5 Serial label (located under cover)
6 Serial number (stamped on chassis)

SX150 - 12345

2

| =  ——  — == =

1 Model
2 Facility code
3 Sequence number

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

4 Serial label (located under cover)
5 Serial number (stamped on chassis)




How to Order Parts

Please be prepared with the following
information when ordering replacement parts
for your Terex or Genie product.

Machine model number

Machine serial number

Part number

Part description and quantity
Purchase order number

”Ship to” address

Desired method of shipment

Name and telephone number of the
authorized distributor in your area

xS

Use the Service Parts Fax Order Form on the
next page and fax your order to our Parts
Department.

If you don't know the name of your authorized
distributor, or if your area is not currently
serviced by an authorized distributor, please
call Terex or Genie Industries.

Machine Information

Model

Serial Number

Date of Purchase

Authorized Genie Distributor

Phone Number

Genie
A wea

SX-150

September 2020

North America

Telephone (425)881-1800

Toll Free (800)536-1800 in US and Canada
Fax (425)556-8659

Toll Free fax (888)274-6192

Email _AWP.PartsSalesPO @terex.com
http:/genielift.com/en

EMEAR (Europe, Middle East, Africa and
Russia)

Telephone (31)(165)519 313
Fax (31)(165)511 148

http://genielift.co.uk

Asia Pacific (Genie Singapore)
Telephone +65 6692 7777
Fax +65 6261 8893

http://genielift.com.sg/

Australia

Telephone (61)(7)3456 4444
Fax (61)(7)3456 4466
http:/genielift.com.au

South America
Telephone (55)(11)4082 5600
Fax (55)(11)4082 5630

Part No. 1263370



September 2020

Please refer to section 001 for the Recommended
Spare Parts List.

This page intentionally left blank.

Genie
by

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 5



September 2020

Service Parts Fax Order Form

=TE REX Faxto {425) 556-8559 or Toll Fres: §88-274-6192
GCORPORATION International: +1-425-556-8659
Please fill out completely
Date Account Number
Your Name Your Fax Number
Your Phone Number
Bill To Ship To
Purchase Order Number Ship Via
Model(s) Serial No.(s)
Optional Equipment
Part Number Description Quantity Price

All back-ordered parts will be shipped when available via the same ship method as the original order unless Noted

below:

O Ship complete order only - No back orders

O Ship all available parts and contact customer on disposition of back-ordered parts

O Other {please specify)

Ganie

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
001 Parts Stocking List .......ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieannnaesssccesnnns 14
0071.1 Parts Stocking List .. ... i e ‘ 14
TOO DECalS ...coeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasans 18
101.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (to SN SX150H-611) ...t 18
102.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (to SN SX150H-611) ....... ... ..., 22
103.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (to SN SXT50H-6T1) .. ..ot e 24
104.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (chassis) (to SN SXT50H-611) ..., 26
105.1 Decals with Words, Boom (to SN SXT50H-6T1) .. ... i e 28
106.1 Decals with Words, Platform (to SN SXT50H-611) ... . e 30
107.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (to SN SX150H-6T1) . ... 32
108.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (to SN SX150H-611) ........................... 34
109.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (to SN SXT50H-6T1) . ... ..ot 36
110.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (chassis) (to SN SX150H-611) ... ..ot 38
111.1 Decals with Symbols, Boom (to SN SXT50H-611) ... ... i e 40
112.1 Decals with Symbols, Platform (to SN SXT150H-6T1) . ... ..ot e 42
113.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (from SN SX150H-612) .......... ..o, 44
114.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612) ........................... 48
115.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (from SN SX150H-612) ... ...t 50
116.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612) ......... ..., 54
117.1 Decals with Words, Boom (from SN SXT50H-612) ... .. e 56
118.1 Decals with Words, Platform (from SN SXT50H-612) . .. ...t 58
119.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (from SN SXT150H-612) ....... ..., 60
120.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612) ......................... 62
121.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (from SN SXT150H-612) . ... ..o 64
122.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612) ....... ... ..., 66
123.1 Decals with Symbols, Boom (from SN SX150H-612) ... it e 68
124.1 Decals with Symbols, Platform (from SN SXT50H-612) ... ... e 70
200 Chassis COmMPONENtS ......covviiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeeneeeeeeneeeescccccsssssssssssssssnns 72
201.1 Chassis Components, TOP VIEW .. ...t 72
202.1 Chassis Components, BOttom VIEW . .. .. ...ttt e 74
203.1 Chassis Components, Tank Side . . .. ...ttt e e 78
204.1 Chassis Components, ENgine Side . ... ..ot e e 82
205.1 Steer Yoke, Wheel Drive and MOtOr .. ... .o e e 86
300 Turntable COmMPONENtS........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieetttttetssesnseacssssscssannns 20
301.1 Turntable Center Components - VIeW T .. ... e e 90
302.1 Turntable Center COomponents - VIEW 2 ... ..ottt e e 94
303.1 Turntable Covers - Engine Side . .. ... 98
303.2 Turntable Covers - ENgine Side . .. ... ..o e e 100
Genie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 7



September 2020

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
304.1 Engine Side Components, Fuel Tank .. ... e e e 104
305.1 Engine Side, Hose Clamps and GUIAES ... ...ttt e e e e 106
306.1 Engine Side, Welder GEN. Bulkhead Assembly .. ... ... ... i 108
307.1 Engine Side, Relay Fuse Assembly .. ... ... 112
307.2 Fuse Assembly Deutz TD 2.9L4 and Perkins 854F-E34T - View 1 ... .. .. . i, 116
307.3 Fuse Assembly Deutz TD 2.9L4 and Perkins 854F-E34T - View 2 ... ... .ottt 118
308.1 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 kW, 208/120 60HZ) . ...t i 120
308.2 Welder Generator Enclosure (12 kW, 208/120 60HZ) . . ...ttt e 122
308.3 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 kW, 110/55 50HZ) .. ...ttt e 124
308.4 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 kW, 240/415 50HZ) . ... it 126
308.5 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 KW,230VAC,1PH,50HZ,AU) .. ... . e 128
309.1 Turntable Covers, Tank Side . ... ..o 130
309.2 Turntable Covers, Tank Side . ... ..o 132
310.1 Tank Side, Swing Drive, Hose Clamps and GUIdeS ........ ...ttt 136
311.1 Tank Side, Battery Bulkhead Assembly ... ... ... 140
312.1 Hydraulic Tank COMPONENTS . . ..ottt et e e e e e e e e 142
313.1 Ground Control Box Deutz TD2011-L04i and Perkins 1104D-44T - View 1 .......................... 146
313.2 Ground Control Box Deutz TD2011-L04i and Perkins 1104D-44T -View 2 ..., .. 150
314.1 Ground Control BoX - VieW T ... . e e e 154
314.2 Ground Control BoX - VIEW 2 ..ot e e e 158
315.1 Wire Harness Diagram - ViewW T ... e e e e e i 162
315.107 Harness, Lights, SUper X . ... o e 168
315.102 Harness, PCON Toggle Switches, SUPer-X ... ... . e 170
315.103 Harness, Lower Boom Cable, SX-150 . . ...t e 172
315.104 Harness, Upper Boom Cable, SUPEr-X . ... i e e 174
315.104A Harness, Upper Boom Cable . ... 176
315.105 Harness, Pcon Joystick, SUPEr-X ... ... e 178
315.106 Harness, Platform, SUper-X .. ... 180
315.106A Harness, Platform/JIB, LOOP . ... ...ttt e e et e e e e 182
315.106B Harness, Platform/Jib, LOOP .. ... ..o 184
315.107 Harness, Flashing Beacon ... ... e e 186
315.108 FOOt SWItch W/PIGTAIL . . . oot e e e e e e et 188
315.109 Assy, Ls, Load Sense, ALCTO00 . ... ..ottt e e 190
315.117 Sw Assy, Jib ROt COW, Safety .. ... e e e 192
315.112 Switch Assy, Jib Rotated CCW, SUPEr-X . . ...ttt e e 194
315,113 Harness, Drive, SUPEE X ..ot e e e et e e e e 196
315.T13A Harness, Drive Chassis . ... ..ottt e e e et e e e et e e e 198
315.114 Harness, Function Manifold, SX-150 ... ... i e e i 200
315.115 Harness, Deutz Engine, TD20TTI041 ... ..ot e e e e i 202
315.115A Harness, Deutz Engine, TD20TTLOAI . . . ..ot 206
315.115B Harness, Deutz 2.9, Tier 4, SUPEr X . ..ottt e e e e e e e e 208
315.115BB Harness, Deutz 2.9, TIer 4, SUPEI X . . ..ttt ettt et e e e e e et e et e 212
Geanie

8 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
315.115C Harness, Perkins Engine, T104D .. ... .ttt e e e e e 216
315.115CC Harness, Perkins Engine, TT104D ... ... it e e e i 220
315.115D Harness, Perkins 854T, Tier 4, SUPEr X ..ottt e e e e i 222
315.115DD Harness, Perkins 854T, TIerd, SUPEI X ...ttt e ettt et e e et et 226
315.116 Harness,Harness, Tcon J15 PWI, SUPEI-X . . ..ottt e e e e 230
315.117 Harness, Lower Ls/Scon, SX-150 .. ... 232
315.117A Harness, Lower Ls/Scon, SXT150 . ... 236
315.118 Switch Assy, Cable Break #2, SUper-X .. ... .. . 240
315.119 Harness, Upper Limit Switch, SX-T50 ... ... e 242
315.120 Harness, Cable Tension #71, SX-150 . . . ... e e 244
315.121 Harness, Cable Break #71, SUPer-X . . ..ot 246
315.122 Sensor, Angle, 40 Deg, COW . ...t 248
315.123 Harness, Zero Tube Limit Switch, Super-X ... ... 250
315.124 Switch Assy, 10 Deg Oper, SUPEI-X .. ... e e e 252
315.125 Switch Assy, 3ft Ext Oper, SUPEr-X .. ...t et 254
315.126 Sensor, Angle, 105 Deg, CW . ..o 256
315.128 Switch Assy, Drive Enable, Left, SUper-X .. ... .. 258
315.129 Switch Assy, Drive Enable, Right, Super-X .. ... 260
315.130 Switch Assy, Drive Enable, Safe, SUper-X ... ..o 262
315.131 Harness, Ground Control Box, SUPer-X ... ... e e e 264
315.132 Harness, Work Lights, SUper X . ... i e e e e 266
315.133 Switch Assy, 150ft Ext Oper/Safety, SUper-X . ... e 268
315.134 Switch Assy, 3.5ft Ext Safety, SUper-X . . ... 270
315.135 Switch Assy, Cable Break #71, SUper-X .. ... 272
315.136 Switch Assy, Axle Safety, SUper-X .. ... 274
315.137 SUDASSY, STEEI SENSOK . . .ottt 276
315.138 Harn, Platform, Opa, ALCTO00 . ... ...ttt et et e e et 278
315.138A Plug, Blanking . . . ..o 280
316.1 Wire Harness Diagram - VIEW 2 .. ..ot e 282
316.101 Cable Assy, Aux Batt Jumper, RED .. ... . 284
316.102 Cable Assy, AUx, RED, 215" .. . e e e e e e 286
316.103 Cable Assy, AUx, RED, 117" . e e e e e e e 288
316.104 Cable Assy, AUx, RED, 17,5 .. . e e e e e e e 290
316.105 Cable Assy, Aux, Black, 17" ... 292
316.106 Cable Assy, Aux, Black, 22" ... . . 294
316.107 Cable Assy, Aux, Black, 148" ... ... e 296
316.108 Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Red, 72" ... . e e 298
316.108A Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Red, 100.5" . o e e 300
316.109 Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Black, 82" ... ... . e 302
316.109A Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Black, 73" .. 304
316.110 Cable, GeNerator TO J-BOX . ...ttt et e e e e e e e 306
316.110A Cable, Gen To J-Box, SX EU ... oo e 308
Geanie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 9



September 2020
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

Table of Contents

Description Page
316.111 Harness, Lower Ac/3p Pwr Cable, SX-150 .. ... i e 310
316.112 Harness, Upper AC/3P PWR Cable . ... ... i e 312
400 Engine COMPONENTS .....cuuuununnnnnnnnneieeeeeeseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 314
401.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i ENgine - VIeW T ..o e e e e 314
402.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i ENGINe - VIEW 2 . ..ottt e e e e e e e 318
403.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i ENGINe - VIEW 3 . ..o e e e e e e 324
404.1 Deutz D2.9L4 ENgine, VIeW T ..ottt e e e e e e e 328
405.1 Deutz D2.9L4 ENGINe, VIEW 2 . . .o ittt ettt e e et e e e e e e e 332
406.1 Deutz D2.9L4 ENgiNe, VIeW 3 ..ottt e e e e 336
407.1 Deutz D2.9L4 ENgiNe, VIEW 4 . . .ottt e e e e e e 340
408.1 Deutz D2.9L4 ENgine, VieW 5 ..o e 342
409.1 Deutz Engine Attached COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e e e e e 346
470.1 Perkins TT104D-44T - VieW T oottt e e e e e e e e e 348
41711 Perkins 1104D-44T - VieW 2 oot 352
4121 Perkins 1104D-44T - VieW 3 Lo e 356
413.1 Perkins 854F-E34T ENgine, VIEW T ..o e e 362
414.1 Perkins 854F-E34T ENGINe, VIEW 2 . . .ottt e e e e 366
415.1 Perkins 854F-E34T ENgine, VIEW 3 ... e e e 370
416.1 Perkins 854F-E34T ENgine, VIEW 4 . . ... i e e 374
417.1 Perkins Engine Attached COMPONENTS ... .. .ttt e e 378
418.1 Deutz TCD 2.2L, Stage V - View 1 (from SN SX150H-612) ... ...t 380
419.1 Deutz TCD 2.2L, Stage V - View 2 (from SN SX150H-612) ... oot 382
420.1 Deutz TCD 2.2L, Stage V - View 3 (from SN SX150H-612) ... ...t 386
421.1 Deutz TCD 2.2L, Stage V - View 4 (from SN SX150H-612) ...t 390
422.1 Deutz TCD 2.2L, Stage V - View 5 (from SN SX150H-612) ... ..ot 394
423.1 Deutz TCD 2.2L, Stage V - View 6 (from SN SX150H-612) ...t 398
424.1 Deutz TCD 2.2L, Stage V - View 7 (from SN SX150H-612) . ......ooiiinii i 402
500 BoOM COMPONENTS ..cuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiiiiiiiteeeeetieceeeoseesscesssssccssccasans 406
5071.1 BOOM COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt et et e et e e e et e e e 406
502.1 Boom Lift Cylinder ... ..o 408
503.1 Cable Track Installation . . ... ... 410
504.1 Primary Extend Cylinder ... ... . 416
505.1 Cable Assembly - VieW T .o e 418
506.1 Cable Assembly - VieW 2 .. 422
507.1 Cable Assembly - VieW 3 ... 426
508.1 Boom Tube One - Wear Pads, VieW 1 .. ... e e 428
509.1 BOOM TUDE ONE - VIEW 2 ..ottt et et e e e e e e e e e 430
510.1 Boom Tube TWo - Wear Pads .. ..... ... e e e e 434
511.1 Boom Tube Three - Wear Pads, View 1 ... ..o e e e 438
512.1 Boom Tube Three - Wear Pads, VIeW 2 .. ... i e e e 442
Genie

10 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
513.1 Boom Tube Four - Wear Pads ... ...t e e e e e 446
514.1 Jib Rotator Installation . ... ... 448
515.1Jib ROtator HOUSING . . ..ot e e e e e e e 452
516.1 Jib Boom and Platform Rotator ............ o 456
600 Platform Components.........coiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiiinneeeteeieesssennnncssssscosannns 460
601.1 Platform Installation - View T ... . 460
602.1 Platform Installation - View 2 (to SN 200) . .. ...t 464
602.2 Platform Installation (from SN 201) .. ..ot e 468
602.3 Platform Installation (From SN SXT50H-573) . ...t e 472
603.71 Platform Controls ... ... ..ottt 476
604.7 Platform J Box Assembly .. ..o 482
B05.T JOYStICKS . o ottt e 488
700 Hydraulic ComPonents.........cooiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiiiiietttiietsiesnnnacssssscesannns 490
707,71 Traction Manifold . ... ... 490
702.1 Steer and Axle Manifold (to SN SXT50H-507) .. ...ttt 494
702.2 Steer and Axle Manifold (from SN SXT150H-508) . ... ...ttt 500
703.1 Function Manifold - VieW T .. ... e 506
703.2 Function Manifold - VIEW 2 .. ... . 510
704.1 Jib, Level and Rotation Manifolds (to SN SXT50H-518) .. ...t e 512
704.2 Jib, Level and Rotation Manifolds (from SN SXT50H-519) ... .. i 516
705.1 Generator Manifold and Function Enable Valve ........... ... ... i 520
706.T Hydraulic PUMIDS .. oo e e e e e e e 522
707.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings, Drive System .. ... ... i e i 524
708.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings, Steering System . ... ... i e 528
709.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Turntable . ... 530
710.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Turntable . ... ... e 536
711.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Boom Components ......... ...t 540
800 ACCESSONIOS cooiiiiiiiiieiieeeeereeseessessesscssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 544
801.1 Platform Accessories (t0 SN 200) . ... ..ottt e 544
801.2 Platform Accessories (from SN 207) . ...ttt e e 546
802.1 Half-Mesh and Pipe Cradle Options (to SN 200) . ........iutirit e 548
802.2 Half-Mesh and Pipe Cradle Options (from SN 207T) ..ottt 550
803.1 Operator Protection StruCtUIe ... ... .t e e e e 552
804.1 Drive and Work Light Package . ... e 554
805.T Platform Control BOX COVEN .. ...ttt ettt et e e et et e e et e et e 556
806.1 ENgine Air Precleaner. . . ... 558
807.1T Air Line to Platform .. ... 560
808.1 LOAd SBNSE ..\ttt ittt e e e e e e 562
808.2 Load Sense (from SN SXT50H-6T2) ... ..ottt e 564
Genie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 11



September 2020

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
809.1 Cold Start Package . ... ...t 566
810.1 Cold Start Heater .. ... e 568
811.1 Ground Control LCD Heater .. ... ... e 570
812.1 Platform Level Recovery and Rocker JOystick ........ ... i e 572
813, T Welder OptioN ...t e e 574
814.1 Anemometer OPtioNn ... ... e 576
815.1 Hostile Package - VieW T ... e 578
815.2 Hostile Package - VieW 2 ... 580
B16.T Fall Arrest Bar . . ...ttt e e e e 582
817.1 Operators Protection Alarm (to January 2017) ... ... oo 584
817.2 Lift Guard Contact Alarm Option (from January 2017) ... ... i e 588
818.1 Pass Option, Deutz TD2.9 .. ... e e e 592
818.2 Pass Option, Deutz TCD 2.2L Stage V (from SN SXT50H-612) ..... ..ot 594
819.1 Telematics Option (from SN SXT50T5H-T01T) .. ..ot e 596
820.1 Lift Tools Access Deck - 8 Feet (from SN SXT50H-201) ... ..ottt 598
821.1 Lift Tools Access Deck - 6 Feet (from SN SXT50H-201) ... ..ottt 602
Part Number IndeX ..... ..ot ittt ittt iei et iiieeieeneennaanns 606
Geanie

12 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020

|
Notes

Part No. 1263370 13



001 Parts Stocking List September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
001.1 Parts Stocking List

23

L . 1413

2Ny = 19Y 9
T . @3 188

22) {(17) (12
21) (ue) (11
20) {15) (10

alo |~
©X)

Ganie

ATERE DD

14 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 001 Parts Stocking List

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
001.1 Parts Stocking List

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A- 1484GT PAINT,AEROSOL, BRIGHT BLUE ™ . ... e e e
12-ounce spray paint

A- 1268GT PAINT, AEROSOL,GENIE GRAY ™ e e e
12-ounce spray paint

A- 1258567GT PAINT, AEROSOL, TRAFFIC BLACK ... o e e i
12-ounce spray paint

A- 32150GT PAINT, WET,GENIE BLUE (1 GL) ™ .. i e e
1-gallon

A- 32151GT PAINT,WET,GENIE GRAY (1 GL) ™ it e e e
1-gallon

A- 1257733GT PAINT,WET, TRAFFIC BLACK (1 GL) ™ ... e e e
1-gallon

A- 60536GT FUSE, 20 AMP M A X .o e e e
(refer to figure 307.1)

A- 94327GT FUSE, 30 AM P e
(refer to figure 307.1)

A- 66399GT GREASE, DIELECTRIC 4 OZ™ .ttt e e e et

A- 1283776GT SEAL MARKER,CROSS CHECK,BLUE,TUBE ........ ...

A- 93500GT PARKER DIGITAL PRESSURE GAUGE ... e i

A- 49612GT O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) ...ttt e e e e e
O-ring kit, Parker

A- 28750GT O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD* ... it e e e e
O-ring kit, SAE

A- 33994GT PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE, 37 ™ . e e e
Plug and cap kit, SAE

A- 1271917GT KIT,ELEMENT-5MIC (55) e
All Models (located on Boom # 4, refer to 513.1)

1 27581GT MANUAL, AEM SAFETY i e e e e e

1- 31779GT MANUAL,RESPON,A92.5 BOOM ... .t e e e et

2 60857GT FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(5)=1000 .. ...ttt e i e e
All Models

3 131323GT FILTER ELEMENT,10 MICRON ... . e et e
All Models

4 236037GT RETURN FILTER, ELEMENT, 10 MIC ... .. e e
All Models

5 1285455GT KIT,ANNUAL INSPECTION,S105/125/135/150/180 .. ... ..viutii i
to SN SX150-129 and to SN SX15016H-183
Deutz TD2011-L04i ENGINE .. ..ttt e e et e e e

6 49924GT FILTER,OIL, DEUTZ FAL10TIF e
Deutz TD2011-L04i Models (refer to 401.1)

7 108543GT FILTER/FUEL / SPIN-ON e e
Deutz TD2011-L04i Models (refer to 402.1)

8 29560GT FILTER,FUEL/WTR SEP, DTZ 1008 .. it i
Deutz TD2011-L04i Models (refer to 401.1)

9 62425GT FILTER,AIR CLEANER, SUPERBOOM ... .. e
Deutz TD2011-L04i Models (refer to 403.1)

10 1276598GT KIT, DIAGNOSTICS e s

Deutz TD2011-L04i Models from SN 181 (not shown)

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

15



001 Parts Stocking List September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
001.1 Parts Stocking List

23

L . 1413

2Ny = 19Y 9
T . @3 188

22) {(17) (12
21) (ue) (11
20) {15) (10

alo |~
©X)

Ganie

ATERE DD

16 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 001 Parts Stocking List

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
001.1 Parts Stocking List

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
Deutz TD 2.9L4 MOEIS . . ... e

11 62420GT FILTER, AIR ™
Deutz TD 2.9L4 Models (refer to 406.1)

12 214228GT FILTER, DEUTZ 2.9, FUEL e e
Deutz TD 2.9L4 Models (refer to 406.1)

13 1261239GT ASSY,FUEL PREFILTER,DEUTZ 2.9 ... ... e
Deutz TD 2.9L4 Models (refer to 407.1)

13-  236260GT FILTER, FUEL PRE-FILTER, SPIN-ON, DEUTZ ........ ..ttt
Deutz TD 2.9L4 Models (refer to 407.1)

13- 07.4501.0291GT SENSOR
Deutz TD 2.9L4 Models (refer to 407.1)

14 49924GT FILTER,OIL DEUTZ FALI0TTF e e
Deutz TD 2.9L4 Models (refer to 407.1)

15 1262866GT FAN BELT, ALTERANTOR e e
Deutz TD 2.9L4 Models (refer to 404.1)

22 218809GT FILTER,FUEL,854E-E34TA e
Perkins 854F-E34T Models (refer to 414.1)

23 218834GT BELT,DRIVE,854E-E34TA

Perkins 854F-E34T Models (refer to 415.1)

Perkins 1104D-44T ENgiNe ... ..ot e e

18 102632GT FILTER,OIL,PERKINS 1104C-44 e
Perkins 1104D-44T Models (refer to 409.1)

19 62433GT FILTER,ELEMENT,30 MIC,75020 ..t e e
Perkins 1104D-44T Models (refer to 410.1)

20 102639GT FILTER,FUEL, PERKINS 1104C e e
Perkins 1104D-44T Models (refer to 409.1)

21 62425GT FILTER,AIR CLEANER, SUPERBOOM ... ... i

Perkins 1104D-44T Models (refer to 410.1)

Perkins 854F-E34T MOdels . ...

22 62420GT FILTER, AIR
Perkins 854F-E34T Models (refer to 411.1)

23 218811GT PRE-FILTER,FUEL,854E-E34TA e
Perkins 854F-E34T Models (refer to 414.1)

24 218835GT FILTER,OIL,854E-E34T A e
Perkins 854F-E34T Models (refer to 414.1)

25 218809GT FILTER,FUEL,854E-E34TA e
Perkins 854F-E34T Models (refer to 414.1)

26 218834GT BELT,DRIVE,854E-E34TA

Perkins 854F-E34T Models (refer to 415.1)

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 17



100 Decals September 2020

101.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (to SN SX150H-611)

1272825 (FR) 1255581 31788 (FR)

or NOTE:

32581 76 P%r_t n%Jmt'):ers wri]t? “(Fll?);_
indicates French translation

1258174 is available

B Shading indicates
decal is hidden
from view.

114390 (FR)
1280819

1280820

1263543 (FR)

97757

1263543 (FR) Serial label

1201624
12925612
or
1202513
or
1292514
or
1202515

1263541 (FR)

Safety Tape

Ground controls box

230984

1263544
82366

or

72999

or

82161
or

1263545 1266019 97865 (FR) 82314 (FR) 1272242 52865 44981

Ganie

ATERE DD

18 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

101.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1302885GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,COMP,WORD, SX-150 ... ...ttt 1
- 1302886GT DECAL KIT,SX-150,COMP,WORD,ANSI & AUS ... ... e 1
1 31788GT DECAL,DANGER, BATTERY SAFETY e 1
2 38149GT DECAL LABEL PATENT S ... e e 1
(US only)
3 44981GT DECAL LABEL AIRLINE 110PSI .. .. 1
Option, airline to platform
4 52865GT DECAL, ANNUAL INSP e e e 1
5 72999GT DECAL,LABEL,PETRO CANAD A e 1
Option, hydraulic oil
6 82161GT DECAL,LABEL,UCON HYDROLUBE . . ... .. e e 1
Option, hydraulic oil
7 82314GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER . . ... e e 1
8 82366GT DECAL, LABEL - CHEVRON RANDO .. .. 1
Option, hydraulic oil
9 97757GT DECAL,LABEL,OIL LEVEL IND . ...ttt e e e e 1
10 97865GT DECAL,WARN,ELECTRO HAZARD ... ...t 1
11 114390GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD ™ . . e 1
12 230984GT DECAL, GROUND CONTROL SPX ...t e 1
13 1255581GT DECAL,COSMETIC, 10" GENIE BLUE . ... ... e 1
14 1258174GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE WHITE . ... ... e 1
15 1258176GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK . ... .. e e 1
16 1263541GT DECAL, TIP OVER HAZARD . . ..ot e e e 1
17 1263543GT DECAL, IMPROPER OPERATION ... e e e 2
18 1263544GT DECAL, BYPASS KEY SWITCH ... e e 1
19 1263545GT DECAL, INSTR-BYPASS KEY SWITCH ... .. e 1
20 1266019GT DECAL, LABEL, SHELL TELLUS .. ... e 1
21 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER ..., 1
22 1272825GT DECAL,OPERATOR INST, GROUND CONT ...t 1
23 1280819GT DECAL,WARNING,CANCER AND REPRODUCTIVE HARM, PROP 65 .................. 1
24 1280820GT DECAL,FUEL,DIESEL EXHAUST, PROP 65 .. ... ..t 1
25 1291624GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,LEXAN COVER ... 1
26 1292512GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-1 ... .. ... e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 19



100 Decals September 2020

101.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (to SN SX150H-611)

1272825 (FR) 1255581 31788 (FR)

or NOTE:

32581 76 P%r_t n%Jmt'):ers wri]t? “(Fll?);_
indicates French translation

1258174 is available

B Shading indicates
decal is hidden
from view.

114390 (FR)
1280819

1280820

1263543 (FR)

97757

1263543 (FR) Serial label

1201624
12925612
or
1202513
or
1292514
or
1202515

1263541 (FR)

Safety Tape

Ground controls box

230984

1263544
82366

or

72999

or

82161
or

1263545 1266019 97865 (FR) 82314 (FR) 1272242 52865 44981

Ganie

ATERE DD

20 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

101.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

27 1292513GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-2 . ... ... .. i 1

28 1292514GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-3 . ... . ... i 1

29 1292515GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-4 . ... ... i 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 21



100 Decals September 2020

102.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (to SN SX150H-611)

65278 (FR) 65278 (FR)
NOTE: .
Part numbers with “(FR)”.
indicates French translation
is available
7z ~
{ \
1 1
1 1
1 1
I ~ Steer cylinder !
\ (hidden from view) _ !
+ 31060 (FR)
1254849 (FR)
27205
27207
1262269
72086 (FR)
! Stear ayinder,
o {) |
1
65278 (FR) ——=% 52475
%& D
"""" 27206
1263543 (FR) 72086 (FR)
822723
52475

52475

27205

1254849 (FR) 1262269

Ganie

ATERE DD

22 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
102.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 27205GT DECAL,ARROW YELLOW LRG 9" ... e e 2
2 27206GT DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE . ... .. e e e 2
3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE, YELLOW ... e e e 2
4 31060GT DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC ... i 1
5 52475GT DECAL LABEL TRANSPORT TIE DOWN® ... . e i 3
6 65278GT DECAL,CAUTION,NO STEP ... i e e 3
7 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE . ... i e e e 2
8 822723GT DECAL,TRANSPORT DIAGRAM,SX-180 ... ..ottt e e 1
9 1254849GT DECAL,DANGER/NOTICE,TIRESPECS,SX180 . ..ottt i 2
10 1262269GT DECAL, WHEEL LOAD, SX-150 ...ttt e e e i 2
11 1263543GT DECAL, IMPROPER OPERATION ... e et e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 23



100 Decals September 2020

103.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (to SN SX150H-611)

28159 114390 (FR) 31788 (FR) 1255581 NOTE:

or S »
Part numbers with “(FR

3358176 indicates French tra(nsla)tion

1258174 is available

B Shading indicates

decal is hidden

from view.

826345
or
133278

114258 (FR)

1255402 (FR)

or 1263543 (FR)
824615 (FR)

97602 (FR)

82237 (FR)

1256420
or
1256421
or
1256422
or
1258677
or
219960 (FR) 1258678
or
1262905 (FR)

or
1257237 (FR)

82237 (FR)

or
133278
1255582
or
1258177
or
1258175

28159

114258 (FR)

97865 (FR) 1000083 822722 (FR)

Ganie

ATERE DD

24 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
103.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28159GT DECAL,LABEL,DIESEL FUEL . ..ottt e e e e 2
2 31788GT DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY SAFET Y ™ . e 1
3 82237GT DECAL,DANGER,HIGH VOLTAGE . ..o e e 2
Option, generator
4 97602GT DECAL,WARNING,EXPLOSION,ETHER ... ... e 1
5 97865GT DECAL,WARN,ELECTRO HAZARD . ...ttt e e e 1
6 114258GT DECAL,DANGER,NO SMOKING . ... ...ttt e e e e 2
7 114390GT DECAL,DANGER, ELECT HAZARD ™ ™ . e e 1
8 133278GT DECAL,LOW/ULTRALOW SULFRFUEL ... ... i 2
Perkins 1104D-44T, Deutz TD201104i
9 219960GT DECAL,NOTICE, PERKINS ENGINE ... i 1
Perkins 1104D-44T
10 822722GT DECAL, LABEL, FUSE RELAY PANEL ...t e i 1
11 824615GT DECAL,ENGINE SPEC,DEUTZ TD2.9 ...\ttt e e e 1
Deutz D 2.914
12 826345GT DECAL,ULS DIESEL ONLY,TIER 4 ... e e 2
Perkins 854TF, Deutz D 2.914
13 1000083GT DECAL,NOTICE,START/CONTRL BAT T ..ottt e e 1
14 1255402GT DECAL,ENGINE SPEC,DEUTZ TD2011L04i,SX ...ttt 1
Deutz TD201104i
15 1255581GT DECAL,COSMETIC, 10" GENIE BLUE ... ... e 1
16 1255582GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLUE . ...t e 1
17 1256420GT BEtC_)AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 208V/115V 60HZ ... 1
ption
18 1256421GT BEtCAL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ...ttt 1
ption
19 1256422GT BEtC_:AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 415V ... e e 1
ption
20 1257237GT DECAL,ENGINE SPEC,854TF, TIER IV .. ..o i e 1
Perkins 854TF
21 1258174GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE WHITE . ...t e e 1
22 1258175GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE WHITE . ... ot e e 1
23 1258176GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK .. ...t e e 1
24 1258177GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLACK . ... e e 1
25 1258677GT BEtC_)AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 240V 50HZ .. ... . i 1
ption
26 1258678GT BEtC_)AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ... it e e i 1
ption
27 1262905GT DECAL,NOTICE,PERKINS ENGINE . ... ..o i e 1
Perkins 1104D-44T
28 1263543GT DECAL, IMPROPER OPERATION .. .. e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 25



100 Decals September 2020

104.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (chassis) (to SN SX150H-611)

65278 (FR) 31060 (FR)
NOTE: .
Part numbers with “(FR)”.
indicates French translation
is available
7z ~
{ \
1 1
1 1
1 1
I ~ Steer cylinder !
\ (hidden from view) 7/
P g | —— \
' /j;§2 | 65278 (FR)
1 i
1 @ 1
1 1
1
1254849 (FR) 1Axle extension Cylinde/rl
A Y

27204

27206
1262269
~— 72086 (FR)

27206
52475
27207
1263543 (FR) 72086 (FR)
822723
52475

52475

27204

1254849 (FR) 1262269

Ganie

ATERE DD

26 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
104.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (chassis) (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 27204GT DECAL,ARROW BLUE .. .. e e e 2
2 27206GT DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE . ... .. e e e 2
3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE, YELLOW ... e e e 2
4 31060GT DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC ... i 1
5 52475GT DECAL LABEL TRANSPORT TIE DOWN® ... . e i 3
6 65278GT DECAL,CAUTION,NO STEP ... i e e 3
7 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE . ... i e e e 2
8 822723GT DECAL,TRANSPORT DIAGRAM,SX-180 ... ..ottt e e 1
9 1254849GT DECAL,DANGER/NOTICE,TIRESPECS,SX180 . ..ottt i 2
10 1262269GT DECAL, WHEEL LOAD, SX-150 ...ttt e e e i 2
11 1263543GT DECAL, IMPROPER OPERATION ... e et e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 27



100 Decals September 2020

105.1 Decals with Words, Boom (to SN SX150H-611)

1262266 1262267

NOTE: )
Part numbers with “(FR)”
indicates French translation
is available

Boom Tube #1

Boom Tube #3

822718 1262268

Ganie

28

ATERE DD

SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

105.1 Decals with Words, Boom (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 822718GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE, 12" . e e 1

2 1262266GT DECAL, COSMETIC, GENIE, 16" .. ... e et e 1

3 1262267GT DECAL, COSMETIC, SX-150, 16" ...ttt e e e e 1

4 1262268GT DECAL, COSMETIC, SX-150,12" .. it e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 29



100 Decals September 2020

106.1 Decals with Words, Platform (to SN SX150H-611)

NOTE 72875 161692 (FR) 161689 (FR) 218559 (FR) 61098

: or
Part numbers with “(FR)” 161690 (FR)
indicates French translation
is available

*apply this decal to all
lanyard anchorage
attachments on

the platform

apply to all
three midrails on
tri-entry platform

M Shading indicates
decal is hidden
from view.

114390 (FR)

I
!
D |
o
— Platform Support

97579 (FR)

28176 (FR) 28236 (FR)

Manual Storage Box 82862 (FR)

1256420
or
1256421
or
1256422
or
1258677
or
1258678

T112773

44981 *40434 T112773 **Q7815

Ganie

ATERE DD

30 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

106.1 Decals with Words, Platform (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1302887GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,PLAT,WORD, SX-150 . ... .ottt i 1
- 1302888GT DECAL KIT,SX-150,PLAT,WORD,ANSI & AUS . ... ... e 1
1 28176GT DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE .. ...t e 1
2 28236GT DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION .. ...t e e 1
3 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ...t 8
4 44981GT DECAL LABEL AIRLINE 1T10PSI ... i e e e 1
Option, airline to platform
5 61098GT DECAL, BLACK, DECAL PLATE ... e e e 1
6 72875GT DECAL,WARNING,PIPE CRADLE,BOOM . ...\ttt e 2
Option, pipe cradle
7 82237GT DECAL,DANGER,HIGH VOLTAGE ..o e e 1
Option, generator
8 82862GT DECAL,FIRE EXTINGUISHER .. ... e e e 1
Option, welder
9 97579GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,WELDER™ ... . . . e 1
Option, welder
10 97815GT DECAL,LABEL,LOWER MIDRAIL ... ..o e e e 1
11 114390GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD ™ . . e e e 1
12 114416GT DECAL,DANGER,TIPOVER, TILT ..t e e e 1
13 161689GT I(Z)AI:;\ICS,?)L,MAX CAP SIDEFORCEWORD ...t e 1
14 161690GT ([,)’-\EUCSA)L’MAX CAP SIDEFORCEWORD AUS . ... e 1
15 161692GT DECAL,SLOPE RATING WORD ...ttt e e e et 1
16 218559GT DECAL,DANGER/WARNING COMBO . ...\ttt 1
17 232978GT DECAL, PCON LID, SUPER X ...ttt e e e e e e 1
18 822724GT DECAL, PROTECTIVE COVER,SX-180 ...ttt it e e 1
(plastic cover)
19 1256420GT BEtC}AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 208V/115V 60HZ ... 1
ption
20 1256421GT BEtC_)AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ...t e e e 1
ption
21 1256422GT BEtC_:AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 415V ... e e e 1
ption
22 1256423GT DECAL, DANGER, TIP-OVER HAZARD . ... .ot 1
Option, anemometer
23 1258677GT BEtC}AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 240V 50HZ .. ... . i 1
ption
24 1258678GT BEtC_)AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ... it e e i 1
ption
25 T112773GT TAPE, PROTECTIVE MASK .. e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 31



100 Decals September 2020

107.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (to SN SX150H-611)

(1)%55581 82481 133067 B Shading indicates
1258176 decal is hidden
?558174 from view.

82487

161686

1263542

97757

114252

1287517

1263540 1291624

1292512
or
1292513
or
1292514

1263542 or
1292515

230984

Ground controls box

1263544 1263545 133205 Serial label 1272242 1254807 38149 44981

Ganie

ATERE DD

32 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

107.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1302889GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,COMP,SYMBOL, SX-150 ... ..ot 1
- 1302890GT DECAL KIT,SX-150,COMP,SYMBOL,ANSI & CE ..... ..o 1
1 38149GT DECAL LABEL PATENT S ... e e e e e 1
(US only)
2 44981GT DECAL LABEL AIRLINE 110PSI . ... e e 1
Option, airline to platform
3 82481GT DECAL SYMBOL BATTERY SAFETY ... 1
4 82487GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL ... .t 1
5 97757GT DECAL,LABEL,OIL LEVEL IND . ...ttt e et e e 1
6 114252GT DECAL,LABEL,TIP OVER LMT SWTCH ... . e 1
7 133067GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR .. ... e 1
8 133205GT DECAL,LABEL, ELECTRO HAZARD .. ...t 1
9 161686GT DECAL, E DOWN PROCEDURE SYM . ... e 1
(CE only)
10 230984GT DECAL, GROUND CONTROL SPX ... e e 1
11 1254807GT DECAL,LABEL, 112 DB ...ttt e e et e e 1
(CE only)
12 1255581GT DECAL,COSMETIC, 10" GENIE BLUE . ... .. e 1
13 1258174GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE WHITE . ... .. e 1
14 1258176GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK . ... ..t 1
15 1263540GT DECAL, TIP OVER HAZARD . . ..ot e e e 1
16 1263542GT DECAL,IMPROPER OPERATION,SYMBOL ... ..ttt 2
17 1263544GT DECAL, BYPASS KEY SWITCH ... e 1
18 1263545GT DECAL, INSTR-BYPASS KEY SWITCH ... . e 1
19 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER .......... ... .. 1
20 1287517GT DECAL,TRANSITION PERIOD DEUTZ ENGINE ....... ... e 1
(CE only)
21 1291624GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,LEXAN COVER ........ ...t 1
22 1292512GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-1 ... .. ... e 1
23 1292513GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-2 . ... ... .. . .. 1
24 1292514GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-3 . ... ... e 1
25 1292515GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-4 . ... ... . i 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 33



100 Decals September 2020

108.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (to SN SX150H-611)

65278

o2
2

[
I
I
I

Steer Cylinder
(hidden from view
~ — _—J

|
I
I
)|

[0
@
=
O
=
5
Q.
[0}
=

I
St

114249

1262269

1263542

822723

52475

114249 1262269 72086 52475

Ganie

ATERE DD

34 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
108.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 27205GT DECAL,ARROW YELLOW LRG 9" ... e e 2
2 27206GT DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE . ... .. e e e 2
3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE, YELLOW ... e e e 2
4 52475GT DECAL LABEL TRANSPORT TIE DOWN* ... . e e 3
5 65278GT DECAL,CAUTION,NO STEP . ... e e 3
6 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... e e 2
7 114249GT DECAL,LABEL, TIPOVER,TIRES,SYMB ... e 2
8 114252GT DECAL,LABEL,TIP OVER LMT SWTCH .. ... e 1
9 822723GT DECAL,TRANSPORT DIAGRAM,SX-180 ... ..ottt e i 1
10 1262269GT DECAL, WHEEL LOAD, SX-150 ...ttt e e e i 2
11 1263542GT DECAL,IMPROPER OPERATION,SYMBOL ...ttt i 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 35



September 2020

100 Decals

109.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (to SN SX150H-611)

114251 1263542

28159

or

or
1258174
or
1258177
1258175
1256425

©
M~
-
Q
Yo}
A
—

decal is hidden
1255582

from view.

B Shading indicates

1258677
1258678

1256422
or

1256420
or

or

N~
(o]
o
(%2
[s2]
—

82481
28159
114251
133205
1256421
or
1256425

enie

G

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370

36



September 2020 100 Decals

109.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28159GT DECAL,LABEL,DIESEL FUEL . . ... e e e 2
2 82481GT DECAL SYMBOL BATTERY SAFETY ..o e e 1
3 114251GT DECAL,LABEL,NO SMOKING,SYMB . . ...ttt e e e 2
4 133067GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR ... .. e 1
5 133205GT DECAL,LABEL, ELECTRO HAZARD . ... e e 1
6 1255581GT DECAL,COSMETIC, 10" GENIE BLUE ... ... e 1
7 1255582GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLUE .. ... .. 1
8 1256420GT BEtCi:c;%L, POWER TO PLATFORM, 208V/115V 60HZ ... ... i 1
9 1256421GT BEtCI:OAnL POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ...t 1
10 1256422GT BEtCIJé’?]L POWER TO PLATFORM, 415V ... e i 1
11 1256425GT BEt%%L, DANGER, ELECTROCUTION HAZARD, SYMBOL ...t 2
12 1258174GT DECAL,COSMETICJO" GENIEWHITE . ... e 1
13 1258175GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE WHITE ... ... e 1
14 1258176GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK . ... e e 1
15 1258177GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLACK . ... e e 1
16 1258677GT BEt%%L, POWER TO PLATFORM, 240V 50HZ .. ... ..o 1
17 1258678GT Bgtcl:(fﬁl_ POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ...t e 1
18 1263542GT DECAL,IMPROPER OPERATION,SYMBOL ... i 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 37



100 Decals September 2020

110.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (chassis) (to SN SX150H-611)

65278

S

eer Cylinder
den from V|ew))

hid

114249

1262269

1263542

822723

52475

114249 1262269 72086 52475

Ganie

ATERE DD

38 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
110.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (chassis) (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 27204GT DECAL,ARROW BLUE .. .. e e e 2
2 27206GT DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE . ... .. e e e 2
3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE, YELLOW ... e e e 2
4 52475GT DECAL LABEL TRANSPORT TIE DOWN* ... . e e 3
5 65278GT DECAL,CAUTION,NO STEP . ... e e 3
6 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... e e 2
7 114249GT DECAL,LABEL, TIPOVER,TIRES,SYMB ... e 2
8 114252GT DECAL,LABEL,TIP OVER LMT SWTCH .. ... e 1
9 822723GT DECAL,TRANSPORT DIAGRAM,SX-180 ... ..ottt e i 1
10 1262269GT DECAL, WHEEL LOAD, SX-150 ...ttt e e e i 2
11 1263542GT DECAL,IMPROPER OPERATION,SYMBOL ...ttt i 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 39



100 Decals September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
111.1 Decals with Symbols, Boom (to SN SX150H-611)

114252 1262266 1262267

Boom Tube #1

Boom Tube #3

822718 1262268

Ganie

ATERE DD

40 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

111.1 Decals with Symbols, Boom (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 114252GT DECAL,LABEL,TIP OVER LMT SWTCH ... i 1

2 822718GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE, 12" ... e e e e 1

3 1262266GT DECAL, COSMETIC, GENIE, 16" .. ... i e et e 1

4 1262267GT DECAL, COSMETIC, SX-150, 16" ...t e e e et 1

5 1262268GT DECAL, COSMETIC, SX-150,12" ..o e et 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 41



100 Decals

112.1 Decals with Symbols, Platform (to SN SX150H-611)

133067 161687 219958 61098

or
NOTE: 161688 \ /
B Shading indicates **apply to all / =

September 2020

is hi three midrails on —u - g 161691
decal is hidden tri-entry platform | | ﬁ
from view. I

*apply this decal to all
lanyard anchorage
attachments on

the platform

/ Option - Pipe Cradle ™
(1 on each cradle)

82487

[
I
I
|

7

232978

1256420 —~
or
1256421
or
1256422
or
1258677
or
1258678

)

1256425 44981 *40434 T112773 **Q7815

Ganie

82487

1256424

*40434

T112773

42

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

112.1 Decals with Symbols, Platform (to SN SX150H-611)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1302891GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,PLAT,SYMBOL, SX-150 ..o 1
- 1302892GT DECAL KIT,SX-150,PLAT,SYMBOL,ANSI & CE . ...... o i 1
1 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... e e 8
2 44981GT BEtCI:(;AﬁL eI‘_IﬁEELt éAg)%lf#glrlrEr]1 TOP S 1
3 61098GT DECAL,BLACK, DECAL PLATE .. e e e 1
4 82487GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL . ... e 3
5 97815GT DECAL,LABEL,LOWER MIDRAIL ... e et 1
6 114473GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR ... .. e 1
7 133067GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR ... .. e e 1
8 161687GT I(DAENCS/-I\)L,MAX CAP SIDE FORCE SYM A .o e e 1
9 161688GT I(:)CEEC)AL,MAX CAP SIDE FORCE SYM C ..ot e e 1
10 161691GT DECAL,SLOPE RATING SYM ..t ettt et 1
11 219958GT DECAL,TIP-OVER,CRUSH .. .. e e e 1
12 232978GT I(DplEa%ﬁcI;"cE\(/:e?)N LID, SUPER X i 1
13 822724GT DECAL, PROTECTIVE COVER,SX-180 ..ottt e e 1
14 1256420GT BEt%%L, POWER TO PLATFORM, 208V/115V 60HZ ... ... 1
15 1256421GT Bgtcl:(fﬁl_ POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ...t e 1
16 1256422GT Bigt(;‘,oAnL POWER TO PLATFORM, 415V ... e 1
17 1256424GT Bgt?oAnl,_’a%énN]gnEeRtéPP_OVER HAZARD ... e 1
18 1256425GT Bgt%ﬂ_, DANGER, ELECTROCUTION HAZARD, SYMBOL ..........cciiiiiiiiieiinn.. 1
19 1258677GT BEtCi)(;AﬁL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 240V 50HZ . ... ... e 1
20 1258678GT BEtCI)OAnL POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ... e e 1
21 T112773GT TAPE, PROTECTIVE MASK .. e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 43



100 Decals

113.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (from SN SX150H-612)

1272825 (FR) 1255581 31788 (FR)

or NOTE:
32581 76 _Pgrt ntumt'):ers wri]t? “(Fll?);_
indicates French translation
1258174 is available
c B Shading indicates
© decal is hidden
\ from view.
114390 (FR) i:::ii::i:::i
161686
1280819

1280820

1263543 (FR)

97757
1263543 (FR)

Serial label

1263541 (FR)
1291624

12025612
or
1292513
or
1292514
or
1292515

Safety Tape —F J # I

Ground controls box
44981

38149
230984 ——E2 =

T Y

1263544
82366

or

72999

or

82161
or

1263545 1266019 97865 (FR) 82314 (FR) 1272242 52865 1267121

Ganie

September 2020

44

ATERE DD

SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

113.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1302893GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,COMP,WORD, SX-150 ... ...ttt 1
- 1302894GT DECAL KIT,SX-150,COMP,WORD,ANSI & AUS ... ... e 1
1 31788GT DECAL,DANGER, BATTERY SAFETY e 1
2 38149GT DECAL LABEL PATENT S ... e e 1
(US only)
3 44981GT DECAL LABEL AIRLINE 110PSI .. .. 1
Option, airline to platform
4 52865GT DECAL, ANNUAL INSP e e e 1
5 72999GT DECAL,LABEL,PETRO CANAD A e 1
Option, hydraulic oil
6 82161GT DECAL,LABEL,UCON HYDROLUBE . . ... .. e e 1
Option, hydraulic oil
7 82314GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER . . ... e e 1
8 82366GT DECAL, LABEL - CHEVRON RANDO .. .. 1
Option, hydraulic oil
9 97757GT DECAL,LABEL,OIL LEVEL IND . ...ttt e e e e 1
10 97865GT DECAL,WARN,ELECTRO HAZARD ... ...t 1
11 114390GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD ™ . . e 1
12 161686GT DECAL, E DOWN PROCEDURE SYM . ... 1
13 230984GT DECAL, GROUND CONTROL SPX ...ttt e 1
14 1255581GT DECAL,COSMETIC, 10" GENIE BLUE . ... . e 1
15 1258174GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE WHITE . ... .. e 1
16 1258176GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK . ...\t 1
17 1263541GT DECAL, TIP OVER HAZARD . . ..ottt et et et e e e et 1
18 1263543GT DECAL, IMPROPER OPERATION ... e e 2
19 1263544GT DECAL, BYPASS KEY SWITCH ... e e 1
20 1263545GT DECAL, INSTR-BYPASS KEY SWITCH ... .. e 1
21 1266019GT DECAL, LABEL, SHELL TELLUS ... ... . e e 1
22 1267121GT DECAL, BOOM SUPPORT ...t e e e e e e 1
23 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER ....... ... ... .. 1
24 1272825GT DECAL,OPERATOR INST, GROUND CONT ...ttt 1
25 1280819GT DECAL,WARNING,CANCER AND REPRODUCTIVE HARM, PROP 65 .................. 1
26 1280820GT DECAL,FUEL,DIESEL EXHAUST, PROP B5 .. .. ..ottt 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 45



100 Decals

113.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (from SN SX150H-612)

1272825 (FR) 1255581 31788 (FR)

or NOTE:
32581 76 _Pgrt ntumt'):ers wri]t? “(Fll?);_
indicates French translation
1258174 is available
c B Shading indicates
© decal is hidden
\ from view.
114390 (FR) i:::ii::i:::i
161686
1280819

1280820

1263543 (FR)

97757
1263543 (FR)

Serial label

1263541 (FR)
1291624

12025612
or
1292513
or
1292514
or
1292515

Safety Tape —F J # I

Ground controls box
44981

38149
230984 ——E2 =

T Y

1263544
82366

or

72999

or

82161
or

1263545 1266019 97865 (FR) 82314 (FR) 1272242 52865 1267121

Ganie

September 2020

46

ATERE DD

SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

113.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

27 1291624GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,LEXAN COVER ........ ..o 1

28 1292512GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-1 . ... .. .. i 1

29 1292513GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-2 . ... ... i 1

30 1292514GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-3 . ... ... .. i 1

31 1292515GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-4 ... ... ... . i 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 47



100 Decals September 2020

114.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612)

65278 (FR) 65278 (FR)
NOTE: .
Part numbers with “(FR)”.
indicates French translation
is available
7z ~

{ \

1 1

1 1

1 1

I ~ Steer cylinder !

\ (hidden from view) _ !

+ 31060 (FR)
1254849 (FR)

27205
27207

1262269
72086 (FR)
¢ Goar eyinder’
2 |
|
65278 (FR) —=% 52475
& NA
----- 4 27206
1263543 (FR) 72086 (FR)
822723
52475

52475

27205

1254849 (FR) 1262269

Ganie

ATERE DD

48 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
114.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 27205GT DECAL,ARROW YELLOW LRG 9" ... e e 2
2 27206GT DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE . ... .. e e e 2
3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE, YELLOW ... e e e 2
4 31060GT DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC ... i 1
5 52475GT DECAL LABEL TRANSPORT TIE DOWN® ... . e i 3
6 65278GT DECAL,CAUTION,NO STEP ... i e e 3
7 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE . ... i e e e 2
8 822723GT DECAL,TRANSPORT DIAGRAM,SX-180 ... ..ottt e e 1
9 1254849GT DECAL,DANGER/NOTICE,TIRESPECS,SX180 . ..ottt i 2
10 1262269GT DECAL, WHEEL LOAD, SX-150 ...ttt e e e i 2
11 1263543GT DECAL, IMPROPER OPERATION ... e et e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 49



100 Decals September 2020

115.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (from SN SX150H-612)

28159 114390 (FR) 31788 (FR) 1255581 NOTE:

3558176 Part numbers with “(FR)"
or indicates French translation
1258174 is available

B Shading indicates
decal is hidden

from view.

826345
or
133278

114258 (FR)

1255402 (FR)

or 1263543 (FR)
824615 (FR)

97602 (FR)

82237 (FR)

1256420
or
1256421
or
1256422
or
1258677

or
219960 (FR) 1258678

or
1262905 (FR)
or
1257237 (FR)

82237 (FR)

1267121 (FR}

or
133278
1255582
or
1258177
or
1258175

28159

114258 (FR)

97865 (FR) 1000083 822722 (FR)

Ganie

ATERE DD

50 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
115.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28159GT DECAL,LABEL,DIESEL FUEL . ..ottt e e e e 2
2 31788GT DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY SAFET Y ™ . e 1
3 82237GT DECAL,DANGER,HIGH VOLTAGE . ..o e e 2
Option, generator
4 97602GT DECAL,WARNING,EXPLOSION,ETHER ... ... e 1
5 97865GT DECAL,WARN,ELECTRO HAZARD . ...ttt e e e 1
6 114258GT DECAL,DANGER,NO SMOKING . ... ...ttt e e e e 2
7 114390GT DECAL,DANGER, ELECT HAZARD ™ ™ . e e 1
8 133278GT DECAL,LOW/ULTRALOW SULFRFUEL ... ... i 2
Perkins 1104D-44T, Deutz TD201104i
9 219960GT DECAL,NOTICE, PERKINS ENGINE ... i 1
Perkins 1104D-44T
10 822722GT DECAL, LABEL, FUSE RELAY PANEL ...t e i 1
11 824615GT DECAL,ENGINE SPEC,DEUTZ TD2.9 ...\ttt e e e 1
Deutz D 2.914
12 826345GT DECAL,ULS DIESEL ONLY,TIER 4 ... e e 2
Perkins 854TF, Deutz D 2.914
13 1000083GT DECAL,NOTICE,START/CONTRL BAT T ..ottt e e 1
14 1255402GT DECAL,ENGINE SPEC,DEUTZ TD2011L04i,SX ...ttt 1
Deutz TD201104i
15 1255581GT DECAL,COSMETIC, 10" GENIE BLUE ... ... e 1
16 1255582GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLUE . ...t e 1
17 1256420GT BEtC_)AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 208V/115V 60HZ ... 1
ption
18 1256421GT BEtCAL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ...ttt 1
ption
19 1256422GT BEtC_:AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 415V ... e e 1
ption
20 1257237GT DECAL,ENGINE SPEC,854TF, TIER IV .. ..o i e 1
Perkins 854TF
21 1258174GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE WHITE . ...t e e 1
22 1258175GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE WHITE . ... ot e e 1
23 1258176GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK .. ...t e e 1
24 1258177GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLACK . ... e e 1
25 1258677GT BEtC_)AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 240V 50HZ .. ... . i 1
ption
26 1258678GT BEtC_)AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ... it e e i 1
ption
27 1262905GT DECAL,NOTICE,PERKINS ENGINE . ... ..o i e 1
Perkins 1104D-44T
28 1263543GT DECAL, IMPROPER OPERATION .. .. e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 51



100 Decals September 2020

115.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (from SN SX150H-612)

28159 114390 (FR) 31788 (FR) 1255581 NOTE:

3558176 Part numbers with “(FR)"
or indicates French translation
1258174 is available

B Shading indicates
decal is hidden

from view.

826345
or
133278

114258 (FR)

1255402 (FR)

or 1263543 (FR)
824615 (FR)

97602 (FR)

82237 (FR)

1256420
or
1256421
or
1256422
or
1258677

or
219960 (FR) 1258678

or
1262905 (FR)
or
1257237 (FR)

82237 (FR)

1267121 (FR}

or
133278
1255582
or
1258177
or
1258175

28159

114258 (FR)

97865 (FR) 1000083 822722 (FR)

Ganie

ATERE DD

52 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
115.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 1267121GT DECAL, BOOM SUPPORT ...ttt ettt 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 53



100 Decals September 2020

116.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612)

65278 (FR) 31060 (FR)
NOTE: .
Part numbers with “(FR)”.
indicates French translation
is available
7z ~
{ \
1 1
1 1
1 1
I ~ Steer cylinder !
\ (hidden from view) 7/
P g | —— \
' /j;§2 | 65278 (FR)
1 i
1 @ 1
1 1
1
1254849 (FR) 1Axle extension Cylinde/rl
A Y

27204

27206
1262269
~— 72086 (FR)

27206
52475
27207
1263543 (FR) 72086 (FR)
822723
52475

52475

27204

1254849 (FR) 1262269

Ganie

ATERE DD

54 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
116.1 Decals with Words, Engine Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 27204GT DECAL,ARROW BLUE .. .. e e e 2
2 27206GT DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE . ... .. e e e 2
3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE, YELLOW ... e e e 2
4 31060GT DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC ... i 1
5 52475GT DECAL LABEL TRANSPORT TIE DOWN® ... . e i 3
6 65278GT DECAL,CAUTION,NO STEP ... i e e 3
7 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE . ... i e e e 2
8 822723GT DECAL,TRANSPORT DIAGRAM,SX-180 ... ..ottt e e 1
9 1254849GT DECAL,DANGER/NOTICE,TIRESPECS,SX180 . ..ottt i 2
10 1262269GT DECAL, WHEEL LOAD, SX-150 ...ttt e e e i 2
11 1263543GT DECAL, IMPROPER OPERATION ... e et e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 55



100 Decals September 2020

117.1 Decals with Words, Boom (from SN SX150H-612)

1262266 1262267

NOTE: )
Part numbers with “(FR)”.
indicates French translation
is available

Boom Tube #1

Boom Tube #3

822718 1262268

Ganie

56

ATERE DD

SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

117.1 Decals with Words, Boom (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 822718GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE, 12" . e e 1

2 1262266GT DECAL, COSMETIC, GENIE, 16" .. ... e et e 1

3 1262267GT DECAL, COSMETIC, SX-150, 16" ...ttt e e e e 1

4 1262268GT DECAL, COSMETIC, SX-150,12" .. it e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 57



100 Decals September 2020

118.1 Decals with Words, Platform (from SN SX150H-612)

NOTE 72875 161692 (FR) 114390 (FR) 218559 (FR) 114416 (FR) 219487 (FR)
Part numbers with “(FR)”
indicates French translation
is available

*apply this decal to all e N, \—— —\——— = — N
: |

lanyard anchorage
attachments on .
. : 97579 (FR)
)
(

the platform
161690 (FR)

apply to all
three midrails on
tri-entry platform

M Shading indicates
decal is hidden
from view.

I

I
I
1256420
[ G" \q | or
ugg(”v\ § ] ‘\\ﬁ\\\\\__—1256421
) N o= or
RO \E%ixl 1256422
26176 (FR) EEESIN N o1
DDDDGL;:;JPDDDD | 12586707r
Manual Storage Box ] 1258678
28174
or
28175
232978 — [z = 28236 (FR)
82237 (FR)
82862 (FR)

822724

1256423

*1281174

T112773

44981 1281174 T112773 **Q7815

Ganie

ATERE DD

58 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
118.1 Decals with Words, Platform (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1302895GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,PLAT,WORD, SX-150 . ... .ottt i 1
- 1302896GT DECAL KIT,SX-150,PLAT,WORD,ANSI & AUS . ... ... e 1
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. e e e 1
2 28176GT DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE .. ...ttt e e 1
3 28235GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 115V* e e 1
4 28236GT DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION ... ... i e 1
5 44981GT DECAL LABEL AIRLINE 110PSI ... i e e 2
Option, airline to platform
6 72875GT DECAL,WARNING,PIPE CRADLE,BOOM . ...\ttt e 2
Option, pipe cradle
7 82237GT DECAL,DANGER,HIGH VOLTAGE ..o e e 2
Option, generator
8 82862GT DECAL,FIRE EXTINGUISHER .. ... e e e 1
Option, welder
9 97579GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,WELDER™ ... . . . e 1
Option, welder
10 97815GT DECAL,LABEL,LOWER MIDRAIL ... ..o e e e 1
11 114390GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD ™ . . e e e 1
12 114416GT DECAL,DANGER,TIPOVER, TILT ..t e e e 1
13 161690GT DECAL,MAX CAP SIDE FORCEWORD AUS ... ... e 1
14 161692GT DECAL,SLOPE RATING WORD ...ttt e e e e e 1
15 218559GT DECAL,DANGER/WARNING COMBO . ...\ttt et et e e e 1
16 219487GT DECAL,PLATFORM OVERLOAD ...ttt e e e e e 1
17 232978GT DECAL, PCON LID, SUPER X ...ttt e e e e e e 1
18 822724GT DECAL, PROTECTIVE COVER,SX-180 ...ttt it e e 1
(plastic cover)
19 1256420GT BEtC}AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 208V/115V 60HZ ... 1
ption
20 1256421GT BEtC_)AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ...t e e e 1
ption
21 1256422GT BEtC_:AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 415V ... e e e 1
ption
22 1256423GT DECAL, DANGER, TIP-OVER HAZARD . ... .ot 1
Option, anemometer
23 1258677GT BEtC}AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 240V 50HZ .. ... . i 1
ption
24 1258678GT BEtC_)AL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ... it e e i 1
ption
25 1281174GT DECAL,LANYARD,FALL ARREST/FALL RESTRAINED ........ ..o, 8
26 T112773GT TAPE, PROTECTIVE MASK .. e e e e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 59



100 Decals September 2020

119.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (from SN SX150H-612)

1255581 82481 133067

or

1258176 B Shading indicates
or 29
1258174 decal is hidden

from view.

82487

161686

1263542

97757

1263540
114252

1287517

Serial label

1263542

230984 1286362

Ground controls box
1292512

or
1292513
or
1292514
or
1263544 1263545 133205 1272242 1254807 38149 1291624 1292515

Ganie

ATERE DD

60 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

119.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1302897GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,COMP,SYMBOL, SX-150 ... ..ot 1
- 1302898GT DECAL KIT,SX-150,COMP,SYMBOL,ANSI & CE ..... ..o 1
1 38149GT DECAL LABEL PATENT S ... e e e e e 1
(US only)
2 44981GT DECAL LABEL AIRLINE 110PSI . ... e e 1
Option, airline to platform
3 82481GT DECAL SYMBOL BATTERY SAFETY ... 1
4 82487GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL ... .t 1
5 97757GT DECAL,LABEL,OIL LEVEL IND . ...ttt e et e e 1
6 114252GT DECAL,LABEL,TIP OVER LMT SWTCH ... . e 1
7 133067GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR .. ... e 1
8 133205GT DECAL,LABEL, ELECTRO HAZARD .. ...t 1
9 161686GT DECAL, E DOWN PROCEDURE SYM . ... e 1
(CE only)
10 230984GT DECAL, GROUND CONTROL SPX ... e e 1
11 1254807GT DECAL,LABEL, 112 DB ...ttt e e et e e 1
(CE only)
12 1255581GT DECAL,COSMETIC, 10" GENIE BLUE . ... .. e 1
13 1258174GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE WHITE . ... .. e 1
14 1258176GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK . ... ..t 1
15 1263540GT DECAL, TIP OVER HAZARD . . ..ot e e e 1
16 1263542GT DECAL,IMPROPER OPERATION,SYMBOL ... ..ttt 2
17 1263544GT DECAL, BYPASS KEY SWITCH ... e 1
18 1263545GT DECAL, INSTR-BYPASS KEY SWITCH ... . e 1
19 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER .......... ... .. 1
20 1286362GT DECAL, BOOM SUPPORT, SYMBOL . ...t 1
21 1287517GT DECAL,TRANSITION PERIOD DEUTZ ENGINE ....... ...t 1
(CE only)
22 1291624GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,LEXAN COVER ......... ..., 1
23 1292512GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-1 ... .. ... e 1
24 1292513GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-2 ... .. ... . i 1
25 1292514GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-3 . ... ... e 1
26 1292515GT DECAL COSM,GENIE LIFT CONNECT,ESN,SKU4-4 ... .. ... .. . i, 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 61



100 Decals September 2020

120.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612)

65278

o2
2

[
I
I
I

Steer Cylinder
(hidden from view
~ — _—J

|
I
I
)|

[0
@
=
O
=
5
Q.
[0}
=

I
St

114249

1262269

1263542

822723

52475

114249 1262269 72086 52475

Ganie

ATERE DD

62 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
120.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 27205GT DECAL,ARROW YELLOW LRG 9" ... e e 2
2 27206GT DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE . ... .. e e e 2
3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE, YELLOW ... e e e 2
4 52475GT DECAL LABEL TRANSPORT TIE DOWN* ... . e e 3
5 65278GT DECAL,CAUTION,NO STEP . ... e e 3
6 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... e e 2
7 114249GT DECAL,LABEL, TIPOVER,TIRES,SYMB ... e 2
8 114252GT DECAL,LABEL,TIP OVER LMT SWTCH .. ... e 1
9 822723GT DECAL,TRANSPORT DIAGRAM,SX-180 ... ..ottt e i 1
10 1262269GT DECAL, WHEEL LOAD, SX-150 ...ttt e e e i 2
11 1263542GT DECAL,IMPROPER OPERATION,SYMBOL ...ttt i 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 63



September 2020

100 Decals

121.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (from SN SX150H-612)

114251 1263542

28159

decal is hidden
1258176
or
1258174

from view.

B Shading indicates

N~
(o]
o
(%2
[s2]
—

82481

1286362

28159

N~
~
-
[0}
To]
(9]
-

114251

or
1258175

133205

1256420

or

1256421

or

1256422

or

1256425

1258677

or

1258678

1256425

enie

G

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370

64



September 2020 100 Decals

121.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28159GT DECAL,LABEL,DIESEL FUEL . . ... e e e 2
2 82481GT DECAL SYMBOL BATTERY SAFETY ..o e e 1
3 114251GT DECAL,LABEL,NO SMOKING,SYMB . . ...ttt e e e 2
4 133067GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR ... .. e 1
5 133205GT DECAL,LABEL, ELECTRO HAZARD . ... e e 1
6 1255581GT DECAL,COSMETIC, 10" GENIE BLUE ... ... e 1
7 1255582GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLUE .. ... .. 1
8 1256420GT BEtCi:c;%L, POWER TO PLATFORM, 208V/115V 60HZ ... ... i 1
9 1256421GT BEtCI:OAnL POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ...t 1
10 1256422GT BEtCIJé’?]L POWER TO PLATFORM, 415V ... e i 1
11 1256425GT BEt%%L, DANGER, ELECTROCUTION HAZARD, SYMBOL ...t 2
12 1258174GT DECAL,COSMETICJO" GENIEWHITE . ... e 1
13 1258175GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE WHITE ... ... e 1
14 1258176GT DECAL,COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK . ... e e 1
15 1258177GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLACK . ... e e 1
16 1258677GT BEt%%L, POWER TO PLATFORM, 240V 50HZ .. ... ..o 1
17 1258678GT Bgtcl:(fﬁl_ POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V . ...t e 1
18 1263542GT DECAL,IMPROPER OPERATION,SYMBOL ... i 1
19 1286362GT DECAL, BOOM SUPPORT, SYMBOL .. ..ottt e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 65



100 Decals September 2020

122.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612)

65278

S

eer Cylinder
den from V|ew))

hid

114249

1262269

1263542

822723

52475

114249 1262269 72086 52475

Ganie

ATERE DD

66 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
122.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine Side (chassis) (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 27204GT DECAL,ARROW BLUE .. .. e e e 2
2 27206GT DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE . ... .. e e e 2
3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE, YELLOW ... e e e 2
4 52475GT DECAL LABEL TRANSPORT TIE DOWN* ... . e e 3
5 65278GT DECAL,CAUTION,NO STEP . ... e e 3
6 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... e e 2
7 114249GT DECAL,LABEL, TIPOVER,TIRES,SYMB ... e 2
8 114252GT DECAL,LABEL,TIP OVER LMT SWTCH .. ... e 1
9 822723GT DECAL,TRANSPORT DIAGRAM,SX-180 ... ..ottt e i 1
10 1262269GT DECAL, WHEEL LOAD, SX-150 ...ttt e e e i 2
11 1263542GT DECAL,IMPROPER OPERATION,SYMBOL ...ttt i 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 67



100 Decals September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
123.1 Decals with Symbols, Boom (from SN SX150H-612)

114252 1262266 1262267

Boom Tube #1

Boom Tube #3

822718 1262268

Ganie

ATERE DD

68 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

123.1 Decals with Symbols, Boom (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 114252GT DECAL,LABEL,TIP OVER LMT SWTCH ... i 1

2 822718GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE, 12" ... e e e e 1

3 1262266GT DECAL, COSMETIC, GENIE, 16" .. ... i e et e 1

4 1262267GT DECAL, COSMETIC, SX-150, 16" ...t e e e et 1

5 1262268GT DECAL, COSMETIC, SX-150,12" ..o e et 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 69



100 Decals

124.1 Decals with Symbols, Platform (from SN SX150H-612)

160579 114473

NOTE:

B Shading indicates **apply to all
decal is hidden  {hree midrails on

from view. tri-entry platform

*apply this decal to all
lanyard anchorage
attachments on

the platform

/Option - Piﬁe Cgﬁdge\
cradle

(1 oneac

82487

[
I
I
|

232978

1256425

September 2020

161688

133067

x I 44981
4 I
3 — g N
§ = 219958
”I:Igg% =) B2 \L
s=m 1256420
A I e
0000 M | or
| 1256422
0 ‘ or
\ ) ) 1258677
______ —_— e —_—_— or
'S 1258678
82487
1256424
*1281174
S Ii=
gl
I\ (e
{6 e
( I
| o
T112773

*1281174

T112773

**Q7815

Ganie

70

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 100 Decals

124.1 Decals with Symbols, Platform (from SN SX150H-612)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1302899GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,PLAT,SYMBOL, SX-150 ..o 1
- 1302900GT DECAL KIT,SX-150,PLAT,SYMBOL,ANSI & CE . ...... o i 1
1 44981GT Bgt%ﬂ_ zla_lﬁanELt fﬁﬁliflyr? TOP S e 1
2 82487GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL .. ... e e 3
3 97815GT DECAL,LABEL,LOWER MIDRAIL .. .. e e e 1
4 114473GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR . ... e 1
5 133067GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR . ... i e e 1
6 160579GT DECAL, SYMB, SLOPE RATING, ZX135 ... e e e 1
7 161688GT I(:)CEEC;AL,MAX CAP SIDE FORCE SYM C .. oo e e 1
8 219956GT DECAL,PLATFORM OVERLOAD ...t e e e i 1
9 219958GT DECAL,TIP-OVER,CRUSH ... . e e i 1
10 232978GT DECAL, PCON LID, SUPER X ...t e e et e 1
(plastic cover)
11 822724GT DECAL, PROTECTIVE COVER,SX-180 . ..ot 1
12 1256420GT BEtCI)é’?]L POWER TO PLATFORM, 208V/115V 60HZ ... ... et 1
13 1256421GT BEt%%L, POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V ...t 1
14 1256422GT th%ﬂ_ POWER TO PLATFORM, 415V ... e e e 1
15 1256424GT BEtCi)é%I,_,aEénl\‘l]grﬁgé}rlP-OVER HAZARD .. 1
16 1256425GT BEE(;’]\WL DANGER, ELECTROCUTION HAZARD, SYMBOL ...t 1
17 1258677GT BEt?OAnL, POWER TO PLATFORM, 240V 50HZ . ... ... e 1
18 1258678GT BIFE)ECQL POWER TO PLATFORM, 220V ...ttt e e i 1
19 1281174GT DECAL,LANYARD,FALL ARREST/FALL RESTRAINED ........ .. 8
20 T112773GT TAPE, PROTECTIVE MASK .. e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 71



September 2020

200 Chassis Components

201.1 Chassis Components, Top View

@@

/

it

@

= g

\

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

72



September 2020 200 Chassis Components

201.1 Chassis Components, Top View

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 1255639GT ASSY,TIRE,445D50/710,HD,LH .. ... . e 2
foam filled, left, Identify with HD

1B 1275102GT ASSY,TIRE,445D50/710,HD,CRM,LH e
foam filled, crumb rubber, left, Identlfy with HD40

1- T111704GT WHEEL,28 X 15 X.875 OFF SET . ... ittt

1- 101234GT TIRE,445D50/710,18P R .. i

2 Ref. ASSY, ANGLE SENSOR AND COVER .. .. .o 4
(Refer to 205.1)

3 1260066GT ASSY,SUPERX AXLE LFRR,W/BRNG ... ..o 2

4 Ref. CYLINDER, AXLE EXTEND .. ...ttt e n 2
(Refer to 202.1)

5 1260065GT ASSY,SUPERX AXLE RFLRW/BRNG . ... 2

6 1255640GT ASSY, TIRE, 445D50/710, HD,RH ... ... . e
foam filled, right, Identify with HD

6B 1275103GT ASSY,TIRE,445D50/710,HD,CRM,RH 2
foam filled, crumb rubber, rlght Identlfy with HD40

6- T111704GT WHEEL,28 X 15 X.875 OFFSET ... ..ttt e e e

6- 101234GT TIRE,445D50/710,18P R . ..

7 Ref. CYLINDER, STEER .. ... .. e 4
(Refer to 202.1)

8 Ref. WELDMENT, TIMING LINK ... e 2
(Refer to 202.1)

9 Ref. BEARING, TURNTABLE. ... ... . e
(Refer to 309.1)

10 Ref. HYDRAULIC SWIVEL ... .o e e 1
(Refer to 309.1)

11 ReEf. AXIE SENSOIS . ...ttt et e e 2
(Refer to 203.1)

12 1259931GT NUT,LUG,3/4-16 X 7/8 RADIUS,ZA . .. . e e 40

Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 73



September 2020

200 Chassis Components

202.1 Chassis Components, Bottom View

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

74



September 2020 200 Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
202.1 Chassis Components, Bottom View

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 229532GT BEARING, 50ID X 580D X 40LG .. ..ottt e e 8
2 232886GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X40,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. .. .. i
3 231513GT NUT,TL FLG,MB-1.0,DINB927,10,Z . .. ..ttt e n
4 217481GT WEAR GUARD,PLASTIC,HYD HOSE, 1 ...ttt 8
5 217482GT WEAR GUARD,PLASTIC,HYD HOSE,2 . ... .t 8
6 Ref. FORMING, HYD TUBE COVER .. ... it
(Refer to 204.1)
7 235314GT BEARING, 35ID X 410D X 521G ...ttt et e et
8 825351GT SCREW,HHC,M10-1.5X20,DIN933,10.9,ZAB . ... .. .. e
9 824142GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,ZAB ... e e
10 1255452GT ROD END,.375 X 2.25,ZAG .. ..t 8
11 229462GT PIN, 35MM X 105MM, 1 HOLE .. ... . e e 8
12 229466GT BEARING,35ID X 410D X 40LG ...\ttt e e e e 4
13 229461GT CYLINDER, STEER ... e 4
13- 237819GT SE AL KT
14 229463GT CYLINDER, AXLE EXTEND ...ttt e et e 2
14A- 106742GT SEAL KT, CY L (98147 ) e e e e
for cylinder 229463
14A- T107366GT ASSY,LIM.SW.ACTUATOR BLOCK™™* e
Includes actuator part 110481 and seal kit part 110482
14A- 110481GT LIMIT SWITCH ACTUATOR BLOCK ... e
Block only; for T107366
14A-  110482GT LS ACTUATOR BLOCK SEAL KIT .ot
Seal kit for actuator block part 110481
14A- 33428GT VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE . ... e e
14A- 43018GT SEAL KIT (39345)
Seal kit for valve part 33428
15 1253816GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,M50,ZAB . ... . e 4
16 237827GT WASHER,FLAT,2.000X3.000X.075,Y ...\ttt e e
17 229465GT PIN, 50MM DIA X 140MM, THOLE, ... ... .. e e 4
18 1255658GT NUT,TL,M14-2.0,DIN980,10,ZAB . . ... e e
19 237828GT SCREW,HHC,M14X100,DIN931,8.8,Y ...\ttt
20 49366GT NUT, INYLOCK M 2X . 75 e e e e
21 76364GT SCREW,HHC,M12 X 100 ...ttt e e e e e e e e
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 75



September 2020

200 Chassis Components

202.1 Chassis Components, Bottom View

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

76



September 2020 200 Chassis Components

202.1 Chassis Components, Bottom View

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
22 1259989GT FORMING,LIMIT SWITCH GUARD . .. .. e e e 2
23 825352GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X1.25,ZAG . ... i e e
24 236392GT SWITCH ASSY, AXLE SAFETY .t e e 2
24- 110771-665R3GT LIMIT SW.TAB,BLUE METAL ... e e e e
24- 119762GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY EXTEND DT ..o e e e
25 237832GT NUT,TL FLG,M8-1.25,DINB927,10,ZAB . . ... e
26 824133GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ..o i
27 1259988GT WELDMENT,TIMING LINK XS . e e et 2
28 235317GT PIN, 50MM DIA X 119MM L, THOLE .. ... .o e e 4
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 77



September 2020

200 Chassis Components

203.1 Chassis Components, Tank Side

DO

N\

=

RN

T\ <F

\

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

78



September 2020 200 Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
203.1 Chassis Components, Tank Side

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 1260073GT '(AC%%Yp’IQt)giIlznglﬁgless()i’[z'nﬁé(/ﬁérl'l?’gS fod7 2
2 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6X20,DING921,10.9,Y .. ... i e
3 230073GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,0.8-4.0X13.5,ZAB . ... ...\t
4 1259975GT FORMING,DIRECTIONAL CIRCLE . . ... o e e e 1
5 (RI'\’e(-,ffeFr(?sg/lOIé’l\l% HYD TUBE COVER ... e
6 219304GT PIN, 8OMM X 780MM, AXLE ... e 2
7 1259976GT MACHINED, TOP CAP, AXLE PIN ... e e e 2
8 160732GT SCREW, SHCS M12-1.75X85 .. e e e
9 235309GT BEARING,80ID X 900D X B5LG ...ttt e e e 4
10 237854GT BEARING, 80ID X 900D X 521G .. ittt it e e 2
11 160502GT BEARING, 80ID X 900D X 80LG ...ttt e e et e 2
12 1259978GT MACHINED, LOWER CAP, AXL PIN ... e e 2
13 160736GT SCREW, SHCS M12-1.75X50 GR12.9 .. ..o i e
14 1259986GT FORMING,LOCK COVER BRKT .. e e 1
15 230825GT FORMING, COVER LOCK BAR ... e e e 1
16 231513GT NUT,TL FLG,MB-1.0,DINBO27,10,Z . ...\ttt et et e
17 218457GT SCREW,HHF,M5X12,DIN6G921,10.9,Z .. ... o i
18 1255753GT NUT,FLG,M5-0.8,DING923,8,ZAB .. ... o e i
19 235315GT SCREW,PHPM,M4-0.7X16,DIN7985,ZAB . .. ... i
20 825357GT WASHER,FLAT,M4,DIN1T25,ZAB . ... i e e
21 825686GT NUT, TL, M4-0.7, DIN980, 8, ZAB .. ... e e
22 1260070GT ﬁ%ﬁg,eCsl-iltéagliE)_%(zR,ZX‘l 35 X 1
5 TAT AT SRS IAND, s |
23- 29314GT KEY,LATCH, 1 PAIR (28125) ...ttt e e e e
24 217477GT HINGE, OFFSET 12MM ... e e e e e et 2
25 101004GT MODULE, DCON ... e e e e e e e e 1
26 237832GT NUT,TL FLG,M8-1.25,DINB927,10,ZAB . .. ... e e
27 230826GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,M8X35,DINB03,8.8 .......0oiiiitiii it i
Ganie
Part No. 1263370 SX-150 79



September 2020

200 Chassis Components

203.1 Chassis Components, Tank Side

DO

N\

=

RN

T\ <F

\

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

80



September 2020 200 Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
203.1 Chassis Components, Tank Side

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 229530GT WASHER, THRUST .. e e 2
29 Ref. MANIFOLD, TRACTION,AWD .. ... e et e 1
(Refer to 701.1)
30 237820GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X40,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ...t
31 111663GT BUMPER,RUB,1.00DX.75X31-18X1.2 ...\ttt eee 2
32 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG . .. ..ttt ettt ettt eeeaes
(Not shown)
33 1259987GT FORMING,MANIFOLD MOUNT ... e 1
34 237830GT SCREW, HHF,1/2-13X1,8,ZAG .. ...ttt e e
35 1259972GT FORMING,DIRECTIONAL SQUARE . ... e e e 1
36 49189-9738GT HOSE ASSY,1/4"STR FEM,STR FEM ... .. . e 1
37 48887GT ELBOW,90D, 0702024 .. ...ttt e et e et et et e e e et e 1
38 219302GT MACHINED, TOP CAP, AXL PIN .. e e 2
39 216058GT SENSOR, ANGLE, 40 DEG,cCcw L 2

Sensor and magnet are matched and must be replaced at the same time. Machine
calibration is required after installation.

40 237242GT SCREW,FHS,M3-0.5X8,DIN7991,10.9,ZAB ... ... .. .. . e
41 237352GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X16,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... ... . .. . . .
42 226492GT MACHINED, ANGLE SENSOR HOLDER ... ... 2
43 1259977GT PLATE, RETAINER, AXL SENS ... . e e 2
44 237352GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X16,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ... . e
45 237241GT SCREW,FHS,M3-0.5X14,DIN7991,10 ... .. .. e
46 160592GT PLATE, CONTACT, HARD STOP . ... e 2
47 217219GT SCREW,SHC,M4-0.7X14 DIN912,12.9,ZAB . .. .. o e
48 231512GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ... .. e
from SN SX150H-537
49 1257389GT WASHER, FLAT, M6X18X1.6,DINS021,ZAB ... .. ... .. it
from SN SX150H-537
50 230073GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,0.8-4.0X13.5,ZAB . ... .. .. e 1
from SN SX150H-537
51 218112GT SHIM, DROP-IN, 80MM . ... 2

from SN SX150H-537

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 81



September 2020

200 Chassis Components

204.1 Chassis Components, Engine Side

SX-150

Part No. 1263370

82



September 2020 200 Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
204.1 Chassis Components, Engine Side

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 219304GT PIN, 80OMM X 780MM, AXLE . ... e 2

2 160733GT ASSY, AXLE SENSOR, SX/ZX1 35 ...ttt e 2
(Refer to 203.1)

3 1259973GT FORMING, HYD TUBE COVER, AXLE . ... . e 1
Front right and rear left

3- 1259982GT FORMING, HYD TUBE COVER, AXLE . ... .. e
Front left and rear right

4 231532GT SCREW,HHF,MB6X20,DINB921,10.9,Y ...ttt

5 230073GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,0.8-4.0X13.5,ZAB . . ...\ttt e

6 237458GT CLAMP, HYD TUBE, AXLE ... it e e e 2

7 1259976GT MACHINED, TOP CAP, AXLE PIN ... e 2

8 160732GT SCREW, SHCS M12-1.75X35 ..t e e

9 226710GT BEARING, TURNTABLE,MTE-705 . e 1
(For top bolts on swing refer to 301.1)

10 232886GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X40,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... .. i e

11 229543GT CLAMP, PLASTIC, HYD HOSE . ... i e e 2

12 1259983GT FORMING, HOSE CLAMP COVER,LFRR ... . e
Front left and rear right

13 162291GT CLAMP, HYD TUBE, AXLE ... e e

14 1259979GT FORMING, HOSE CLAMP COVER,OUTE . ... . i e 1

15 216597GT SCREW,HHF,MB X 50,G10,YZ .. .. e e e e

16 237854GT BEARING, 80ID X 900D X 52LG .. ..ttt ittt e et 2

17 160736GT SCREW, SHCS M12-1.75X50 GR12.9 ... .. i e

18 1259978GT MACHINED, LOWER CAP, AXL PIN .. 2

19 160502GT BEARING, 80ID X 900D X 80LG .. ...ttt e et 2

20 235309GT BEARING,80ID X 900D X B5LG .. ..ttt ittt e et e e e 4

21 1259987GT FORMING,MANIFOLD MOUNT .. e e e e 1

22 229530GT WASHER, THRUS T ..o e e e e et 2

23 237832GT NUT,TL FLG,M8-1.25,DINB927,10,ZAB . ... .. e

24 237820GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X40,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... .. .. .. i

25 Ref. MANIFOLD,STEER/AXLE .. ... . e e 1
(Refer to 702.1)

26 217477GT HINGE, OFFSET 12MM ..o e e e e 2

27 1259986GT FORMING,LOCK COVER BRKT ...

Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 83



September 2020

200 Chassis Components

204.1 Chassis Components, Engine Side

SX-150

Part No. 1263370

84



September 2020 200 Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
204.1 Chassis Components, Engine Side

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

28 230825GT FORMING, COVER LOCK BAR ..

29 1260070GT ASSY,CHASSIS DOOR,ZX135 SX .ttt ettt 1
Includes items 26 - 36

30 218457GT SCREW,HHF,M5X12,DING921,10.9,Z ... .. i n

31 1255753GT NUT,FLG,M5-0.8,DINB923,8,ZAB . ... ... it

32 231513GT NUT,TL FLG,MB-1.0,DINBO27,10,Z . .. ..ttt e e

33 235315GT SCREW,PHPM,M4-0.7X16,DIN7985,ZAB .. ...t

34 825357GT WASHER,FLAT,M4,DINT25,ZAB . .. .. it

35 825686GT NUT, TL, M4-0.7, DIN980, 8, ZAB . ... .. e e -

36 74245GT LATCH,FLUSH CUP LEFT HAND e 1
Includes mounting hardware and 1 pair of keys

36-  29314GT KEY,LATCH, 1 PAIR (28125) ... .t

37 111663GT BUMPER,RUB,1.00DX.75X31-18X1.2 ...\ttt e e 2

38 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG . ...ttt e e e et
(Not shown)

39 1259984GT FORMING, HOSE CLAMP COVER,RFLR . ... e 2

Front right and rear left

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 85



200 Chassis Components

205.1 Steer Yoke, Wheel Drive and Motor

Genie
et

86

SX-150

September 2020

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 200 Chassis Components

|
205.1 Steer Yoke, Wheel Drive and Motor

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 237352GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X16,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... ... ittt
2 1259969GT FORMING, HOSE BRACKET, AXLE 2 .. ... e 1
Front right and rear left (shown)
2- 1259980GT E%ﬁmé?{%ng?eség rI?Sgl?;tACKET, AXLE 1
3 1259971GT BAR, HOSE GUIDE, LONG .. ...ttt i ettt e e e eae 1
4 1259970GT BAR, HOSE GUIDE, SHORT . ...ttt ettt ea 1
5 218456GT SCREW,HHC,M12X70,DIN931,10.0,Y ... e
6 824146GT WASHER, FLAT, DIN125, M12, ZAB ... e e
7 217486GT NITRIDED, YOKE PIN LOCK ... e e e et e 2
8 229526GT WASHER, THRUST .. e et 1
9 218456GT SCREW,HHC,M12X70,DIN931,10.9,Y ...ttt e
10 237835GT NUT,NYLOCK,M12,DIN985,G10,YZ . ...ttt et et e
11 216159GT SCREW,HHC,M12-1.75X80,DIN931,10.9,ZAB ... ... ittt
12 229532GT BEARING, 50ID X 580D X 40LG .. ...ttt ittt et e 2
13 229541GT PIN, KING, AXLE, BOTTOM ...ttt ettt e et e e 1
14 229540GT PIN, KING, AXLE, TOP ... e e e e e 1
15 826172GT SCREW,SHC,M16-2.0X50,DINOGT12,12 ... e e 18
16 825348GT WASHER,FLAT,M16,DIN6916,HRD,ZAB ... ... ..ttt 18
17 1260067GT érs()%n%ﬁfgn%xre\(a?ﬁ%RFLR,W/BRNG ................................................. 1
17- 1260068GT érSo%tYl,eSf%Jg’nEdRr)éaYrCr)igﬁ,LFRR,W/BRNG .................................................
18 1255469GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X1.25,8,ZAG ... i e e e 2
19 102717GT MOTOR,PISTON,HYD,45CC/19.5CC . ...ttt ittt ittt e e eas 1
19-  106098GT SEAL KIT,MOTOR LG/ K O ™ e e e e
20 106118GT O-RING, 2-157 VT ON e e 1
21 218496GT WHEEL DRIVE W/BRAKE,76:1,BREVI ... . e 1
21- 1259484GT SEAL KIT,BREVINI (218496) .. ...\ttt e e e
21-  1259485GT BEARING KIT,BREVINI (218496) . ... ...ttt e eas
21-  1259486GT BRAKE KIT,BREVINI (218496) . .. ..ttt ittt ittt e e e eea
21- 1259487GT STUD,WHEEL, 3/4-16 (218496) . .....ott ittt e e
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 87



200 Chassis Components

205.1 Steer Yoke, Wheel Drive and Motor

Genie
et

88

SX-150

September 2020

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 200 Chassis Components

|
205.1 Steer Yoke, Wheel Drive and Motor

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

21-  1259950GT DISCONNECT KIT, BREVINI (21849) . ... ottt

21-  1259951GT COVER KIT, BREVINI (218496) .. ...ttt e e e

21-  1284032GT PLUG,M18X1,5DIN908,MAGNLO-RING . ... i
for 1259951

22 60618GT ACTIVATOR,STEER SENSOR . .. ..o e 1

23 825349GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.38,ZAG . .. .. ittt e e

24 232993GT SUBASSY, STEER SENSOR e e 1
(Calibration required after replacement)

24-  219646GT SENSOR, MODIFIED STEER ANGLE ... ... i

24-  60609GT COVER,STEERING SENSOR .. ... e

24-  60746GT BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 1" e e

25 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6X20,DINB921,10.9,Y ...ttt

26 217470GT SHIM, STEER YOKE ... e e e e e

Genie.

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 89



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

301.1 Turntable Center Components - View 1

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

90



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
301.1 Turntable Center Components - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 237682GT SCREW,HHC,7/8-9X6.5,8,ZAG . ... .. i e 28
2 232862GT WASHER,FLAT,7/8,FA436,HRD,ZAG . ...t e e 52
3 237706GT TUBE,SPACER, Y Z .. e 28
4 824216GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X1.5,ZAG . ... ot e e e
5 824032GT NUT,TL FLG,10-32,F,ZAG ... e e e
6 237807GT SWITCH ASSY,DRV ENABLE,LEFT,SU ... .. s 1
6A- 110771-43103GT SWITCH LIMIT W/ROLLER NO/NC ... o e e
6B-  43960-4500GT WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE JKT™ ... . e e e
6C- 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...t e e
6D- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18G A .. e e e
7 237809GT SWITCH ASSY, DRV ENABLE,SAFE,SU ... . e 1
7TA-  110771-43103GT SWITCH LIMIT W/ROLLER NO/NC ... o e e
7B-  43960-4500GT WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE JKT™ ... e e
7C- 119762GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY EXTEND DT ..ot e e e
7D-  60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18G A ..t e e e e
8 237808GT SWITCH ASSY,DRV,ENABLE,RIGHT,S ... . i e 1
8A- 110771-43103GT SWITCH LIMIT W/ROLLER NO/NC ... e e e
8B-  43960-4500GT WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE JKT™ ... e e
8C-  119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18GA . . oottt e e e
8D- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. it ettt
9 217689GT BRACKET, LS, DRIVE ROT. ...t e e e et
10 232871GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X40,DINGO21,1 .. ... e
11 231529GT NUT,TL FLG,M10-1.5,DINBO27,10, . ... e
12 232867GT FORMING,SWIVEL MOUNT ... e e e 2
13 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6X20,DING921,10.9,Y .. ... e
14 230073GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,0.8-4.0X13.5,ZAB . ... ... e
15 238390GT COVER,SLEW RING .. e e e 2
16 231512GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... .. i
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 91



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

301.1 Turntable Center Components - View 1

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

92



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
301.1 Turntable Center Components - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
17 231513GT NUT,TL FLG,M6-1.0,DINBO27,10,Z . .. ..ottt e e e
18 1290153GT gl(;sgy‘yéljl‘]-g%?l\’/!]19261 75X40,DIN933,10.9,ZAB . ... i e
18B  1263196GT WASHER,FLAT,M12,DING916,HRD,ZAB .. ...t
19 214593GT SCREW,HHC, 7/8-9 X 8, 8, ZAG ... .. i e e e 24
20 237833GT NUT,7/8-9,8,ZAG . . .. e e e e 24
21 226710GT BEARING, TURNTABLE,MTE-705 . ... . e e 1
22 232868GT NUT,TL,FLG,M12-1.75,DINBO27,10 . ...ttt et e
23 232869GT SCREW,HHF,M12X50,DING921, 10.9 .. ... o e i
24 1261956GT FORMING, PINION GUARD ... e e e
25 106498GT HYDRAULIC SWIVEL SUPPORT . e e 1
26 1253702GT ASSY, HYD/ELEC 5 PORT/10 CONT ..ottt e e e 1
(complete)
26A- 1253699GT ASSY., HYDRAULIC SWIVEL, 5 POR ... e
26B- 1276830GT SEAL KIT,HYDRAULIC SWIVEL(1253699) . ......oiiii i
26C- 1253696GT ASSY., ELECTRIC SWIVEL, 10 CON .. e e
26D- 1253698GT MACHINED, SWIVEL ANTI-ROTATION ... e i
26E- 10107GT SCREW, HHC, 5/16-18 X .75 .. i e e e e
26F- 1253709GT SCREW,SHC,7/16-14X1.25,A574,Y Z . . . . e
26G- 1253697GT MACHINED, SWIVEL MOUNTING ... e e e
27 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 ...ttt e e e et et
28 8516GT SCREW, HCC, 3/8-16 X 1.50 .. ...\t e e e
29 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB .. ... . e e 6
30 219624GT WELDMENT,SWIVEL COVER,SWING . ... .. e 1
31 231530GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... .. . e
32 232869GT SCREW,HHF,M12X50,DING921, 10.9 .. ... o e e
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 93



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

302.1 Turntable Center Components - View 2

OOOOWEEOO®®

A DD

SX-150

Genie
-

Part No. 1263370

94



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 Turntable Center Components - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 237239GT BOLT,SHS,12X70XM10-1.5,1SO7379,12.9,ZAB . . ... .o\ttt 1
2 217219GT SCREW,SHC,M4-0.7X14 DIN912,12.9,ZAB . . . ... o e

3 215751GT MACHINED, SENSOR MOUNT PLATE . ... e e e 1
4 216059GT SENSOR, ANGLE, 105 DEG,cwWw 1

Sensor and magnet are matched and must be replaced at the same time. Machine
calibration is required after installation.

5 237241GT SCREW,FHS,M3-0.5X14,DIN7991,10 ... ..ottt e e
6 226491GT MACHINED, ANGLE SENSOR RACE . ... .ottt 1
7 226492GT MACHINED, ANGLE SENSOR HOLDER ... ...ttt 1
8 237242GT SCREW,FHS,M3-0.5X8,DIN7991,10.9,ZAB .. ... . i i
9 232886GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X40,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ... o e
10 215530GT MACHINED,BOOM PIVOT PIN CAP ...ttt e e eeees 1
11 215531GT MACHINED,CLAMP,PIVOT,SENSOR . ...ttt 1
12 825667GT NUT,TLFLG, MB-1.0,ZAB . ... it e e e e
13 237243GT ASSEMBLY, ANGLE SENSOR, BOOM ... e 1
(Complete assembly) includes items 1 - 12
14 231546GT PIN, 80 MM DIA X 855MM LG .. ..ottt it ittt ea 1
15 231480GT BEARING, 80ID X 900D X B0L .. ...ttt et e 2
16 822353GT SCREW,PHPM,M4-0.7X30,DIN7985,ZAB . .. ... i
17 825357GT WASHER,FLAT,M4,DIN1T25,ZAB . ... i e e
18 236397GT SWITCH ASSY, 10 DEG OPER, SUPE .. ... .. e 1
18- 139644-13B11GT LIMIT SWITCH,TAB,BLUE,MICRO ... ...ttt
18- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. it e e e
18- 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18G A . ..ottt e
19 1253166GT FORMING, LSB1DO MOUNT ...ttt et et e eas 2
20 825686GT NUT, TL, M4-0.7, DIN980, 8, ZAB ... ... e
21 231532GT SCREW,HHF,MBX20,DINB921,10.9,Y . ..ottt et
22 230073GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,0.8-4.0X13.5,ZAB . ... ...\t i 1
23 232886GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X40,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . . .. ..\t
24 231532GT SCREW,HHF,MBX20,DINB921,10.9,Y ... ittt 2
25 231515GT NUT,HEX,JAM,M20-2.5,DIN439,ZAB . ... ...ttt eaes 4
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 95



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

302.1 Turntable Center Components - View 2

OOOOWEEOO®®

A DD

SX-150

Genie
-

Part No. 1263370

96



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 Turntable Center Components - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
26 232941GT SCREW,HHC,M20-2.5X160,DIN933,10.9,ZAB .. ... ... i 2
27 71259GT OIL COOLER W/FAN, 12VDC ...ttt e e e e e e 1
27- 75855GT THERMOSTAT -OIL COOLER (71259) ...\t e
27-  75854GT FAN - VENTED ... e e e e e e
28 231530GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ... e
29 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB .. ... ... s
30 1261948GT FORMING,CNTRWT BUMPER STOP ... . 1
31 231531GT SCREW,HHF,M6X30,DIN6G921,10.9,Y .. .. e
32 50974GT BUMPER,RUBBER,COVERS ... ... e e 1
33 219697GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,3.4-6.3MMX1 ... e
34 1260161GT WLDT,BAFFLE PL.,,CW,TANK SIDE . ... .. e 1
35 231088GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X20,DINGO21,1 .. ... e e
36 237731GT SCREW,HHC,1-8X5,5,ZAG ... . e e 1
37 824116GT WASHER,FLAT,1.0,F436,HRD,ZAG . ... e 1
38 824031GT NUT, TL FLG,1-8,G,ZAG ... i e e e e e 1
39 1255368GT COUNTERWEIGHT,CAST, 5090 LBS ... e e 1
40 75250GT BRACKET,BEACON,DRIVE LIGHTS,LH .. ... e 2
41 121804GT é%%Yp,g{.?)SHING BEACON 2008 ...t e 2
41- 56704GT STROBE,FIREBOLT,12-80VDC, AMB™ ™ . ... e
41- 122019GT FLASHTUBE,U SHAPED,360DEG,BULB ......... ..o
41-  226393GT FLASHTUBE,STRAIGHT,360DEG,BULB ........ . i
41-  72282GT LENS,AMBER,STROBE,FIREBOLT .. ... e e
42 826783GT SCREW,FHPM,10-32X.1,00,ZAG ... i e
43 824036GT NUT, TL, 10-32, A, ZAG ...t e e e e e e
44 232874GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X30,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... ...t
45 161953GT WLDT, REAR MAST COVER ... e e e e 1
46 237238GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X12,DINGO21,10 ... ..ot e
47 232883GT FORMING, COVER, ANGLE SENSOR . ... i e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 97



300 Turntable Components September 2020
303.1 Turntable Covers - Engine Side
@ ® (2)
3 6 3 (10
(19

Genie
et

98

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
303.1 Turntable Covers - Engine Side

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 1260539GT FORMING, COVER, ES REAR . ... e e e 1
2 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6X20,DING921,10.9,Y .. ... i e
3 219697GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,3.4-6.3MMX1 .. ... . e e
4 1260538GT FORMING, COVER, ESMIDDLE . .. ... e e e 1
5 825597GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,M10-1.5X30,DIN603,8.8,ZAB ... ... it
6 231529GT NUT,TL FLG,M10-1.5,DINBO27,10, . ... . e e
7 1260537GT FORMING, COVER, ES FRONT ... i e et i 1
8 230073GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,0.8-4.0X13.5,ZAB .. ... .. i i
9 231509GT SCREW,HHC,M20-2.5X80,DIN933,10 . ....oiit it e e 4
10 231515GT NUT,HEX,JAM,M20-2.5,DIN439,ZAB . ... ... i 8
11 1261917GT THREADED CAP, M20-1.5 . e e e e 4
12 231530GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... ... i
13 1259831GT WELDMENT, HINGE MOUNT ES ... . e 1
14 1259348GT WELDMENT, SUPPORT ES NOSE ... . e e 2
15 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB . ... ... i
16 232951GT NUT, TL, M10-1.5,DINO8O, ZAB . . ... e e e
17 824145GT WASHER,FLAT,M10,DINT25,ZAB . ... e e
18 1259706GT GAS STRUT, 390 LB ... oo e e e 2
19 1259705GT HINGE,COVER,AOIN .. e e e 1
20 824125GT BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8-16 X 1,5, ZAG ... i e e
21 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG .. ...ttt et e et
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 99



300 Turntable Components September 2020

303.2 Turntable Covers - Engine Side

Genie
et

100 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

21-

21-

22

23

24

25

824125GT

824029GT

824061GT

50974GT

824027GT

1261813GT

1259038GT

56912GT

1260158GT

824078GT

824028GT

824087GT

1261245GT

215254GT

1260683GT

824068GT

824120GT

29868GT

824059GT

824119GT

1259674GT

1256054GT

37947GT

83093GT

231532GT

1259032GT

231512GT

219697GT

303.2 Turntable Covers - Engine Side

Description Qty.
BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8-16 X 1,5, ZAG ... e e
NUT, TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG .. ...ttt e e e e e
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG .. ..ttt e
BUMPER,RUBBER,COVERS ... ... e e 1
NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG .. .. . e e e
FORMING,BUMPER,SIDE . ... e e 1
WELDMENT,COVER SUPPORT,ENG ... i 1
SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 ... e
CLAMP,TUBE,1 -5/16,TWO HOLE . ... ... o e 2
SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . ... e e e
NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG . ...\ttt e e e et
SCREW, HHF, 5/16-18 X 1.25, 8, ZAG . ... o e
FORMING, LATCH GUARD, ES ... o e e 1
IN/gtTg)hl-é,VI?nOTARY,ENGINE COVER . 1
FORMING,LATCH TRIGGER BRKT,RH ... .. e
SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 1.25, 8, ZAG .. ... i e
WASHER, FLAT, .375 X 1.50 X 125, ZAG . ... e
SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG . ... i e e
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ... i e e
WASHER,FLAT,.25X1.25X.062,ZAG .. ... .ottt e
ASSEMBLY,COVER,ENG MOUNT

Includes item 30 and mounting fasteners
HANDLE,YELLOW LOCKING,CODE 455 ... ... . e 1

KEY S, 10 PACK e e e
sold separately

KEY SINGLE ™ e e

sold separately

SCREW,HHF,M6X20,DING921,10.9,Y ...t
ASSEMBLY,COVER,ENG NOSE MOUNT ... i e i 1
SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . .. .. ...

SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,3.4-6.3MMX1 .. .. e e

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370

SX-150 101



300 Turntable Components September 2020

303.2 Turntable Covers - Engine Side

Genie
et

102 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

303.2 Turntable Covers - Engine Side

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
26 1261814GT FORMING,BUMPER,NOSE . ...\ttt
27 111580GT BUMPER,RUBBER,1.19DX1.5X.31-18 ... e e 1
28 1256468GT NUT,3/8-16,8,ZAG ... ot e e et e e e
29 1260056GT WELDMENT, EXHAUST TUBE ...\ttt et 1
30 1260058GT FORMING,ENGINE COVER SUPPORT ...\ttt 1
31 1259036GT WELDMENT,COVER SUPPORT,NOSE,EN ... ... . i 1
32 1259013GT FORMING,COVER MOUNT,REAR . ... e e 1
33 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG ... ..ttt
34 (Rl?sefi‘ew,;loGBEdg%VERAOIN ..............................................................
35 Ref. GAS STRUT,390 LB ... ot

(Refer to 303.1)

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 103



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

304.1 Engine Side Components, Fuel Tank

®

@

@

®

Ganie
b

SX-150

Part No. 1263370

104



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
304.1 Engine Side Components, Fuel Tank

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 237697GT TUBE ASSY, RETURN 19,375 e e 1
2 237696GT TUBE ASSY, SUPPLY, 21,875 ittt e e e 1
3A 235716GT SENDER, LOW FUEL INDICATOR . ...\ttt et e 1
to SN 227
3B 1271770GT SENSOR, FUEL LEVEL, 30" DIESEL . ...
from SN 228
4 60559GT BREATHER,RESERVOIR 3 MICRON™ ™ e 1
5 215727GT CAP, FUEL, DIESEL, LENZ LC-BNV . ... .. e e 1
6 235717GT SIGHT GLASS LEVEL INDICATOR ..ttt e e e 1
Includes fasteners
7A 235704GT WELDMENT, FUEL TANK 50 GAL e
to SN 227 (Complete assembly), includes items 1 - 8
7B 1261947GT ASSEMBLY, FUEL TANK 50 GAL e 1
from SN 228 (Complete assembly), includes items 1 - 8
8 218727GT PLUG, HEX HD, O-RING SAE #12 ... . e 1
9 232874GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X30,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ... i
10 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB .. ... . e
11 1261897GT FORMING,BUMPER MOUNT,NOSE .. ... .. e 1
12 231088GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X20,DINBO21,1 ... . e e
13 50974GT BUMPER,RUBBER,COVERS . ... .. e 1
14 824061GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG . . ...t
15 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4,USS,ZAG ... . e e
16 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG .. ..ottt e e e
17 231530GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ...\ttt
Ganie
Part No. 1263370 SX-150 105



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

305.1 Engine Side, Hose Clamps and Guides

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

106



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
305.1 Engine Side, Hose Clamps and Guides

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 161410GT SCREW,HHC,M6X70,DIN931,10.9,YZ .. .. e 2
2 824143GT WASHER,FLAT,MB,DIN125,ZAB . ... ... e
3 236240GT MANIFOLD, RETURN BLOCK ... e e e e 1
4 231513GT NUT,TL FLG,M6-1.0,DINBO27,10,Z . .. ..ottt e e
5 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6X20,DING921,10.9,Y .. .. e
6 219065GT CLAMP, HY D. HOSE, 3 X .75 e s 1
7 231533GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X35,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ..o it
8 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB .. ... . e e
9 (RR’eeff eC?ItEoNs()BBQ%_;(HEAD ASSEMBLY 1
10 231530GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... .. i
11 160726GT WELDMENT, CABLE/HOSE GUIDE . ...t e e 1
12 218061GT FORMING, FUEL FILTER MOUNT ... e e 1
13 219907GT WELDMENT,HOSE/CABLE GUIDE . ... i 1
14 232886GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X40,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . . .. ... e
15 218064GT CLAMP, FUEL LINE ... o e e e e 1
16 218060GT FORMING, HOSE CLAMP MOUNT ... e e
17 230073GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,0.8-4.0X13.5,ZAB . ... ...t
18 237988GT PLATE,MANIFOLD MOUNT . e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 107



September 2020

300 Turntable Components
306.1 Engine Side, Welder GEN. Bulkhead Assembly

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

108



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
306.1 Engine Side, Welder GEN. Bulkhead Assembly

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 60334GT FILTER ASSY,HIGH PRESS SAE-12% .. . e 2

1- 60857GT FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(5)=1000 ... ..ttt e e e

2 87070GT FILTER ASSY,SAE 12 NO INDIC AT . .. e 1

2- 131323GT FILTER ELEMENT,10 MICRON ... .. e e
Genie genuine part

2- 1259055GT FILTER ELEMENT, 10 MICRON .. .. e e
Genie aftermarket

3 215197GT FORMING,HARNESS COVER .. ...ttt e 1

4 231531GT SCREW,HHF,MB6X30,DINB921,10.9,Y ... it n

5 230073GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,0.8-4.0X13.5,ZAB . .. ...

6 216275GT CLAMP, GEN BATTERY CABLES ... .. e 2

7 231533GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X35,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... . it

8 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB .. ... ..t

9 Ref. MANIFOLD, GENERATOR ... .. e e
(Refer to 705.1)

10 1259119GT PLATE,GEN. MANIFOLD MNT ... e e 1

11 231087GT SCREW,HHF,M12 X 1.75 X 25 .. e e

12 1257389GT WASHER, FLAT, M6X18X1.6,DIN9021,ZAB ... .. ... it

13 50974GT BUMPER,RUBBER,COVERS ... ... e e 1

14 219697GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,3.4-6.3MMX1 .. .. e

15 1261894GT FORMING,BUMPER STOP MID,ES .. ... .

16 231530GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ...\ttt

17 1254805GT BOLT,U-BOLT,LATCH STRIKER, TRAY ...t 1

18 1255804GT NUT,JAM,1/2-13,A,ZAG .. e e e e e

19 1255760GT WASHER,FLAT,1/2,USS,ZAG ... . e e e

20 1251997GT NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ...ttt e et e e e e e e et

21 1259637GT WLDT,LATCH STRIKE,ENG SIDE . ... . e i

22 Ref. RELAY FUSE, ASSY ... e e
(Refer to 307.1)

23 231532GT SCREW,HHF,MB6X20,DINB921,10.9,Y ... i e

24 Ref. J-BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKERS, 10X8 ... .. . e
(Refer to 308.1 - 308.4)

25 231088GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X20,DINBO21,1 ... . e e

Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 109



September 2020

300 Turntable Components
306.1 Engine Side, Welder GEN. Bulkhead Assembly

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

110



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
306.1 Engine Side, Welder GEN. Bulkhead Assembly

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
26 81578GT HORN,12VDC,SPADE TERMINALS ™ ™ . . e e 1
27 219520GT UHMW, BATTERY SPACER .. ... e e 1
28 237832GT NUT,TL FLG,M8-1.25,DINB927,10,ZAB . .. .. ... e
29 1255538GT SCREW,HHC,M8-1.25X30,DINOG33,10 ... .ttt e
(Not shown)
30 1259124GT HARDLINE,GENERATOR RETURN ... e e 1
31 1259123GT HARDLINE, GENERATOR SUPPLY .. e e 1
32 216274GT CLAMP, GENERATOR HARDLINE . ... . e e 1
33 238347GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X70,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . . ...\
34 231529GT NUT,TL FLG,M10-1.5,DINBO27,10, . ...ttt
35 160636GT CLAMP,GENERATOR HARDLINE,UPPER . ...t 1
36 160635GT FORMING,GENERATOR, CABLE RAMP ... ... . e 1
37 232952GT SCREW,HHF ,M10-1.5X50,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... ... @i
38 216566GT GENERATOR,7.5KW,208/120/60HZ,3PH, 12CC ... ...ttt
USA/CSA models
38- 218173GT GENERATOR,12kW, 208/120/60HZ,3PH, 18CC .. ...\ttt
USA/CSA models
38- 218137GT GEN.,7.5KW,110/55VAC,1PH,50HZ, .. ... . . .. .
UK models
38- 218138GT GEN.,7.5KW,240/415/50HZ,3PH,EU . ... ... .
EU/AUS models
39 215723GT FORMING,WELDER MOUNT ... i e e e 1
40 1259097GT WELDMENT, GENERATOR BULKHEAD ... i i 1
41 1256109GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ... ...ttt e e e
42 824110GT WASHER,LOCK,3/8,ZAG . . ... e e
43 824059GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ... o s
44 824109GT WASHER,LOCK,1/4,ZAG . ... e e e
47 45708GT HOOK,BATT HOLD DOWN, 10" oot e e e e e e e 2
48 30143GT BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP 31 ... .. 1
49 30144GT BATTERY HOLD DOWN,GROUP 31 e e 1
50 823397GT CAPVINYL,0.25ID X 1.50 ...ttt e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 111



300 Turntable Components September 2020

307.1 Engine Side, Relay Fuse Assembly

Pressure | Engine Oil cooler |F20, 20A or | Eng/Str/Alt
) Comp. |run relay CB7,15’°@ 30A @
enable | Alternator @
#1 field F22 @ B1 .
relay @ Glowplug__ 7 Batte
60A Hyd cooler ry
CR77B |CR41 CR5 Horn 20A

Pressure| FB. Horn R21 CR1 CR15
Comp. |relay relay Iginition@ Start Glow plug

@ @ @ :;ab @ Ground @ relay @ fe|ay@

' [~
N = <
v‘ CR77A |CR28 CR17 [H/LoRPM [F23 B3 @

Battery

Genie
et

112 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
307.1 Engine Side, Relay Fuse Assembly

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

For models with Deutz TD 2.9L4 or Perkins 854F-E34T Engine refer to 307.2 and 307.3

1 6178GT NUT,INYLOCK, 10-32 .ttt et e e et e e e e e e

2 236337GT FORMING,RELAY MOUNT ... e e e e 1

3 231513GT NUT,TL FLG,MB-1.0,DINB927,10,Z . .. ..ottt et e

4 237068GT SEPARATOR,DUAL BATTERY,100A . .. e 1

5 231532GT SCREW,HHF,MB6X20,DINB921,10.9,Y ... ittt e e

6 49816GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .75 ...ttt e e e

7 217189GT COVER, RELAY .. e

8 232874GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X30,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... . i

9 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB .. ...t

10 106051GT CONN,FEED THRU STUD ...\ttt et et e e e e e n 1
(B3) Battery / (B1) Battery

10- 88164GT CONN MAXI FUSE MODULE,4POS . ... e e

11 60536GT FUSE, 20 AMP, MAXI 1
(F7) Hyd cooler / Horn, 20A

12 61225GT RELAY,12VDC,70AMP,SEALED .. ... .. e 1
(CR15) Glow plug

12-  88162GT CONN,POWER RLY MODULE,4POS ... e e

13 61225GT RELAY,12VDC,70AMP,SEALED .. ... .. e e 1
(CR1) Start relay

13-  88162GT CONN,POWER RLY MODULE,4POS ... .. e

14 101340GT FUSE,B0 AMP, MAXI o e e 1
(F22) Glow plug, 60A

15 106051GT CONN,FEED THRU STUD ...\ttt e ettt e et e 1
(R21) Iginition / Ground

15-  88164GT CONN MAXI FUSE MODULE,4POS .. .. e e

16 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN™ e e 1
(CR5) Horn relay

16-  88167GT CONN,DUAL RLY MODULE, 10 POS . ... e

17 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN™ e e 1
(CR41) Flashing beacon relay

17-  88167GT CONN,DUAL RLY MODULE, 10 POS . ... e

18 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN™ e 1
(CR77B) Pressure Comp. enable #2

18-  88167GT CONN,DUAL RLY MODULE, 10 POS . ... e e

19 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN™ . e 1
(CR77A) Pressure Comp. enable #1

19- 88167GT CONN,DUAL RLY MODULE, 10 POS ...ttt

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 113



300 Turntable Components September 2020

307.1 Engine Side, Relay Fuse Assembly

Pressure | Engine Oil cooler |F20, 20A or | Eng/Str/Alt
) Comp. |run relay CB7,15’°@ 30A @
enable | Alternator @
#1 field F22 @ B1 .
relay @ Glowplug__ 7 Batte
60A Hyd cooler ry
CR77B |CR41 CR5 Horn 20A

Pressure| FB. Horn R21 CR1 CR15
Comp. |relay relay Iginition@ Start Glow plug

@ @ @ :;ab @ Ground @ relay @ fe|ay@

' [~
N = <
v‘ CR77A |CR28 CR17 [H/LoRPM [F23 B3 @

Battery

Genie
et

114 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
307.1 Engine Side, Relay Fuse Assembly

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

20 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN™ e 1
(CR28) Engine run Alternator field relay

20- 88167GT CONN,DUAL RLY MODULE, 10 POS ... i e e e i

21 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN* ... e 1
(CR17) Qil cooler relay

21-  88167GT CONN,DUAL RLY MODULE, 10 POS . ... e

22 60536GT FUSE, 20 AMP, MAXI e
(F20) Hi/Lo RPM, 20A

23 94327GT FUSE, 30 AM P
(F23) Eng/Str/Alt, 30A

24 88160GT BRACKET,LEG,RLY BLOCK ...ttt e e e e 3

25 75041GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X 1 ... e e e

26 6178GT NUT,INYLOCK, 10-32 .ttt et et e ettt e

27 89997GT RELAY MODULE(89996,89998) . .. ...\ttt ittt e 1

28 49819GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .5 . e e

29 128829GT CIRCUITBRKR 15A TYPE 2 METAL ...t e 1

29-  15513GT NUT HEX 1032 .o e e e e e

Genie.

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 115



300 Turntable Components September 2020

307.2 Fuse Assembly Deutz TD 2.9L4 and Perkins 854F-E34T - View 1

O] ® ©

Genie
et

116 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
307.2 Fuse Assembly Deutz TD 2.9L4 and Perkins 854F-E34T - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
A- 1258553GT ASSY, TIERA RELAY FUSE ...\ttt et

1 1258551GT FORMING, RELAY MOUNT ... . e e e 1
2 121601GT NUT, TOP LOCK, 1 2-18 it e et e ettt 2
3 237068GT SEPARATOR,DUAL BATTERY,100A ...\ttt 1
4 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6X20,DINB921,10.9,Y ...\ttt 2
5 231513GT NUT,TL FLG,M6-1.0,DINGO27,10,Z . . ... e 2
6 235315GT SCREW,PHPM,M4-0.7X16,DIN7985,ZAB . .. ... 3
7 825686GT NUT, TL, M4-0.7, DIN980, 8, ZAB .. ... it 3
8 1258552GT FORMING, RELAY COVER . ...ttt et 1
9 232874GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X30,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ...iiiiiiiii it 1
10 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB .. .. .. e 1
11 Ref. BRACKET,LEG,RLY BLOCK .. ... e e i

(Refer to 307.3)

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 117



300 Turntable Components September 2020

307.3 Fuse Assembly Deutz TD 2.9L4 and Perkins 854F-E34T - View 2

®® 6
Perkins 854F-E34T

@ QRO ®

CR17 F27 F23 B3

Pressure Engine Qil cooler [Speed Eng/Str/Alt Battery
@ Comp. run relay Solenoid 30A @

enable Alternator Eﬁgé

# @ :';lfy @ Glowplug_ |F7 @ ?ﬂ @
@ 60A @ Hyd cooler | battery

CR77A ECU Fuse |CR41 CR5 Horn 30A

Pressure |PWR 30A |FB. Horn R21 CR1 CR81
@ Comp. @ relay relay Iginition@ Start ECU

enable Power

relay
#1 ECU Fuse @ @ Relay
: PWR 2 Ground @ C

QIONCROXC)

©)

CR77A |CR2 CR17 F27 F23 @
Engine Pressure| Engine Qil cooler |Speed Eng/Str/Alt | B3
Shutdown |Comp. [run relay Solenoid 30A @ Battery
enable | Alternator S0A
F2
# @ @ @Glozwplu F7 @ B1 @
60A &D Hyd cooler | Battery
CR28 CR77B [CR41 CR5 Horn 30A
Engine/ Pressure| FB. Horn R21 CR1 CR15
fuel Comp. |relay relay Iginition@ Start Glow plug
Relay enable relay relay
el 6 eFe™ oMo
@ @O

Genie
by

118 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
307.3 Fuse Assembly Deutz TD 2.9L4 and Perkins 854F-E34T - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 94327GT FUSE, 30 AMP L 3
2 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN* . e
2- 88167GT CONN,DUAL RLY MODULE, 10 POS ...t e
3 88160GT BRACKET,LEG,RLY BLOCK . ... e e e et e 3
4 101340GT FUSE, B0 AMP, MA X . .o e e 1
5 1258391GT FUSE, 50 AMP, MAXI ... e e e 1
6 106051GT CONN,FEED THRU STUD ...ttt e e e e 2
6- 88164GT CONN MAXI FUSE MODULE,4POS ... e e
7 61225GT RELAY,12VDC,70AMP,SEALED . .. ... . 2
7- 88162GT CONN,POWER RLY MODULE,4POS ... e
8 60536GT FUSE, 20 AMP, MAXI . .o e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 119



300 Turntable Components September 2020

308.1 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 kW, 208/120 60HZ)

Genie
et

120 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
308.1 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 kW, 208/120 60HZ)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
) 10121261 '(Acsoﬂﬁlgtlgglg(s)esn?kﬁf foVerEIE%E;{s%\'/\f 208/120 60HZ) including items 1 -24
1 20776GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN. . ...ttt e e 1
2 18665GT LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC, 1" NPT ..ottt 1
3 161206GT BOX,J, CIRCUIT BREAKERS ... ... 1
4 6178GT NUTINYLOCK, 10-32 ..ot e
5 54365GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-32 X .5,SSTL ... 'ttt e et
6 161207GT PANEL, ENCLOSURE, BACK ... ..ottt
7 822548GT DIN RAIL, 7.375" e 1
8 74913GT END STOP, DIN RAIL,SCREW CLAMP .. ... e 2
9 161208GT TERMINAL BLOCKERRING ...ttt e 3
10  822103GT DIN RAIL, PARTITION PLATE ..ot et 1
11 824617GT CIRCUIT BREAKER,GFCL3PH,63A,3 ...ttt 1
12 219233GT CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 PHASE, 25A ... ..\ 1
13 219232GT CIRCUIT BREAKER, SINGLE PH, . ... ottt 1
14 6782GT NUTNYLOCK,B/M6-18 ..ot
15 5397GT WASHER, FLAT,USS,5/16"Y ..ottt e
16 6037GT NUT,HEX,5/16-18,GR5 ... ..t
17 13000GT SCREW,HHC,5/M6-18 X 1.25 ...\t
18 80543GT RECEPTACLE, 120VAC, 20A, GFCI ...\t 1
19 74006GT COVER,GFCI,HORIZONTAL,WEATHER .. ...ttt
20  161588GT méﬁyssspsé r§;1E1r\éE§3AT0R JBOX 1
20-  119403GT CONN,PLUG 120 AC/15A DOMESTIC ...\t
21 7057GT CONN. SQZ,1/2NPT .39-56 MED. ........\oee et 1
22 6935GT LOCKNUT ELEC, 172" e e e 1
23 822222GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN., 1.25" ...t 1
24 822223GT LOCKNUT, ELECTRIC, 1.25" NPT ...ttt 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 121



300 Turntable Components September 2020

308.2 Welder Generator Enclosure (12 kW, 208/120 60HZ)

Genie
et

122 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
308.2 Welder Generator Enclosure (12 kW, 208/120 60HZ)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
) 1256276GT ?C)So%l(ﬁﬁe,’:lecésosggwﬁle'}g/rEIGEII\EJF%? kEv';l/ 122()5\4\/20 60HZ) including items 1-24
1 20776GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN. . ...ttt e e 1
2 18665GT LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC, 1" NPT ..ottt 1
3 161206GT BOX,J, CIRCUIT BREAKERS ... ... 1
4 6178GT NUTINYLOCK, 10-32 ..ot e
5 54365GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-32 X .5,SSTL ... 'ttt e et
6 161207GT PANEL, ENCLOSURE, BACK ... ..ottt
7 822548GT DIN RAIL, 7.375" e 1
8 74913GT END STOP, DIN RAIL,SCREW CLAMP .. ... e 2
9 161208GT TERMINAL BLOCKERRING ...ttt e 3
10  822103GT DIN RAIL, PARTITION PLATE ..ot et 1
11 824617GT CIRCUIT BREAKER,GFCL3PH,63A,3 ...ttt 1
12 1256153GT CIRCUIT BREAKERA0A, 3P ... 1
13 219232GT CIRCUIT BREAKER, SINGLE PH, . ... ottt 1
14 6782GT NUTNYLOCK,B/M6-18 ..ot
15 5397GT WASHER, FLAT,USS,5/16"Y ..ottt e
16 6037GT NUT,HEX,5/16-18,GR5 ... ..t
17 13000GT SCREW,HHC,5/M6-18 X 1.25 ...\t
18 80543GT RECEPTACLE, 120VAC, 20A, GFCI ...\t 1
19 74006GT COVER,GFCI,HORIZONTAL,WEATHER .. ...ttt
20  161588GT méEdNESSpSé r§;1E1r\éE§3AT0R JBOX 1
20-  119403GT CONN,PLUG 120 AC/15A DOMESTIC ...\t
21 7057GT CONN. SQZ,1/2NPT .39-56 MED. ........\oee et 1
22 6935GT LOCKNUT ELEC, 172" e e e 1
23 822222GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN., 1.25" ...t 1
24 822223GT LOCKNUT, ELECTRIC, 1.25" NPT ...ttt 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 123



300 Turntable Components September 2020

308.3 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 kW, 110/55 50HZ)

Genie
et

124 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

308.3 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 kW, 110/55 50HZ)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
) 825557GT '(Acsoﬂﬁlgtlgglg(s)esn?kﬁf foVerEIE%E;{s%\'/\f %J 1K0/55 50HZ) including items 1-21

1 20776GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN. . ...ttt e e 1
2 18665GT LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC, 1" NPT ..ottt 1
3 825558GT BOX,J, CIRCUIT BREAKERS ... ... 1
4 6178GT NUTINYLOCK, 10-32 ..ot e

5 54365GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-32 X .5,SSTL ... 'ttt e et

6 161207GT PANEL, ENCLOSURE, BACK ... ..ottt 1
7 822548GT DIN RAIL, 7.375" e 1
8 74913GT END STOP, DIN RAIL,SCREW CLAMP .. ... e 2
9 825797GT BLOCK,DIN FEED THRU,T6-6 ... ...ttt et 1
10  825588GT BLOCK,DIN FEED THRU 3 POS .. ...ttt 1
11 825589GT PARTITION,DIN RAIL BLUE PLATE ... .ottt e 1
12 1257181GT CIRCUIT BREAKER,GFCI,2P,30MA TRIP .. ...t 1
13 825587GT PARTITION,DIN RAIL GREY PLATE ... ..\ttt 1
14 825586GT BLOCK,DIN FEED THRU 3 POS TERM .. ...uuumttett e 1
15 825585GT CIRCUIT BREAKER, 2 POLE, 16A . ... .t 1
16 6782GT NUTNYLOCK,B/MB-18 oo e 1
17 5397GT WASHER, FLAT,USS,5/16"Y ..t 1
18 6037GT NUT,HEX,5/16-18,GR5 ... ..ot e 1
19 13000GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1.25 ..ottt 1
20 822222GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN., 1.25" ... e 1
21 822223GT LOCKNUT, ELECTRIC, 1.25" NPT ...t 1

Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 125



300 Turntable Components September 2020

308.4 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 kW, 240/415 50HZ)

Genie
et

126 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

308.4 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 kW, 240/415 50HZ)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 825556GT ASSY, ENCLOSURE, WELDERGENEU ..
Complete assembly for GEN 7.5 kW, 240/415 50HZ) including items 1 - 20; to SN
X15016H-205

- 1269075GT ASSY, ENCLOSURE, WELDERGENEU
C;ang [leéeHazs()sgmbly for GEN 7.5 kW, 240/415 50HZ) including items 1 - 20; from SN

1 20776GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN. ...ttt 1
to SN SX15016H-205
1- 822222GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN., 1.25" © @\ o
from SN SX15016H-206
2 18665GT LOCKNUT, ELECTRIC, 1" NPT e 1
to SN SX15016H-205
2- 822223GT LOCKNUT, ELECTRIC, 1.25" NPT ...
from SN SX15016H-206
3 825558GT BOX,J, CIRCUIT BREAKERS .. . ..ttt 1
4 6178GT NUT,NYLOCK, 10532 .o oottt
5 54365GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-32 X .5,SSTL .« ..ttt e
6 161207GT PANEL, ENCLOSURE, BACK . ...t 1
7 822548GT DIN RAIL, 7.375" o oot 1
8 74913GT END STOP, DIN RAIL,SCREW CLAMP . ..\ 2
9 825797GT BLOCK,DIN FEED THRU, 166 - ..ot e e e e
10  825810GT PARTITION,DIN RAIL GREY PLATE . ...t
11 824617GT CIRCUIT BREAKER,GFCL3PH,B3A,3 ..o e 1
12 825736GT CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 PHASE, 10A .. oot
13 825586GT BLOCK,DIN FEED THRU 3 POS TERM .. ...t
14  825587GT PARTITION,DIN RAIL GREY PLATE . ...t
15  6782GT NUT,NYLOCK,S/MB-18 . . . v v v e
16 5397GT WASHER, FLAT,USS,5/16™,Y oottt
17  6037GT NUT,HEX,5/16-T8,GR5 .. .. v v e
18 13000GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1.25 .o oo oo e e e e e
19  822222GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN., 1.25" . . @ oot 1
20  822223GT LOCKNUT, ELECTRIC, 1.25" NPT ...t 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 127



300 Turntable Components September 2020

308.5 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 KW,230VAC,1PH,50HZ,AU)

Genie
et

128 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

308.5 Welder Generator Enclosure (7.5 KW,230VAC,1PH,50HZ,AU)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
) 1258690GT ?C)Sosnrﬁlétgsa-gséélﬁyfgr%%)ﬁl 7.5 KW,230VAC,1PH,50HZ,AU) including items 1 - 16
1 822222GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN., 1.25" ... e e e 1
2 822223GT LOCKNUT, ELECTRIC, 1.25" NPT ... e et e 1
3 20776GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN. ... e e e 1
4 18665GT LOCKNUT, ELECTRIC, 1" NPT e e e 1
5 1258680GT BOX,J,CIRCUIT BREAKERS . ... e e 1
6 6178GT NUT, NYLOCK, 10-32 .ottt e e e e e e et e
7 54365GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-32 X .5,8STL ...ttt e e
8 1258688GT PANEL,AUSSY ENCLOSURE BACK . ... i e e 1
9 1258689GT BRACKET,DIN RAIL SUPPORT ..ttt et e e e i e 2
10 822548GT DIN RAIL, 7. 378 o e 1
11 74913GT END STOP, DIN RAIL,SCREW CLAMP .. ... e 2
12 1258674GT RCBO, 16A/30MA TRIP, 1P .. e e 1
13 6782GT NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18 . . e e e e
14 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS, 5/16",Y e e
15 6037GT NUT,HEX, 5/16-18,GRS ... . i e e e et
16 13000GT SCREW,HHC, 5/16-18 X 1.25 ... e e e
17 1258687GT MOUNTING COVER KIT WITH NEON .. ... e 1
18 12344GT NUT, INYLOCK, B-32 ...ttt e e e e e e e e 6
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 129



300 Turntable Components September 2020

309.1 Turntable Covers, Tank Side

130 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

309.1 Turntable Covers, Tank Side

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 231509GT SCREW,HHC,M20-2.5X80,DIN933,10 . ...ttt e e
2 231515GT NUT,HEX,JAM,M20-2.5,DIN439,ZAB ... ... e e
3 1261917GT THREADED CAP, M20-1.5 .t e e e 4
4 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6X20,DING921,10.9,Y .. .. e
5 219697GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,3.4-6.3MMX1 .. .. . e
6 1260540GT FORMING, COVER, TS FRONT ... e e 1
7 1260541GT FORMING, COVER, TS MIDDLE .. ... e e e 1
8 230073GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,0.8-4.0X13.5,ZAB .. ... .. i i
9 1260542GT FORMING, COVER, TS REAR . ... e e e 1
10 1259362GT FORMING, GAS STRUT SUPPORT TS ... e 1
11 231530GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ...t
12 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB ... ... e
13 1259356GT FORMING, SUPPORT MOUNT TS NOSE ... e i 1
14 1259350GT WELDMENT, SUPPORT TS .. e e e 2
15 231529GT NUT,TL FLG,M10-1.5,DINBO27,10, . ...\ttt et
16 825597GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,M10-1.5X30,DIN603,8.8,ZAB ... ...ttt
17 1259340GT FORMING, HINGE MOUNT, TS ... it e et e 1
18 1259705GT HINGE,COVER,4OIN .. e e e e e
19 1259706GT GAS STRUT, 390 LB ... e e e 2
20 232951GT NUT, TL, M10-1.5,DINO8O, ZAB . . ... e e
21 824145GT WASHER,FLAT,M10,DINT25,ZAB . ... e e
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 131



September 2020

300 Turntable Components
309.2 Turntable Covers, Tank Side

Ganie
SX-150

Part No. 1263370

132



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
309.2 Turntable Covers, Tank Side

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 1259037GT WELDMENT,COVER SUPPORT, TANK ... e e

2 824125GT BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8-16 X 1,5, ZAG ... ...t e e

3 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...ttt e e et et

4 Ref. GAS STRUT,390 LB .. ...t e e e e e 2
(Refer to 309.1)

5 Ref. HINGE,COVER,40IN . ... . e e e e 1
(Refer to 309.1)

6 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG ... ...ttt e e e e

7 1259013GT FORMING,COVER MOUNT,REAR . ... e e

8 1259035GT WELDMENT,COVER SUPPPORT,NOSE, T ... ittt i i

9 824068GT SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 1.25, 8, ZAG ... ittt e e e

10 824120GT WASHER, FLAT, .375 X 1.50 X 1125, ZAG . ... i e

11 1256468GT NUT,3/8-16,8,ZAG ... ittt e e e e et e

12 111580GT BUMPER,RUBBER,1.19DX1.5X.31-18 ... . e

13 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG . ... ittt e e e et et e 1

14 1261814GT FORMING,BUMPER,NOSE .. ...t et 1

15 231512GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... . e

16 219697GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,3.4-6.3MMX1 .. ... . e e e

17 1259031GT ASSEMBLY,COVER, TANK NOSE MOUNT ... it

18 1256054GT HANDLE,YELLOW LOCKING,CODE 455 ... ... . e

18- 37947GT KEY S, 10 PACK ™ e e
sold separately

18-  83093GT KEY SINGLE ™ i e e
sold separately

19 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6X20,DING921,10.9,Y ...ttt e e

20 1259672GT ASSEMBLY,COVER, TANK MOUNT i
includes 1255367, 1261798, 1259010, 60874-5625

20- 1255367GT COVER,SWING CHASSIS, TANK SIDE e
Excluding Ground Control Cover, forming, and trim lock

20- 1261798GT ASSY,GROUND CONTROL COVER ... e e

20-  1259010GT FORMING,COVER TUBE MOUNT e
attaches to 1259672 using Plexus MA300 Adhesive

20- 60874-5625GT TRIM LOCK, /4 e
installs on rear edge of 1259672

21 34619GT BUMPER, RUBBE R ™ .. e e e e 2

22 824215GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.75,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

133



September 2020

300 Turntable Components
309.2 Turntable Covers, Tank Side

Ganie
SX-150

Part No. 1263370

134



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
309.2 Turntable Covers, Tank Side

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
23 823748GT LATCH STRIKER ..o e e e e 1
24 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT H#10,USS,ZAG ... it e e
25 1256804GT NUT,10-32,ZAG ..t e e e e e e e e
26 1261797GT FORMING,CONTROL COVER . ... e e e
27 1259583GT LATCH, PUSH BUTTON ... e e e et 1
28 1259584GT HINGE, CONSTANT TORQUE .. ... . e e 2
29 229845GT SCREW, BHSCS, M5X 10,88 .. i e e e
30 218457GT SCREW,HHF,M5X12,DING921,10.9,Z .. ... o e
31 29868GT SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG . ... i e
32 1261244GT FORMING, TS LATCH GUARD ... e e e
33 215254GT LATCH,ROTARY,ENGINE COVER . ... o e
33- 1260682GT FORMING,LATCH TRIGGER BRKT,LH ... i
34 824087GT SCREW, HHF, 5/16-18 X 1.25, 8, ZAG . ... o e
35 232951GT NUT, TL, M10-1.5,DIN980, ZAB . ... . e e
36 824145GT WASHER,FLAT,M10,DINT25,ZAB . ... e
37 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 ... o e e
38 1260158GT CLAMP,TUBE,1 -5/16,TWO HOLE . ... ... i i
39 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . ... i e e e
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 135



September 2020

310.1 Tank Side, Swing Drive, Hose Clamps and Guides

300 Turntable Components

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

136



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

310.1 Tank Side, Swing Drive, Hose Clamps and Guides

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 231533GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X35,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... ...
2 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB .. ... e
3 219065GT CLAMP,HY D. HOSE, 3 X .78 i e e e e 1
4 218767GT PLATE, HARDLINE CLAMP e e e 2
5 218766GT GUIDE, HARDLINE . . .. e e 2
6 50974GT BUMPER,RUBBER,COVERS . ... . e e 1
7 1260528GT FORMING,BUMPER, TOP ... e e et 1
8 232874GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X30,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ...t
9 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ... .t e e et i
10 824113GT WASHER,FLAT, 1/4,USS,ZAG ... . e e e
11 824061GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG . ... @ttt
12 231514GT SCREW,HHC,M20-2.5X100,DINO33,1 ... i e e 1
13 231515GT NUT,HEX,JAM,M20-2.5,DIN439,ZAB . ... ... e 1
14 231472GT PIN, TRANSPORT STORAGE LOCK . ... e e 1
15 61223GT PIN,TRANSPORT STORAGE HANDLE ... i e 1
16 139309GT CBY AS SEMB LY i e 2
16- 139323GT VALVE,COUNTERBAL,CBCA-LIN ™ e
16- 139310GT BRAKE TUBIN G ™ e e e e e e
17 230960GT Isr1\(/:\|/lljl\(§lgsti)t§|!>1/§1%SSEMBLY ............................................................ 2
17- 139308GT SWING MOTOR COMPLE T E ™ ™ .. e e e
17-  230961GT PINION GEAR/SHAFT,SWING DRIVE . ... .. e
17- 1288969GT fSOIEéléokgg'éSWING DRIVE (230960) . ...ttt e e e
17- 94620GT SEAL KIT,SWING TORQ HUB™ ™ . e
17- 139311GT KIT,FRICTION DIS C i e et et
17- 139312GT KIT,BRAKE SPRING™ ™ ™ .. . e e e e et
17- 139313GT SEAL KIT,SWING BRAKE ™ ™ . . e e e
17- 139314GT KIT,SWING BRAKE REBUILD ™ ™ . e e e e
17- 139315GT O-RING,MOTOR/BRAKE ™ .. e e e e
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 137



September 2020

310.1 Tank Side, Swing Drive, Hose Clamps and Guides

300 Turntable Components

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

138



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
310.1 Tank Side, Swing Drive, Hose Clamps and Guides

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

18 231511GT SCREW,HHF,M12-1.75X35,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... . e 18
To SN SX150H-598

18- 1290153GT SCREW,HHC,M12-1.75X40,DIN933,10.9,ZAB ... ...\ttt
From SN SX150H-599

19 231509GT SCREW,HHC,M20-2.5X80,DIN933,10 ... ...ttt e n 12

20 231510GT WASHER,FLAT,M20,DIN6916,HRD,ZAB ... ... .. e 12

21 230909GT MACHINED, BACKLASH ADJ. PLATE . ... e 1

22 219907GT WELDMENT,HOSE/CABLE GUIDE . ... ..ot e 1

23 231530GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... .. . it

24 160724GT FORMING, CABLE GUIDE . .. ... e e 1

25 160725GT CLAMP, CABLE/HARNESS . . ... e 1

26 232874GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X30,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... . e

27 215706GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X45,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... . it

28 ASSY,TANK SIDE BATTERY BULKHEAD . ... e e e
(Refer to 311.1)

29 825624GT SCREW,HHC,MB-1.0X65,DINO31 .. ... e

30 824143GT WASHER,FLAT,MB,DIN1T25,ZAB . .. .. e

31 231513GT NUT,TL FLG,MB-1.0,DINB927,10,Z . .. ..ttt e

32 236705GT MODULE, SCON, SPX . e e e e e 1

32-  822225GT SLEEVE RETAINER, DTM, GREY ... . e

32-  822227GT SLEEVE RETAINER, DTM, GREEN .. ... e

32-  822229GT SEAL, INTERNAL, 12-PIN, DTM ..ttt e e et
(Used for DTM retainers)

33 822822GT FORMING,APU CABLE CLAMP . .. e 1

34 219065GT CLAMP,HYD. HOSE, 3 X 75" . e

35 825353GT WASHER,FLAT,1/2, SAE,HRD,ZAG ... .. e 18

From SN SX150H-599

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 139



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

311.1 Tank Side, Battery Bulkhead Assembly

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

140



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
311.1 Tank Side, Battery Bulkhead Assembly

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 45708GT HOOK,BATT HOLD DOWN, 10" .. e e 2
2 823397GT CAP,VINYL,0.25ID X 1.50 ...t e e e e 2
3 215926GT FORMING,BATTERY COVER ... e e e 1
4 231513GT NUT,TL FLG,M6-1.0,DINBO27,10,Z . .. ..ottt e e
5 215580GT SCREW,SHC,ME6X50,DIN 912,12.9,B .. ... . e
6 215927GT SPACER, BAT TERY .. i e 3
7 56462GT BATTERY, J 305GH, 315AH . . e e 2
8 1259005GT WLDT,BATTERY MOUNT, TANK SIDE . ... e 1
9 101361GT POWER UNIT,AUX PUMP 12 VDC . ... e e e 2
9- 58489GT PUMP ASSY,AUX.POWER UNIT 89617 .. ...
9- 62412GT SOLENOID,MOTOR START,680511,APU ... . e
10 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG .. ... it e e
11 231530GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... ... i e
12 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB .. ... . e
13 1259633GT WLDT,LATCH STRIKE, TANK SIDE .. ...t e e e 1
14 1254805GT BOLT,U-BOLT,LATCH STRIKER, TRAY ... e e 1
15 1255804GT NUT,JAM,1/2-13, A, ZAG . .. e e e et
16 1255760GT WASHER,FLAT,1/2,USS,ZAG ... e e e
17 50974GT BUMPER,RUBBER,COVERS .. ... . i e e 1
18 231531GT SCREW,HHF,M6X30,DING921,10.9,Y .. ... i e
19 1257389GT WASHER, FLAT, M6X18X1.6,DIN9021,ZAB ... e
20 219697GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,3.4-6.3MMX1 .. .. . e
21 1261858GT FORMING,BUMPER STOP MID, TS ... e 1
22 231512GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... .. e
23 1259006GT PLATE,BULKHEAD, TANK SIDE ... . e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 141



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

312.1 Hydraulic Tank Components

(3)
QOER®®®

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

142



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
312.1 Hydraulic Tank Components

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
A 1289561GT BRACKET, TELEMATICS ... e e
A 1289520GT MODULE, TELEMATICS, ZTR, M7, NORTHAMERICA ....... ... ...,
A 1289521GT MODULE, TELEMATICS, ZTR, M7, EMEA/APAC .. ... . e
1 Ref. MANIFOLD,FUNCTION SX ... .. e e e
(Refer to 703.1 and 703.2)
2 231530GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... .. . . e
3 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB .. ... ..ttt e
4 1260507GT WELDMENT, FUNCTION MAN. MNT .. e e
5 231087GT SCREW,HHF,M12 X 1.75 X 25 .. e
6 48960GT FITTING,CONN, 5201 20-1 2% e et e e e e
7 48933GT CONN,L 201 20-8% e e e e
8 48985GT ELBOW,45D,520320-16 .. ...ttt et ettt e e e e e e e e
9 48996GT VALVE,BALL,16 MSAE-16 FSAE™ ™ .. e
10 75253GT STRAINER ASSY #16 O-RING .. ... .. e
11 88354GT ELBOW,45D,520320-24 .. ...ttt e e e
12 75256GT VALVE BALL,24 FSAE-24 FSAE ™ . e
13 75254GT UNION, STR. THREAD 24 e e e
14 75257GT STRAINER ASSY #24 O-RING .. ... e
15 218727GT PLUG, HEX HD, O-RING SAE #12 ... . e
16 218593GT CAP,HYD NON VENTED W/LOCK TAB ...ttt
17 1258921GT WLDT,HYDRAULIC TANK 118 GL ...ttt e e
Includes items 15, 16 and 18
18 1260983GT SIGHT GAUGE,220-312 .. e e
19 824059GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ..\ttt e e e
20 824109GT WASHER,LOCK, 1/4,ZAG .. ..ttt e e e e
21 824113GT WASHER,FLAT, 1/4,USS,ZAG ... . it e e e
22 Ref. ASSY,CONTROL BOX, SUPERX .. ... . e
(Refer to 313.1 and 314.1)
23 1253314GT ASSY, TELEMATICS CONN. BOX ...t e
To SN135XCH-446
23-  1290797GT ASSY, TELEMATICS 2.0 CONN,BOX . ...ttt
From SN135XCH-447
23-  34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN™ e e

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

Genie
et

143



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

312.1 Hydraulic Tank Components

(3)
QOER®®®

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

144



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
312.1 Hydraulic Tank Components

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
23-  34053GT ASSY,RELAY SOCKET, AUTO ...ttt ettt e
24 231512GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... . i e
25 219697GT SPRING CLIP,M6-1.0,3.4-6.3MMX1 .. ... . e e
26 1261766GT PLATE, GROUND CTRL BOX ...\ttt ittt et 1
27 824078GT SCREW,HHF 1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ..\ttt
28 232874GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X30,DING6921,10.9,ZAB . ... ... e
29 231529GT NUT,TL FLG,M10-1.5,DINBO27,10, . ...\ttt et
30 1260519GT WLDT,HYD TANK J HOOK ... e e 1
31 73575GT SPRING CLIP,10-24,ZINC .. ...ttt e e
32 1256460GT SCREW,PHPM,10-24X1,ZAG . ...ttt ettt ettt
33 94982GT STANDOFF, 3/8" BLACK ... e e e e e 1
34 94981GT STUD,POWER 3/8" RED .. ...ttt e e e 1
35 60559GT BREATHER,RESERVOIR 3 MICRON* ™ e 1
36 1260982GT PIPE TOE SCH 40 1.500 X 6.780 ...\ttt ettt 1
37 218591GT COUPLING, FULL 1 172" NPT o e e e 1
38 232882GT FILTER ASSY. ., IN TANK . e e e 1
38-  236037GT RETURN FILTER, ELEMENT, 10 MIC ... o e
39 1260508GT FORMING,HYD. TANK CABLE TRAY ...\ttt
40 28646GT ZERK,GREASE, 1/8 NPT .. e e e 1
41 48885GT CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE-4 ... ... . e 1
42 Ref. WLDT,BAFFLE PL.,CW,TANK SIDE ......00ititiiieii e

(Refer to 302.1)

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 145



300 Turntable Components September 2020

313.1 Ground Control Box Deutz TD2011-L04i and Perkins 1104D-44T - View 1

OOOOEE O

Genie
et

146 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
313.1 Ground Control Box Deutz TD2011-L04i and Perkins 1104D-44T - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

Models with Deutz TD2011-L04i or Perkins 1104D-44T Engine from SN 508, refer to 314.1

and 314.2

1 62374GT LENS,LCD,GRND.CONTROL . ...ttt e e e e e 1

2 Ref. Ground Control LCD Heater OPTION ... i e 1
(Refer to 811.1)

3 66818GT CONT ACT,NC e e 9
NORMALLY CLOSED (N/C)

4 62375GT CLIP,LCD,GRND.CONTROL . . .. e e 1

5 12344GT NUT, NYLOCK,B-32 ..t e e e e e 1

6 88056GT PCB.ASSY,LCD,GROUND . . ... e e e e 1

7 81551GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,B6-32 X 1/4 SS ... e

8 88177GT GASKET,GROUND CONTROL BOX ...t 1

9 13268GT CLAMP,0.75#12 X 1/4,RUB CUSH . .. ... e e 2

10 128204GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MNT ... e 1
includes part 27246

11 27246GT BOOT, TOGGLE SWITCH,SHOR T .. .. e 1

12 1257688GT PCB,ASSY,ECM,TCON,SX-150 V2.00 . .. .\ttt e e e 1

13 1258466GT BOX, GROUND CONTROL, SX ..ttt e e e 1

14 88150GT KEYSWITCH,3 POS.MOM. DR, W/KEY ™ e 1

15 66821GT BASE,WITHOUT CONTACT S ..ottt e e e e e i 3

16 66816GT CONT ACT N O, e e e e e e e 3
NORMALLY OPEN (N/O)

17 122366GT KEYSWITCH,CONTACTS LOCK . ..ttt e e e 2

18 122367GT KEYSWITCH,DUMMY BLOCK ...t 1

19 147095GT ASSY, CIRCUIT BREAKER 20A ... .. e e e i 1
includes parts 6700 and 122994

20 PART OF KEYSWITCH 66811 ...ttt et e e e

21 58627GT NU T

22 6700GT WASHER,STAR, EXTERNAL . . e

23 62379GT ALARM,AUDIO,SUPERB O OM™ . .. e 1

24 72326GT NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS ... e 1

25 122994GT NICKEL PLATED JAM NUT ..o e e e

26 66811GT KEYSWITCH,3POS.MNTND.DR WKEY** 1
Includes keyswitch and two keys, not included: base and contacts.

27 66812GT BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM HEAD . ... e 1

includes part 58627

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 147



300 Turntable Components September 2020

313.1 Ground Control Box Deutz TD2011-L04i and Perkins 1104D-44T - View 1

OOOOEE O

Genie
et

148 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
313.1 Ground Control Box Deutz TD2011-L04i and Perkins 1104D-44T - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 226673GT DECAL, MEMBRANE, GROUND CONTRO ... .. i e 1
29 1261765GT LID, GROUND CONTROL BOX ...ttt e e e e e e 1
30 6888GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X 1 oo e e e e
31 6356GT WASHER,LOCK, . 25 .. e
32 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, US S, 1/ e e
33 88315GT SCREW,SHS,1/4-20 X .25 ZINC ... .. e
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 149



300 Turntable Components September 2020

313.2 Ground Control Box Deutz TD2011-L04i and Perkins 1104D-44T - View 2

Genie
et

150 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
313.2 Ground Control Box Deutz TD2011-L04i and Perkins 1104D-44T - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

Models with Deutz TD2011-L04i or Perkins 1104D-44T Engine from SN 508, refer to 314.1

and 314.2

- 1253314GT '(A|tse§n§ IIEEE(LVI?T%%% %?Hli'aag)%) To SN SX150H.505 | 4
T P DO PR rom s sxtsapsse

1 824059GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . ... i e e e 4
2 824109GT WASHER,LOCK,1/4,ZAG . ... e e e 4
3 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4,USS,ZAG ... it 2
4 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... . i e e 2
5 7057GT CONN. SQZ,1/2NPT .39-56 MED. . ... e 1
6 6935GT LOCKNUT ELEGC, /2" . e e e e e e 1
7 825349GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.38,ZAG . ... . ittt e e e 1
8 824036GT NUT, TL, 10-32, A, ZAG .o e e e 1
9 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN** ... e e 1
10 34053GT ASSY,RELAY SOCKET, AUTO ...ttt i 1
10-  58319GT RELAY SOCKET,AUTO,RETAINER™ ™ .. e 1
11 1253238GT WELDMENT, TELEMATICS CONN. COV ... e 2
12 824077GT SCREW, HHF, 1/4-20 X .5, 8, ZAG ...\ttt e e e 4
13 824214GT SCREW, PHPM,6-32X.5,ZAG ... e e 4
14 824019GT NUT,TL,6-32,A,ZAG . .. e e e e e e 1
15 87755GT CONN,RECEP 8 WAY 14-18GAFL ..o 1
16 1253236GT WELDMENT, TELEMATICS BOX ...ttt e e e e e

17 73717GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY,12-14G A FL ™ e e 1
18 49820GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,6-32 X .5 .. .. e 2
19 12344GT NUT,INYLOCK, B-32 .. ittt e e e e e 1
20 236405GT HARNESS, TCON J15 POWER . ... e 1
21 1257708GT %—\IJ%I?)NESS, LOWER BOOM CABLE, SX- ... e 1
21-  60512GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GA BLK . ... .o e

22A  1257713GT %—\IJ%EQ)I\J(E)SSSNLZ%%ER LS/SCON, SX-150 ..o e 1
22A- 60515GT CONN,PLUG 35 WAY, 16-20GA WHT ... e

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 151



300 Turntable Components September 2020

313.2 Ground Control Box Deutz TD2011-L04i and Perkins 1104D-44T - View 2

Genie
et

152 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
313.2 Ground Control Box Deutz TD2011-L04i and Perkins 1104D-44T - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

22B  1272752GT HARNESS, LOWER LS/SCON, SX150 ...ttt e e
(from SN 228)

23A  232988GT HARNESS, DEUTZ ENGINE, TD2011L . ..ot 1
(J13) To SN SX150H-595

23- 1291165GT HARNESS, DEUTZ ENGINE, TD2011L04I .. ..ooii it e e e
(J13) From SN SX150H-596

23B  232989GT HARNESS, PERKINS ENGINE, 1104D .. ... .o e 1
To SN SX150H-595

23- 1291191GT HARNESS, PERKINS ENGINE, 1104D ... ... e
From SN SX150H-596

24 1257712GT tﬁ4R)NESS’ FUNCTION MANIFOLD, SX .. it e 1

24- 60515GT CONN,PLUG 35 WAY, 16-20GA WHT ... i e

25 122351GT SCREW, #4X1/4,HI-LO,PH PHIL, TAP ... e 1

26 1261766GT PLATE, GROUND CTRL BOX ...ttt e e e e et e

Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 153



300 Turntable Components September 2020

314.1 Ground Control Box - View 1

Genie
et

154 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

314.1 Ground Control Box - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

Mczjng153wzith Deutz TD2011-L04i or Perkins 1104D-44T Engine to SN 507, refer to 313.1
an .

i Models with Deutz TD2011-L04i or Perkins 1104D-44T Engine from SN 508, referto
314.1and 314.2, includes harness 1275448

- 1275448GT HARN, FUEL SENSE, TIER3 ..
Models with Deutz TD2011-L04i or Perkins 1104D-44T Engine; from SN 508

- 1261080GT {?SSI, GROUND BOX, SX-150, TIER 4 . ... e 1

ier

- 1300532GT ASSY, GROUND BOX, SX-150, DEUTZ 2.2L3STG YV ...
Deutz Stage V

1 62374GT LENS,LCD,GRND.CONTROL . ...t e 1

2 12344GT NUT INYLOCK, B-32 .t e e e e e

3 Ref. Ground Control LCD Heater OPTION ... ...
(Refer to 811.1)

4 62375GT CLIP,LCD,GRND.CONTROL . .ottt e e e e

5 1253317GT PCB,ASSY,ECM,CAN GATEWAY,Z135 .. e s 1

6 81551GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,8-32 X 1/4 SS ... e 16

7 88177GT GASKET,GROUND CONTROL BOX ...t e 1

8 128204GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MNT ..ot 1

8A-  128584-SGT SWITCH TOGGLE SPDT 2P MNT SHDR ...

8B-  27246GT BOOT, TOGGLE SWITCH,SHOR T .. i e

9 1258069GT BOX, GROUND CONTROL, SX .. ittt e e 1

10 88150GT KEYSWITCH,3 POS.MOM. DR, W/IKEY ™ e 1

11 1257688GT PCB,ASSY,ECM,TCON,SX-150 V2.00 . ...\ttt e 1

12 30997GT CORROSION INHIBITOR, FOAM . ..ot s 1

13 13268GT CLAMP,0.75#12 X 1/4, RUB CUSH . ... i e 2

14 122366GT KEYSWITCH,CONTACTS LOCK ... i e e e 2

15 66818GT CONT A CT,INC .. e e 6

16 66821GT BASE WITHOUT CONTACT S .. i e e 1

17 66816GT CONT ACT N O, o e 3

18 66817GT BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP ... e 1

19 122367GT KEYSWITCH,DUMMY BLOCK ... e e e e e 1

20 73805GT BASE, W/ 2 NC CONT A C T S ™ e e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 155



300 Turntable Components September 2020

314.1 Ground Control Box - View 1

Genie
et

156 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
314.1 Ground Control Box - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

21 147095GT ASSY, CIRCUIT BREAKER 20A ... e 1

21-  6700GT WASHER,STAR EXTERNAL . ... e et

21-  122994GT NICKEL PLATED JAM NUT ..o e e e e e e e

22 62379GT ALARM,AUDIO,SUPERBOOM™ . ... 1

23 1261765GT LID, GROUND CONTROL BOX ...ttt et 1

24 66812GT BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM HEAD .. ... ittt 1

25 226673GT DECAL, MEMBRANE, GROUND CONTRO ...ttt 1

26 6888GT SCREW,HHC, 1/4-20 X 1 . e e e e e 4
Tier 4

26B  824060GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X 1, 8, ZAG . ...ttt e
Deutz Stage V

27 6356GT WASHER, LOCK, . 25 .. e e e 4
Tier 4

27B  824109GT WASHER,LOCK,1/4,ZAG .. ..ttt et et
Deutz Stage V

28 6638GT ¥_\/AS4HER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ............................................................ 4

ier

28B  824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4,USS,ZAG ... . e e e
Deutz Stage V

29 88315GT SCREW,SHS,1/4-20 X .25 ZINC ... . e e 2

30 66811GT KEYSWITCH,3POS.MNTND.DR WKEY ™ ... e

30-  218155GT KEYSWITCH, LOCKING, 3 POS, W/K ... e

30-  218169GT OPT, KEY SWITCH, RETAINED ... .. e

Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 157



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

314.2 Ground Control Box - View 2

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

158



September 2020 300 Turntable Components
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

314.2 Ground Control Box - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

Models with Deutz TD2011-L04i or Perkins 1104D-44T Engine to SN 507, refer to 313.1

and 313.2
i Models with Deutz TD2011-L04i or Perkins 1104D-44T Engine from SN 508, referto
314.1and 314.2, includes harness 1275448
- 1275448GT HARN, FUEL SENSE, TIER3 ..
Models with Deutz TD2011-L04i or Perkins 1104D-44T Engine; from SN 508
- 1253314GT ASSY, TELEMATICS CONN. BOX e 4
(items include 4, 7-10, 11-14 and 16) To SN SX150H-595
- 1290797GT ASSY, TELEMATICS 2.0 CONN,BOX e
(items include 4, 7-10, 11-14 and 16) From SN SX150H-596
1 824059GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG .. ... ittt 4
2 824109GT WASHER,LOCK,1/4,ZAG . ... e e e 4
3 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4,USS,ZAG ... e e 2
4 824078GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG .. ...ttt e s 2
5 7057GT CONN. SQZ,1/2NPT .39-56 MED. ...t s 1
6 6935GT LOCKNUT ELEC, 172" .. e e 1
7 825349GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.38,ZAG ... ..ottt e e 1
8 824036GT NUT, TL, 10-32, A, ZAG ... e e e e 1
9 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN* . e 1
10 34053GT ASSY,RELAY SOCKET, AUT O ... e e 1
10- 58319GT RELAY SOCKET, AUTO,RETAINER ™ . . . e e 1
1 1253238GT WELDMENT, TELEMATICS CONN. COV ...t 2
12 824077GT SCREW, HHF, 1/4-20 X .5, 8, ZAG .. ... i e s 4
13 824214GT SCREW,PHPM,B-32X.5,ZAG . ...ttt e e 4
14 824019GT NUT,TL,6-32,A,ZAG ... e e e 1
15 87755GT CONN,RECEP 8 WAY 14-18G A FL ... i i 1
16 1253236GT ¥_\/EL4DMENT, TELEMATICS BOX ..ttt e e e e e e 1
ier
16B  1290798GT WELDMENT, TELEMATICS 2.0 BOX ..\ttt
Deutz Stage V
17 1257982GT HARNESS, GROUND CONTROL BOX, SX ..ttt 1
18 49820GT SCREW, PHILLIPS, PHM,8-32 X .5 .. s 2
19 12344GT NUT INYLOCK, B-32 . .ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
20 236405GT HARNESS, TCON J15 POWER . ..o i e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 159



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

314.2 Ground Control Box - View 2

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

160



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
314.2 Ground Control Box - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

21 1257708GT uﬁ%\ﬁi)NESS, LOWER BOOM CABLE, SX- . e 1

21- 60512GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GA BLK ... ..o e e

22 1257713GT HARNESS, LOWER LS/SCON, SX-150 .. ... e e 1
(J12) (to SN 227)

22A- 60515GT CONN,PLUG 35 WAY, 16-20GA WHT ... e e

22B  1272752GT HARNESS, LOWER LS/SCON, SX150 . ...ttt
(from SN 228)

23 1257246GT HARNESS, DEUTZ 2.9, TIER 4, SUPER X ... e 1
(J13) To SN SX150H-595

23- 1291193GT HARNESS, DEUTZ 2.9, TIER 4, SUPER X ... . i
From SN SX150H-596

23B  1257247GT HARNESS, PERKINS 854T, TIER 4, SUPER X ... ... . e 1
To SN SX150H-595

23- 1291198GT HARNESS, PERKINS 854T, TIER 4, SUPER X ... ... ... e
From SN SX150H-596

24 1257712GT EJII?E)NESS’ FUNCTION MANIFOLD, SX ..t 1

24- 60515GT CONN,PLUG 35 WAY, 16-20GA WHT ... i e

25 122351GT SCREW, #4X1/4,HI-LO,PH PHIL, TAP ... e 1

26 1261766GT PLATE, GROUND CTRL BOX ...ttt e e e e e

27 30996GT PLUG,NYLON .313 BLACK DOMED ... .. i e
(from SN 596)

28 1269704GT CONNECTOR, RECEP, 2WAY, FL ... i e e
Deutz Stage V

Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 161



300 Turntable Components September 2020
315.1 Wire Harness Diagram - View 1
DRIVE WORK @
LIGHT /@_ LIGHT PLATFORM
3 —4) J21 7 PCON ~J22 LEVEL
v SENSOR
(PLATFORM CONTROL BOX)
AUX FUNCTION e
PUMP MANIFOLD )
FOOT || PLATFORM
SWITCH| | MANIFOLD
FLASHING HYD OIL HYD OIL OPA
BEACONS TEMP SW COOLER
@ J11
SN 4—(14)— PLATFORM
9 HORN EDC OVERLOAD JIB
TCON SWITCH MANIFOLD
J13—(15) — ENGINE
(GROUND
B CONTROLS
J15—16) ISTART
J12 ‘ BATTERY JIB
ISOLATOR BELCRANK[ v [
(GND)
LSB3RO
17 —(24) 8
N
HLsB1DO
—————(27)- POTILTB1LO/S
RSB1AO/S
SCON
(SAFETY
CONTROLLER)
=) ® @ @
]
13 J
LSRA1ES RSRA10 LSFA1ES
} Q
RSRF1S0O RSLF1SO RSLR1SO
DCON
AXLE MOTOR DRIVE
VALVES | [EXTIRET SpEED | | BRAKE| conTRoLier)
VALVES STEER

VALVES|

Ganie

162

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

I
315.1 Wire Harness Diagram - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A 1264824GT KIT, TRC RETROFIT,ALCTI000ML ... .. 1
Telematics (includes 1264836)

- 1264836GT INSTRN, TRC RETROFIT,ALCT000ML . ...\ttt e e 1

1 823521GT HARNESS, LIGHTS, SUPER X ... .. e e 1
(Refer to 315_101)

1- 19274GT RELAY,SP DT, 12V (AU T O ) e e et e 1

1- 67505GT FUSE, 10 AMP AT C . e e e e e 1

2 214332GT HARNESS, PCON TOGGLE SWITCH, S .. ... e 1
(Refer to 315_102)

3 1257708GT HARNESS, LOWER BOOM CABLE, SX- ... ittt 1
(Refer to 315_103)

4 236263GT HARNESS, UPPER BOOM CABLE, ... . e 1
(Refer to 315_104) to SN SX150H-611

4A 1279073GT HARNESS, UPPER BOOM CABLE e 1
(Refer to 315_104A) from SN SX150H-612

5 214331GT HARNESS, PCON JOYSTICK, SUPER . ... e 1
(Refer to 315_105)

6 236408GT HARNESS, PLATFORM/JIB, SUPER X ... .. e 1
(Refer to 315_106) to SN SX150H-518

6A 1274905GT HARNESS, PLATFORM/JIB, LOOP e 1
(Refer to 315_106A) from SNSX150H-519 to SN SX150H-611

6B 1279074GT HARNESS, PLATFORM/JIB, LOOP e 1
(Refer to 315_106B) from SN SX150H-612

7 236409GT HARNESS, FLASHING BEACON ... e 1
(Refer to 315_107)

8 61322GT FOOT SWITCH W/PIGTAIL .. e e e e 1
(Refer to 315_108)

9 146399GT ASSY, LS, LOAD SENSE, ALC1000 ...ttt e aene 1
(Refer to 315_109) to SN SX150H-611

9A 1270278GT LOAD CELL,J1939,650KG/1433LB ... . . e e 1
(Refer to 808.2) from SN SX150H-612

10 50813GT SENSOR,TILT,PCON (PLAS T ) e e 1

11 236393GT SW ASSY, JIBROT CCW, SAFETY ..t e 1
(Refer to 315_111)

12 236394GT SWITCH ASSY, JIB ROTATED CCW ... e e 1
(Refer to 315_112)

13 232987GT HARNESS, DRIVE, SUPER X e e 1
(Refer to 315_113) to SN SX150H-507

13A  1271514GT HARNESS,DRIVE CHASSIS e 1
(Refer to 315_113A) from SN SX150H-508

14 1257712GT HARNESS, FUNCTION MANIFOLD, SX ...t e 1
(Refer to 315_114)

15 232988GT HARNESS, DEUTZ ENGINE, TD2011L . 1
(Refer to 315_115) (Deutz TD2011 models) To SN SX150H-595

15-  1291165GT HARNESS, DEUTZ ENGINE, TD2011L04i ... 1
(Refer to 315_115A) (Deutz TD2011 models) From SN SX150H-596

15B  1257246GT HARNESS, DEUTZ 2.9, TIER4, SUPERX ... 1
(Refer to 315_115B) (Deutz TD 2.9L4 models) To SN SX150H-595

15B- 1291193GT HARNESS, DEUTZ 2.9, TIER4, SUPERX ... 1
(Refer to 315_115BB) (Deutz TD 2.9L4 models) From SN SX150H-596

15C  232989GT HARNESS, PERKINS ENGINE, 1104D . 1

(Refer to 315_115C) (Perkins 1104D models) To SN SX150H-595

Genie
by

Part No. 1263370

SX-150



300 Turntable Components September 2020
315.1 Wire Harness Diagram - View 1
DRIVE WORK @
LIGHT /@_ LIGHT PLATFORM
3 —4) J21 7 PCON ~J22 LEVEL
v SENSOR
(PLATFORM CONTROL BOX)
AUX FUNCTION e
PUMP MANIFOLD )
FOOT || PLATFORM
SWITCH| | MANIFOLD
FLASHING HYD OIL HYD OIL OPA
BEACONS TEMP SW COOLER
@ J11
SN 4—(14)— PLATFORM
9 HORN EDC OVERLOAD JIB
TCON SWITCH MANIFOLD
J13—(15) — ENGINE
(GROUND
B CONTROLS
J15—16) ISTART
J12 ‘ BATTERY JIB
ISOLATOR BELCRANK[ v [
(GND)
LSB3RO
17 —(24) 8
N
HLsB1DO
—————(27)- POTILTB1LO/S
RSB1AO/S
SCON
(SAFETY
CONTROLLER)
=) ® @ @
]
13 J
LSRA1ES RSRA10 LSFA1ES
} Q
RSRF1S0O RSLF1SO RSLR1SO
DCON
AXLE MOTOR DRIVE
VALVES | [EXTIRET SpEED | | BRAKE| conTRoLier)
VALVES STEER

VALVES|

Ganie

164

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

I
315.1 Wire Harness Diagram - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
15C- 1291191GT HARNESS, PERKINS ENGINE, 1104D 1
(Refer to 315_115CC) (Perkins 1104D models) From SN SX150H-596
15D  1257247GT HARNESS, PERKINS 854T, TIER 4, SUPER X . ..., 1
(Refer to 315_115D) (Perkins 854F-E34T models) To SN SX150H-595
15D- 1291198GT HARNESS, PERKINS 854T, TIER 4, SUPERX ... 1
(Refer to 315_115DD) (Perkins 854F-E34T models) From SN SX150H-596

16 236405GT HARNESS, TCON J15 POWER ... o e et 1
(Refer to 315_116)

17 1257713GT HARNESS, LOWER LS/SCON, SX-150 . ... ... e 1
(Refer to 315_117) to SN SX150H-227

17A  1272752GT HARNESS, LOWER LS/SCON, SX150 ...ttt e 1
(Refer to 315_117A) from SN SX150H-228

18 236396GT SWITCH ASSY, CABLE TENSION #2, .. ...t e i 1
(Refer to 315_118)

19 1257710GT HARNESS, UPPER LIMIT SWITCH, S ... o i 1
(Refer to 315_119)

20 1257711GT HARNESS, CABLE TENSION #1, SX- ... o e 1
(Refer to 315_120)

21 236411GT HARNESS, CABLE TENSION #2, ... e i 1
(Refer to 315_121)

22 216058GT SENSOR, ANGLE, 40 DEG, CCW .. 2
(Refer to 315_122) Sensor and magnet are matched and must be replaced at the same
time. Machine calibration is required after installation.

23 238005GT HARNESS, ZERO TUBE LIMIT ... e 1
(Refer to 315_123)

24 236397GT SWITCH ASSY, 10 DEG OPER, SUPE . ... .. e 1
(Refer to 315_124)

25 236398GT SWITCH ASSY, 3FT EXT OPER, SUP ... e 1
(Refer to 315_125)

26 216059GT SENSOR, ANGLE, 105 DEG, CW . 1
(Refer to 315_1262)Sensor and magnet are matched and must be replaced at the same
time. Machine calibration is required after installation.

27 1257282GT LENGTH TRANSDUCER, 400 IN ... e e e e 1
(Refer to 505.1)

28 237807GT SWITCH ASSY, DRV ENABLE,LEFT,SU ... .. e 1
(Refer to 315_128)

29 237808GT SWITCH ASSY,DRV,ENABLE,RIGHT,S ... . e 1
(Refer to 315_129)

30 237809GT SWITCH ASSY, DRV ENABLE,SAFE,SU ... . e 1
(Refer to 315_130)

31 214330GT HARNESS, GROUND CONTROL BOX ...ttt e e i 1
(Refer to 315_131)

32 823522GT HARNESS, WORK LIGHTS, SUPER X ... . e e 1
(Refer to 315_132) (option)

33 236400GT SWITCH ASSY, 150FT EXT OPER/SAFETY, SUPER-X ... 1
(Refer to 315_133)

34 236399GT SWITCH ASSY, 3.5FT EXT SAFETY, SUPER-X ... ... .. . 1
(Refer to 315_134)

35 236395GT SWITCH ASSY, CABLE TENSION #1, .. .. e 1
(Refer to 315_135)

36 236392GT SWITCH ASSY, AXLE SAFETY . e e e 2
(Refer to 315_136)

37 232993GT SUBASSY, STEER SENSOR .. ... e e e 4
(Refer to 315_137)

38 1255556GT HARN,PBOX,OPA ALCT000 .. ...ttt e e e e 1

(Refer to 315_138)

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 165



300 Turntable Components September 2020
315.1 Wire Harness Diagram - View 1
DRIVE WORK @
LIGHT /@_ LIGHT PLATFORM
3 —4) J21 7 PCON ~J22 LEVEL
v SENSOR
(PLATFORM CONTROL BOX)
AUX FUNCTION e
PUMP MANIFOLD )
FOOT || PLATFORM
SWITCH| | MANIFOLD
FLASHING HYD OIL HYD OIL OPA
BEACONS TEMP SW COOLER
@ J11
SN 4—(14)— PLATFORM
9 HORN EDC OVERLOAD JIB
TCON SWITCH MANIFOLD
J13—(15) — ENGINE
(GROUND
B CONTROLS
J15—16) ISTART
J12 ‘ BATTERY JIB
ISOLATOR BELCRANK[ v [
(GND)
LSB3RO
17 —(24) 8
N
HLsB1DO
—————(27)- POTILTB1LO/S
RSB1AO/S
SCON
(SAFETY
CONTROLLER)
=) ® @ @
]
13 J
LSRA1ES RSRA10 LSFA1ES
} Q
RSRF1S0O RSLF1SO RSLR1SO
DCON
AXLE MOTOR DRIVE
VALVES | [EXTIRET SpEED | | BRAKE| conTRoLier)
VALVES STEER

VALVES|

Ganie

166

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

I
315.1 Wire Harness Diagram - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

38A  1255030GT PLUG, BLANKING o 1
(Refer to 315_138A)

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 167



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.101 Harness, Lights, Super X

O ©) ©) ®

Drive Lamp Drive Lamp
(Right) E‘j (Left) ;j ACC To P]atg

0. e S B—
Drive Lamp @ @

Relay

Ganie

ATERE DD

168 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.101 Harness, Lights, Super X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 823521GT HARNESS, LIGHTS, SUPER X ... e e i 1
1 19274GT RELAY,SPDT, 12V (AU T O ) e e e 1
2 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT oottt e e e e 2
2- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. e et 2
3 60529GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,12-14G A . . e e e 1
3- 60530GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY ,12-14G A . o e e 1
4 67505GT FUSE, 10 AMP, AT C ..o e e e e e et 1
4- 121657GT FUSE HOLDER,ATC 1-20 AMPS . ..o e et 1
5 49819GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .5 ... e e 1
6 6178GT NUT, INYLOCK, 10-32 .t e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 169



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.102 Harness, PCON Toggle Switches, Super-X

®

ENGINE AUXILARY CENERATOR
SPEED ] PUNP ON/OFF SPARE

™I78 58

™2

EO0000000
EO0000000aE)

™22
153

DRIVE

AXLE
EXTEND,/RETRACT ENABLE

Ganie

ATERE DD

170 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.102 Harness, PCON Toggle Switches, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 214332GT HARNESS, PCON TOGGLE SWITCH, S ... e 1

1 81545GT CONN,MOLEX 20 W AY ot e e e e e
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 171



300 Turntable Components

315.103 Harness, Lower Boom Cable, SX-150

To Flashing Beacon CAN To TCON

Relay

| Accessory Power N
! To Platform e
|

l |

To TCON 1:'37""* ********************************
=
23 Pin Black

O ISOLATION POSTS
PWR AND GN

D)

Boom Harness To
Limit Switch Harness

September 2020

To Telematics

Data Cables

BOOM CABLE
(217781
To TCON M w

FROM LOWER LIMIT
SWTCH HARNESS

Ganie

Lower Boom Harness
To Upper Boom HARN

© @

Lower Boom Harness
To Upper Boom HARN

CAN To PCON

— =

Accessory Power
To Platform

® ®

ATERE DD

172 SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
315.103 Harness, Lower Boom Cable, SX-150

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1257708GT HARNESS, LOWER BOOM CABLE, SX- ... e 1
1 60512GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GA BLK ... ..o e e 1
2 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18G A . .ttt e e e e 1
2- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e et 1
3 60529GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,12-14G A . . e e e 1
4 60531GT CONN,PLUG 2 WAY , 12-14G A . s 2
4- 60532GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY ,12-14G A . it e et e e 2
5 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY,SAE J1939 ... e e e 1
5- 60459GT LOCK,PLUG 3 WAY,SAE J1939 .. e e e 1
6 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY, SAE J1939 ...t e e e 1
6- 60427GT LOCK,PLUG B WAY , 14-18G A . ittt e et e et 1
7 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e e 1
7- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. e e et e 1
8 60529GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY 1 2-14G A . . e e e 1
8- 60530GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY,12-14G A ... e e e 1
9 101162GT CONN, PLUG 1 WAY BG A . e e e e 1
10 101161GT CONN,RECEP 1 WAY B8G A .. e e e e 1
11 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...t e e 1
11- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18GA ... i e e e e 1
12 60457GT CONN,RECEP 3 WAY,SAE J1939 ... i e e e 1
12-  60460GT LOCK,RECEP 3 WAY,SAEJ1930 ... i e e 1
13 60451GT CONN,TEE 3 WAY,SAE J1939 . ... e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 173



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.104 Harness, Upper Boom Cable, Super-X

O

Jib Boom Harness To

Accessory Power Upper Boom Harn

To Platform
&= ©
D@ @ @
| ONONO
To Lower
PCON @;ﬂ e T i { Valve Power  gom Cable
i
=0 | ®
23 Pin Black )
Jib Boom Harness
To Upper Boom Harn
C =—0
Q To Load Sense Limit = 6

Switch

® i

Accessory Power
To Platform

Ganie

ATERE DD

174 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.104 Harness, Upper Boom Cable, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 236263GT HARNESS, UPPER BOOM CABLE, . ... e e 1
1 60512GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GA BLK ... ..o e e 1
2 60531GT CONN,PLUG 2 WAY 1 2-T4G A o e e e e e 1
2- 60532GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY 12-14G A . it e e e e et 1
3 60529GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,12-14G A . . e e e 1
4 101161GT CONN,RECEP 1 WAY B8G A .. e e 1
5 101162GT CONN, PLUG 1 WAY BG A . i e e e e e 1
6 119058GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY ENDCAP DT .ottt e 1
6- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18GA ..t 1
7 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY, SAE J1939 ...t e e e 1
7- 60459GT LOCK,PLUG B3 WAY,SAE J1939 .. i e e e 1
8 60529GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,12-14G A . . e e e e 1
8- 60530GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY,12-14G A .. e e e 1
9 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e e 1
9- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e e e 1
10 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18G A . ..ttt e e e e 1
10-  60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 175



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.104A Harness, Upper Boom Cable

Accessory\
Power to Platform

AN e Jib Boom HARN To
E'"‘i to Tee (Green Lock) Upper Boom HARN
| Can Bus — w0
| From PCON
I U | to Tee (Blue Lock)
PCON b
1
= H
23 Pin Black

main)

&

Jib Boom HARN To
Upper Boom HARN

=

Can To PCON

T—®

Accessory Power
To Platform

Ganie

ATERE DD

176 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.104A Harness, Upper Boom Cable

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1279073GT HARNESS, UPPER BOOM CABLE . ... e e 1
- 20973GT WIRE LOOM,3/8 POLY SLIT ..o e e e 24
- 101191GT WIRE LOOM, 1" DIA.SLIT,HI TEMP ... e 25
1 60512GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GA BLK . ... e 1
2 60531GT CONN,PLUG 2 WAY 1 2-14G A e e e 2
2- 60532GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY 1 2-14G A .. o e e 2
3 60529GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,12-14G A . .ttt e e e 1
4 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY,SAE J1939 ... e e e 2
4- 60459GT LOCK,PLUG 3 WAY,SAE J1939 .. e e e 2
5 60451GT CONN,TEE 3 WAY,SAE J10389 . ... e e e 1
6 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY, SAE J1939 ...t e e e 1
6- 60427GT LOCK,PLUG B WAY , 14-18G A . ittt e et e e 1
7 101161GT CONN,RECEP 1 WAY 6G A .. e e e e 1
8 101162GT CONN,PLUG 1 WAY, BGA e e e 1
9 119058GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY ENDCAP DT oot e e e 1
9- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18G A .. ittt e et e e 1
10 60529GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,12-14G A . . e e e 1
10-  60530GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY ,12-14G A . e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 177



300 Turntable Components

315.105 Harness, Pcon Joystick, Super-X

l
]
]
]
il
@l
]
]
@

HO0000000:

Drive/Steer

Secondary

Jib/Platform

Primary/Ttrotate

HO00000n
50000006

PCB SCREW

BOX STUD

ssssss

Ganie

178

September 2020

PLAT
ROTATE

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.105 Harness, Pcon Joystick, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 214331GT HARNESS, PCON JOYSTICK, SUPER . ... e 1

1 81545GT CONN,MOLEX 20 W AY ot e e e e e 1

2 99343GT CONNECTOR,PLUG 6 WAY 18-20 GA ..ottt e e e 1

2- 99344GT LOCK,PLUG 6 WAY 18-20G A . . .ottt 1

3 81546GT CONN,MOLEX 16 WAY o e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 179



180

300 Turntable Components

315.106 Harness, Platform, Super-X

P89
:i
Al S e
| R
= / \
A
35 Pin White S
/
\
// \
/ \
/ \
\
\
\
\
Foot Switch Y
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
&
% Platform Tilt
@ s Sensor Assembly
C
(4)
J K P
(2) T
JbRotated . 7T o L Belerank T
ccw - ib Bellcrank Tilt
T CCW Safety | Sensor Assembly
I
I
I
I
I
I
777777777 1
\
\

Plat Level Down

————} |
b9

Plat Level Up

A

ATERE DD

Ganie

SX-150

PN '
e // NS Jib Bellcrank
FEN ~~__ Down
oo =
i AY
Jib Rotate CW 4 ! N
N
Jib Bellcrank
Jib Rotate CCW

Up

Part No. 1263370

September 2020




September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.106 Harness, Platform, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 236408GT HARNESS, PLATFORM/JIB, SUPER X ... e 1
1 60515GT CONN,PLUG 35 WAY, 16-20GA WHT ... e 1
2 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT oottt e e e e 12
2- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. e et 12
3 119059GT CONN PLUG 6 WAY ENDCAP DT .o e e e 2
3- 60431GT LOCK,PLUG 6 WAY , 14-18G A .. o e e 2
4 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ..ottt e e e 1
4- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18GA .. it e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 181



300 Turntable Components

315.106A Harness, Platform/JIB, Loop

,,,,,,,, ,(’
//\
/ 1
7/ \
35 Pin White /

/ \\
/ \
/
s \
/ \
/ \
\
\
\
\
Foot Switch

\
\

&
/ Platform Tilt

®

Sensor Assembly
C
(4)
Jib Bellcrank Tilt
L R Sensor Assembly
(2) bl
Jib Rotated \\Y/ I
cew | Jib Rot |
} CCW Safety }
I I
I I
I
w 1
,,,,,,,,, S
\

&
\\

J ®
Plat Level Loop

=

Jib Bellcrank
\\ Loop
)
-
~ //
~ -
\\\ ///
/ﬁ\\
N T Jib Bellcrank
PN N . Down
Plat Level Down Jib Rotate CW o f \\ &
P // \ ///
\
Plat Rotate CCW /
M
D
E
Plat Rotate CW

O Jib Bellcrank
Up
Jib Rotate CCW

182

Ganie

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370

September 2020




September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.106A Harness, Platform/JIB, Loop

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1274905GT HARNESS, PLATFORM/JIB, LOOP ... . e e 1
1 60515GT CONN,PLUG 35 WAY, 16-20GA WHT ... e 1
2 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT oottt e e e e 14
2- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. e et 14
3 119059GT CONN PLUG 6 WAY ENDCAP DT .o e e e 2
3- 60431GT LOCK,PLUG 6 WAY , 14-18G A .. o e e 2
4 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ..ottt e e e 1
4- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18GA .. it e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 183



300 Turntable Components

315.106B Harness, Platform/Jib, Loop

September 2020

Load Cell (LCB1LS)
To PCON Can bus

\
Foot Switch

Loadsense
\

®
Load Cell (LCB1LS)
\
\

-®
Platform Tilt
Sensor Assembly
®
5 )
O /\ = @
A ~ LSJ2RS Jib Rot ﬁ
LSJ3ROJib '~ -~ CCW Safety | Jib Bellcrank Tilt
Rotated CCW T } Sensor Assembly
I I
| |
| I
| |
|
j 1
4

//jé :
-~ Jib Bellcrank Loop
-
NS
[ S~
/ \ S~
d \\ =~
Cw \ ®——@
Jib Bellcrank Down
Plat Rotate CCW
Plat Rotate
Ccw S

Jib Bellcrank Up

®

184

Ganie

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.106B Harness, Platform/Jib, Loop

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1279074GT HARNESS, PLATFORM/JIB, LOOP ... . e e 1
- 94652GT WIRE LOOM,1/2DIA.SLIT HI-TEMP* . e 44
- 53471GT WIRE LOOM,3/8 NYLON,HI TEMP ... e e 95
- 75640GT WIRE LOOM,3/4 DI A. o e e e e e 225
1 60515GT CONN,PLUG 35 WAY, 16-20GA WHT . ... e 1
2 119057GT CONN PLUG 3WAY ENDCAP DT .o s 1
2- 60459GT LOCK,PLUG 3 WAY,SAE J1939 .. i e e e 1
3 99343GT CONNECTOR,PLUG 6 WAY 18-20 GA ..ottt e 1
3- 99344GT LOCK,PLUG 6 WAY 18-20G A . . ittt e e et et 1
4 119059GT CONN PLUG 6 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e e 2
4- 60431GT LOCK,PLUG 68 WAY ,14-18G A . . ittt e e e e et 2
5 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e e 14
5- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. e e et e 14
6 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...t 1
6- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18GA ... it e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 185



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.107 Harness, Flashing Beacon

Tank Side

To Engine Harness To Flashing Beacons

O—a [

[ —

®

Engine Side

Ganie

ATERE DD

186 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.107 Harness, Flashing Beacon

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236409GT HARNESS, FLASHING BEACON ... e e 1

1 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18GA . .ottt e 2

1- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. ittt e e 2

2 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e 2

2- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 187



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.108 Foot Switch W/PIGTAIL

|
|
T
1
I
\J l\

Ganie

ATERE DD

188 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.108 Foot Switch W/PIGTAIL

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 61322GT FOOT SWITCH W/ PIGT AIL .. e e i 1

1 13482GT FOOT SWIT CH ™ e e e 1

2 7056GT CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM** . .. e e 1

3 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY , 14-18G A . .o e e e 1

3- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 189



300 Turntable Components

September 2020

315.109 Assy, Ls, Load Sense, ALC1000

BLACK
WIRE

ORANGE
WIRE

WIRE

WHITE
WIRE

13

J2 PIN 14

Z
o
o~
-

o
=z
g
o
B
GREEN /YELLOW
WIRE
MLO3SQ100
PN 95183
OVERLOAD :E:I
LIMIT SW

—]

To Composite Harness

MLO3S0100
PN 99183

OVERLOAD

Ganie

190

ATERE DD

LIMIT SW

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.109 Assy, Ls, Load Sense, ALC1000

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 146399GT ASSY, LS, LOAD SENSE, ALCT1000 . ...ttt e e e e 1

1 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT oot e e e 1

1- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A ..ttt et e et e 1

2 SWITCH, ROLLER PLUNGER LIMIT ... e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 191



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.111 Sw Assy, Jib Rot CCW, Safety

©) ©)

e

Ganie

ATERE DD

192 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.111 Sw Assy, Jib Rot CCW, Safety

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236393GT SW ASSY, JIB ROT CCW, SAFETY i e e 1

1 139644-14C30GT LIMIT SWITCH, BLUE, MICRO .. ... i e e e e 1

2 119762GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY EXTEND DT oottt et e 1

2- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18GA .. e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 193



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.112 Switch Assy, Jib Rotated CCW, Super-X

©) ®

—_ |
. . hf‘fj ‘
| I
i |
—

Ganie

ATERE DD

194 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.112 Switch Assy, Jib Rotated CCW, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236394GT SWITCH ASSY, JIB ROTATED CCW ... e e 1

1 139644-14B30GT LIMIT SWITCH,TAB,BLUE,MICRO .. ...t e e 1

2 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18G A . .ttt e e e e 1

2- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e et 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 195



300 Turntable Components

315.113 Harness, Drive, Super X

September 2020

G
LR Steer SNSR
®
Swivel (Can)
RR Steer Left
Swivel // X
// Front Axle ( : )
Slip Ring / Safety SW  RR Steer Right T
®—
Y —®
RF Steer SNSR
©
777777777777777777 T — 5
D S ®
NN
N ~o Rear Axle
\\ S Safety SW
o @
\\
2 <
Rear Axle W L
Sensor
C:?\ﬁ RF Steer Right RR Steer SNSR
RF Steer Left
@ LF Steer Left
LF Steer Right
%\ Q
@
Axle Extend
Axle Retract

Part No. 1263370

Ganie

ATERE DD

SX-150

196



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

I
315.113 Harness, Drive, Super X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 232987GT HARNESS, DRIVE, SUPER X ... e e i 1
1 60512GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GA BLK ... ..o e e 1
2 75629GT CONN,RECEP 3WAY W/FLANGE . ...t e e 4
2- 60441GT LOCK,RECEP 3 WAY,14-18GA ... i e e e 4
3 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .o e e 12
3- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. i e e 12
4 119059GT CONN PLUG 8 WAY ENDCAP DT oottt e e 3
4- 60431GT LOCK,PLUG 6 WAY ,14-18G A . . ittt e e e e et 3
5 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...t e e 2
5- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18G A .. e e e 2
6 60457GT CONN,RECEP 3 WAY,SAE J1939 ... i e e e 1
6- 60441GT LOCK,RECEP 3 WAY,14-18GA ... i e e et 1
7 60529GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,12-14G A . . e e 1
7- 60530GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY,12-14G A . e e e 1
8 60513GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GAWHT ... e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 197



September 2020

300 Turntable Components

315.113A Harness, Drive Chassis

RR Steer Left

Swivel (Can)
/
Front Axle
Safety SW  RR Steer Right T

Swivel

Slip Ring

®—
A
RF Steer SNSR

e N
|
@ | NS
} N \\\ Rear Axle
‘ \\ S Safety SW
| U @
| o
|
|
Rear Axle W L
. Sensor
C:?\ﬁ RF Steer Right RR Steer SNSR
RF Steer Left
@ \ LF Steer Left
|
\ LF Steer Right
77777777777 EZ§ 7 Axle Ret
Enable

Part No. 1263370

Ganie

ATERE DD

SX-150

198



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
315.113A Harness, Drive Chassis

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1271514GT HARNESS, DRIVE CHASSIS ... e e e 1
1 60512GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GA BLK ... ..o e e 1
2 75629GT CONN,RECEP 3WAY W/FLANGE . ...t e e 4
2- 60441GT LOCK,RECEP 3 WAY,14-18GA ... i e e e 4
3 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .o e e 13
3- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. i e e 13
4 119059GT CONN PLUG 8 WAY ENDCAP DT oottt e e 3
4- 60431GT LOCK,PLUG 6 WAY ,14-18G A . . ittt e e e e et 3
5 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...t e e 2
5- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18G A .. e e e 2
6 60457GT CONN,RECEP 3 WAY,SAE J1939 ... i e e e 1
6- 60441GT LOCK,RECEP 3 WAY,14-18GA ... i e e et 1
7 60529GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,12-14G A . . e e 1
7- 60530GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY,12-14G A . e e e 1
8 60513GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GAWHT ... e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 199



September 2020

300 Turntable Components
315.114 Harness, Function Manifold, SX-150

Function Harness
To Engine Harness

PRI BM EXT/RET FC
N

PRI RET VLV

TT ROT CW VLV

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Part No. 1263370

Ganie
SX-150

200



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
315.114 Harness, Function Manifold, SX-150

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1257712GT HARNESS, FUNCTION MANIFOLD, SX ...t 1
1 119058GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY ENDCAP DT oot e e e 1
1- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18G A ..ttt e e e et 1
2 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e 9
2- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. e e e 9
3 822453GT CONN,2 WAY,METRI-PACK 150,BLA ... . s 1
3- 823599GT LOCK,2WAY,TBAM/P 2BLU . ... e e e 1
4 60515GT CONN,PLUG 35 WAY, 16-20GA WHT ... e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 201



300 Turntable Components

315.115 Harness, Deutz Engine, TD2011104i

Telematics

HYD QOil C.Fan

‘ Flashing Beacon
# Signal

7]
. Press Comp /D
Enable

o ur

Gy B

s
1o FivTon
A

September 2020

STARTER

Press Com P C
Enable 1 Erableo
-
E
®
HYD Temp.
Switch

F AC Generator
Valve

Bypass
Flashing Beacons

®
u@n AC Generator @
®

0 GND TERM
Q BATTERY
SEPARATOR

TO MAN TERM
BATTERY
SEPARATOR

TROMBETTA
ConTROL
wsie T e

CABLE TIE

Fuse Block

202

Ganie

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.115 Harness, Deutz Engine, TD2011104i

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 232988GT HARNESS, DEUTZ ENGINE, TD2011L ...t 1
1 119060GT CONN PLUG 8 WAY 14-48GA ... e e e 1
1- 60433GT LOCK,PLUG 8 WAY, 14-18G A ..ttt e et et 1
2 87755GT CONN,RECEP 8 WAY 14-18GA,FL ... e 1
2- 60447GT LOCK,RECEP 8 WAY ,14-18G A ... e e e 1
3 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY 14-18G A . .o s 4
3- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e e i 4
4 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e 8
4- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A ..t e e e e e 8
5 81765GT CONN,DUAL EDC,4 PIN PACKARD . ... e e 1
6 45782GT DIODE,B8 AMP,200 PIV,BULK . ... e e i 1
7 60527GT CONN, PLUG 4 WAY 1 2-14G A e e e 1
7- 60528GT LOCK, PLUG 4 WAY ,12-14 G A e et 1
8 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN™ e 6
9 88167GT CONN,DUAL RLY MODULE, 10 POS ... i e e 3
10 101340GT FUSE,B0 AMP, M AXI . .o e e e e e e e 1
11 60536GT FUSE, 20 AMP, MAXI . .o e e e 2
12 94327GT FUSE, 30 AMP L 1
13 88164GT CONN MAXI FUSE MODULE,APOS ... . i e e 1
14 106051GT CONN,FEED THRU STUD ...ttt e e e e e 2
14-  6178GT NUT, NYLOCK, 10-32 ..ttt e et e et e 4
15 88162GT CONN,POWER RLY MODULE,4POS ... e 2
16 61225GT RELAY,12VDC,70AMP,SEALED . ... . . e e 2
17 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...ttt e 1
17- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18GA .. it e e et 1
18 60513GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GAWHT ... . e 1
19 53471GT WIRE LOOM,3/8 NYLON,HI TEMP ... e 138
20 7057GT CONN. SQZ,1/2NPT .39-.56 MED. . ...ttt e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 203



300 Turntable Components

315.115 Harness, Deutz Engine, TD2011104i

Telematics

HYD QOil C.Fan

‘ Flashing Beacon
# Signal

7]
. Press Comp /D
Enable

o ur

Gy B

s
1o FivTon
A

September 2020

STARTER

Press Com P C
Enable 1 Erableo
-
E
®
HYD Temp.
Switch

F AC Generator
Valve

Bypass
Flashing Beacons

®
u@n AC Generator @
®

0 GND TERM
Q BATTERY
SEPARATOR

TO MAN TERM
BATTERY
SEPARATOR

TROMBETTA
ConTROL
wsie T e

CABLE TIE

Fuse Block

204

Ganie

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.115 Harness, Deutz Engine, TD2011104i

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

20-  6935GT LOCKNUT ELEC, 172" . e e e e e e e 1

21 1253210GT CIRCUITBRKR THERM AUTORESET 6 ...ttt e 3

21- 121657GT FUSE HOLDER,ATC 1-20 AMPS .. o e e et 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 205



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.115A Harness, Deutz Engine, TD2011L04I

g ® 600 ©

Telematics

Hyd Temp. A =
\%% Hyd Oil C.Fan Switch \
|
11 | T
| Press Compé ﬁp A\
| ress Comp
! Enable 1 Enable 2 Q
o L : i
@_Z% | s
Safety Flashing
AC Generator
CKTS i
e "’ H Beacon signal Bypass
@ Press Comp Flashing AC
Enable Beacons Generator
®

@ QOO

Q)

Valve

Fuse Block

Ganie

ATERE DD

206 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.115A Harness, Deutz Engine, TD2011L04!

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1291165GT HARNESS, DEUTZ ENGINE, TD2011L04I .. ..ot 1
- 101191GT WIRE LOOM, 1" DIA.SLIT,HI TEMP ... e 210
- 75640GT WIRE LOOM,3/4 DI A. o e e e e 70
- 94652GT WIRE LOOM,1/2DIA.SLIT HI-TEMP™ . e 30
- 45782GT DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV, BULK .. .. e e 1
1 60513GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GAWHT ... . e 1
2 121657GT FUSE HOLDER,ATC 1-20 AMPS .. e e e 1
3 1253210GT CIRCUIT BRKR THERM AUTORESET 6 ... .t 1
4 73730GT CONN,RECEP 12 WAY,GRY FLANGE ... ... e 1
4- 54255GT LOCK,RECEP 12 WAY, 14-18G A .. e e 1
5 53471GT WIRE LOOM,3/8 NYLON,HI TEMP ... e i 138
6 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18G A . . ottt e e e 4
6- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e e 4
7 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e e 8
7- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e e e 8
8 81765GT CONN,DUAL EDC,4 PIN PACKARD . ...ttt e e e 1
9 60527GT CONN, PLUG 4 WAY 1 2-14G A e e e 1
9- 60528GT LOCK, PLUG 4 WAY 1 2-14 G A ot e e e e 1
10 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...ttt e e 1
10- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18G A .. ittt et 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 207



300 Turntable Components

315.115B Harness, Deutz 2.9, Tier 4, Super X

®

Telematics

M

N\ G
-

ECUA
(60Pin)

September 2020

ECUB
(94Pin)

JEa]
e} Iz

0z~ Diag. Resistor #1
Diag. Resistor #2
oE-[)

3}
=

©E

HYD Temp.
Switch

Rt

10

o] I A

2/

B

385

. 102]

DD
D&

Can Bus

Jumpers

J_a

TO 11 HARNESS

Can Gateway Flashing Beacons

(TCON)
®
@
Fuel
Pressure B
Engine
Connector (62Pin)
RS - S 8 I
| [l
=
|
Press Comp Press Comp
Enable 1 Enable 2 Glow Pluge
@-
Fuse Block
@) — 5 (1819
} A A
5
|
i (P T L L.
i "
m | . i
L 2 EU PR -2 IS B B i e e e %ﬁg@ k)
ENGINE PNVOT ! g g

final
|
I

H

Ploie wiw
]

@2 =

Yot
AC Generator VW ac Generator
Valve Bypass w
Genie.
208 SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.115B Harness, Deutz 2.9, Tier 4, Super X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1257246GT HARNESS, DEUTZ 2.9, TIER 4, SUPER X . ... .. e 1
1 1253210GT CIRCUITBRKR THERM AUTORESET 6 ...ttt e 1
1- 121657GT FUSE HOLDER,ATC 1-20 AMPS .. o e e et 1
2 119060GT CONN PLUG 8 WAY 14-48GA .. i e e e e 1
2- 60433GT LOCK,PLUG 8 WAY, 14-18GA .. e e 1
3 87755GT CONN,RECEP 8 WAY 14-18GAFL ... i s 1
3- 60447GT LOCK,RECEP 8 WAY,14-18G A ... it e e e e 1
4 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18G A . .ttt e e e e 4
4- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e e e 4
5 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e 8
5- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A ..ttt e e e e 8
6 822448GT CONN,REC,CANN TR 12WAY,SIZE14 . .. e 1
7 822439GT CONN KIT, 94POS,AMP MQS1.5/MCP2.8 ... ... e 1
8 119057GT CONN PLUG 3WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e 3
8- 60459GT LOCK,PLUG 3 WAY,SAE J1939 .. e e 3
9 60452GT CONN,RESISTOR, 3 WAY SAE J1939 ... i i 3
10 822438GT CONN KIT,RECEP 60POS,AMP MQS 1.5 ... e 1
11 822445GT CONN,CIRC. AMP 4WAY BLACK ... e e e 2
12 45782GT DIODE,B8 AMP,200 PIV,BULK . ... e e 1
13 822436GT CONN,RECEP 62POS,AMP MCP1.5K/2.8 ... . e i 1
13- 822437GT COVER,AMP 39/62POS CONNECTORS ... ... i 1
14 822442GT CONN,REC 2 WAY,AMP 8MM NGI, BL . ... .. i 1
15 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN™ e 6
16 88167GT CONN,DUAL RLY MODULE, 10 POS ... e e 4
17 101340GT FUSE,B0 AMP, MAXI . .o e e e e e e 1
18 94327GT FUSE, 30 AMP L 3
19 88164GT CONN MAXI FUSE MODULE,4POS ... e 1
20 106051GT CONN,FEED THRU STUD ...ttt e e e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 209



300 Turntable Components

315.115B Harness, Deutz 2.9, Tier 4, Super X

®

Telematics

M

N\ G
-

ECUA
(60Pin)

September 2020

ECUB
(94Pin)

JEa]
e} Iz

0z~ Diag. Resistor #1
Diag. Resistor #2
oE-[)

3}
=

©E

HYD Temp.
Switch

Rt

10

o] I A

2/

B

385

. 102]

DD
D&

Can Bus

Jumpers

J_a

TO 11 HARNESS

Can Gateway Flashing Beacons

(TCON)
®
@
Fuel
Pressure B
Engine
Connector (62Pin)
RS - S 8 I
| [l
=
|
Press Comp Press Comp
Enable 1 Enable 2 Glow Pluge
@-
Fuse Block
@) — 5 (1819
} A A
5
|
i (P T L L.
i "
m | . i
L 2 EU PR -2 IS B B i e e e %ﬁg@ k)
ENGINE PNVOT ! g g

final
|
I

H

Ploie wiw
]

@2 =

Yot
AC Generator VW ac Generator
Valve Bypass w
Genie.
210 SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

I
315.115B Harness, Deutz 2.9, Tier 4, Super X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
20- 6178GT NUT, INYLOCK, 10-32 .t e e e e e e e et 4
21 88162GT CONN,POWER RLY MODULE, APOS ... i e e 2
22 61225GT RELAY,12VDC,70AMP,SEALED ... ... e e 1
23 56687GT CONNECTOR,AMP 2-WAY JR.POWER .. ... e 1
24 81765GT CONN,DUAL EDC,4 PIN PACKARD . ... e e 1
25 60451GT CONN,TEE 3 WAY,SAE J1930 ... s 1
26 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY, SAE J1939 ...t e e e 1
26-  60427GT LOCK,PLUG B3 WAY 14-18G A . ittt e e e e et 1
27 119762GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY EXTEND DT ..ot e e e 1
27-  60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18G A ..t e e 1
28 53471GT WIRE LOOM,3/8 NYLON,HI TEMP ... e i 138
29 60513GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GAWHT ... e 1
30 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...t e e 1
30- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18G A .. e e e e 1
31 7057GT CONN. SQZ,1/2NPT .39-56 MED. . ..o e i 1
31- 6935GT LOCKNUT ELEC, 172 . e e e e e et 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 211



300 Turntable Components

315.115BB Harness, Deutz 2.9, Tier 4, Super x

Press Comp
Enable

Safety
CKTS

Telematics

September 2020

[N
N

Dag. Resistor #2

e
o=
MResistor #3
D2.1ECUA !

I

(60Pin) R

®» @EG

Hyd Temp.
Switch

Can Gateway (TCONﬁI

Can Bus Jumpers

Flashing
Beacons

CJONO),

®

15
e ! Coolant Level
I
L
; | Fuel Pressure ! =0
1 | |
; N |
3 : O,
|
! |
! |
o @
Press Comp] Press Comp Glow Plugs
Enable 2

Fuse Block

Generator A B
Valve AC Generator ) %\%
Bypass
Genie.
212 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

I
315.115BB Harness, Deutz 2.9, Tier 4, Super x

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1291193GT HARNESS, DEUTZ 2.9, TIER 4, SUPER X . ... .. e

- 101191GT WIRE LOOM, 1" DIA.SLIT,HI TEMP ... e 210
- 75640GT WIRE LOOM,3/4 DI A. o e e e e 70
- 94652GT WIRE LOOM,1/2DIA.SLIT HI-TEMP™ . e 30
- 45782GT DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV, BULK .. .. e e 1
1 60513GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GAWHT ... . e 1
2 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ottt e e e 8
2- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A ..ttt e e 8
3 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...t e e 1
3- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18G A .. e e e 1
4 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY , 14-18G A . . ottt e e e e 4
4- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. it e e e 4
5 121657GT FUSE HOLDER,ATC 1-20 AMPS .. o e et 1
6 1253210GT CIRCUIT BRKR THERM AUTORESET 6 ... .t e 1
7 73730GT CONN,RECEP 12 WAY,GRY FLANGE . ... ... e 1
7- 54255GT LOCK,RECEP 12 WAY, 14-18G A .. i e e e 1
8 53471GT WIRE LOOM,3/8 NYLON,HI TEMP . ... e 138
9 822448GT CONN,REC,CANN TR 12WAY,SIZE14 ... e 1
10 822439GT CONN KIT,94POS,AMP MQS1.5/MCP2.8 ... ... e 1
11 119057GT CONN PLUG 3WAY ENDCAP DT .ottt e e e 3
12 60452GT CONN,RESISTOR, 3 WAY SAE J1939 ... i e 3
13 822438GT CONN KIT,RECEP 60POS,AMP MQS 1.5 ... e 1
14 60451GT CONN,TEE 3 WAY,SAE J1930 ... s 1
15 822445GT CONN,CIRC. AMP 4WAY BLACK ...t e e e 2
16 822436GT CONN,RECEP 62POS,AMP MCP1.5K/2.8 ... . i 1
17 822442GT CONN,REC 2 WAY,AMP 8MM NGI, BL . ... e 1
18 56687GT CONNECTOR,AMP 2-WAY JR.POWER ... e 1
19 81765GT CONN,DUAL EDC,4 PIN PACKARD ...\ttt e e e 1

Ganie
Part No. 1263370 SX-150 213



300 Turntable Components

315.115BB Harness, Deutz 2.9, Tier 4, Super x

Press Comp
Enable

Safety
CKTS

Telematics

September 2020

[N
N

Dag. Resistor #2

e
o=
MResistor #3
D2.1ECUA !

I

(60Pin) R

®» @EG

Hyd Temp.
Switch

Can Gateway (TCONﬁI

Can Bus Jumpers

Flashing
Beacons

CJONO),

®

15
e ! Coolant Level
I
L
; | Fuel Pressure ! =0
1 | |
; N |
3 : O,
|
! |
! |
o @
Press Comp] Press Comp Glow Plugs
Enable 2

Fuse Block

Generator A B
Valve AC Generator ) %\%
Bypass
Genie.
214 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

315.115BB Harness, Deutz 2.9, Tier 4, Super x

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

20 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY, SAE J1939 ... e e e 1

20- 60427GT LOCK,PLUG B WAY , 14-18G A . . ittt 1

21 119762GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY EXTEND DT oottt et e 1

21-  60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18GA .. e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 215



300 Turntable Components

315.115C Harness, Perkins Engine, 1104D

OO

Press Comp| Press Comp |
Enable 1

To Telematics
Remote Disable

Telematics o

HYD Temp.
Switch

HYD Qil C.Fan

Speed

Solenoid X@l

September 2020

@
Cold Start

Advance L

Glow Plug
M

Water Temp. Solenoid

] Flashing Beacon

Signal

Safety

CKTS .
1o L [ Press Comp
S

C Enable Flashing Beacons

FARNESS

o FUNETON
HARNESS O BND TERM
BATres
SEPARATOR

T AN TERM
e
SEPARATOR

AC Generator
Valve

Ganie

216

TROMBETTA.

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.115C Harness, Perkins Engine, 1104D

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 232989GT HARNESS, PERKINS ENGINE, 1104D ... ... e e 1
1 119060GT CONN PLUG 8 WAY 14-48GA ... e e e 1
1- 60433GT LOCK,PLUG 8 WAY, 14-18G A ..ttt e et et 1
2 87755GT CONN,RECEP 8 WAY 14-18GA,FL ... e 1
2- 60447GT LOCK,RECEP 8 WAY ,14-18G A ... e e e 1
3 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY 14-18G A . .o s 4
3- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e e i 4
4 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e 9
4- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A ..t e e e e e 9
5 81765GT CONN,DUAL EDC,4 PIN PACKARD . ... e e 1
6 60527GT CONN, PLUG 4 WAY 1 2-T14G A e e e e 1
6- 60528GT LOCK, PLUG 4 WAY ,12-14 G A e e et et et 1
7 45782GT DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV,BULK .. .. e e 1
8 60768GT CONN,PLUG 1 WAY, 8-10G A . e e e 1
9 56687GT CONNECTOR,AMP 2-WAY JR.IPOWER ... . e 1
10 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN* . e e 6
11 88167GT CONN,DUAL RLY MODULE,10 POS ... e e 3
12 101340GT FUSE,B0 AMP, MA X . . e e 1
13 60536GT FUSE, 20 AMP, MAXI . ..o e e 2
14 94327GT FUSE, 30 AMP L e 1
15 88164GT CONN MAXI FUSE MODULE,4POS ... e e 1
16 106051GT CONN,FEED THRU STUD ... e e e e e e 2
16- 6178GT NUT INY LOCK, 10-32 e e e e e 4
17 88162GT CONN,POWER RLY MODULE,4POS ... e e 2
18 61225GT RELAY,12VDC,70AMP,SEALED . .. ... . e e 2
19 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ..t e e 1
19-  60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18G A .. e e 1
20 60513GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GAWHT ... i i 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 217



300 Turntable Components

315.115C Harness, Perkins Engine, 1104D

OO

Press Comp| Press Comp |
Enable 1

To Telematics
Remote Disable

Telematics o

HYD Temp.
Switch

HYD Qil C.Fan

Speed

Solenoid X@l

September 2020

@
Cold Start

Advance L

Glow Plug
M

Water Temp. Solenoid

] Flashing Beacon

Signal

Safety

CKTS .
1o L [ Press Comp
S

C Enable Flashing Beacons

FARNESS

o FUNETON
HARNESS O BND TERM
BATres
SEPARATOR

T AN TERM
e
SEPARATOR

AC Generator
Valve

Ganie

218

TROMBETTA.

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

315.115C Harness, Perkins Engine, 1104D

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

21 53471GT WIRE LOOM,3/8 NYLON,HI TEMP ... e 138

22 7057GT CONN. SQZ,1/2NPT .39-.56 MED. . ..o e 1

22- 6935GT LOCKNUT ELEC, 1 2" e e e e et et 1

23 1253210GT CIRCUITBRKR THERM AUTORESET 6 ... .ottt 1

23- 121657GT FUSE HOLDER,ATC 1-20 AMPS .. o e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 219



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.115CC Harness, Perkins Engine, 1104D

09 © 000 O ®

)
% i &)
Speed Solenoid "\
: ©
Telematics Press Comp Press Comp /// \\ Fuel Solenoid
Ilﬁl| Enable 1 Enable2 | / 3
! Sl @
| 1 4 7
T N Fuel Pump
AL ! N @
I S
& | \ ®
I
. Hyd Temp.
%% Hyd Oil C.Fan Switch EDC & e
@

1
1
1
| /
1
i
L T - _
Orery - W
Flashing
Beacon signal
Press Comp
Enable

[
mE:
©)

Flashing
Beacons

s
AC
Generator AC Generator

Valve =R == Bypass

Ganie

ATERE DD

220 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.115CC Harness, Perkins Engine, 1104D

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1291191GT HARNESS, PERKINS ENGINE, 1104D ... ... e e 1
- 101191GT WIRE LOOM, 1" DIA.SLIT,HI TEMP ... e 210
- 75640GT WIRE LOOM,3/4 DI A. o e e e e 70
- 94652GT WIRE LOOM,1/2DIA.SLIT HI-TEMP™ . e 30
- 45782GT DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV, BULK .. .. e e 1
1 60513GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GAWHT ... . e 1
2 121657GT FUSE HOLDER,ATC 1-20 AMPS .. e e e 1
3 1253210GT CIRCUIT BRKR THERM AUTORESET 6 ... .t 1
4 73730GT CONN,RECEP 12 WAY,GRY FLANGE ... ... e 1
4- 54255GT LOCK,RECEP 12 WAY, 14-18G A .. e e 1
5 53471GT WIRE LOOM,3/8 NYLON,HI TEMP ... e i 138
6 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18G A . . ottt e e e 4
6- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e e 4
7 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e e 9
7- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e e e 9
8 60527GT CONN, PLUG 4 WAY 1 2-14G A e e e e 1
8- 60528GT LOCK, PLUG 4 WAY 1 2-14 G A e e e e e et 1
9 56687GT CONNECTOR,AMP 2-WAY JR.IPOWER . ... e 1
10 81765GT CONN,DUAL EDC,4 PIN PACKARD .. ...t e e e 1
11 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ..ttt e e 1
11-  60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18GA .. it e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 221



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.115D Harness, Perkins 854T, Tier 4, Super X

ECM K1
(94Pin)
Telematics X
v |To Telematics
Remote Disalle
(B60PiNn),,
o= e L E
Press Comp! [
Enable Flashing &+
é@ﬁ'
Flashing *
Beacons — im
e
1

Can Bus
Jumpers
ul
warwmes HYD Ol
C.Fan

1
I
| £

Y

5]
w
£
>3
3
°
@@® @®

vz

Press Comp

Enable 2

Press Comp
Enable 1

Glow Plug
Controller
%]/ Fuse Block

CC parerr
SepARATOR

34

Oi

ENGINE PIVOT

I
|
AC Generator
Bypass N o
EE

AC Generator
Valve

5 A !
Q Crankcase Breather Eenngl)ne Interface
Heater ¢ (62Pin)
@
24
@
25
& H ®
******************* Water In Fuel
A Sensor
@ DPF Inlet Temp E% . J
Sensor Air InIetTemp@
S
@7 DPF Delta P enser L @
Sensor o \ @)
lo \ 5
g o L &8
\
=
@ =

Ganie

ATERE DD

222 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.115D Harness, Perkins 854T, Tier 4, Super X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1257247GT HARNESS, PERKINS 854T, TIER 4, SUPER X ... ... . s 1
1 1253210GT CIRCUITBRKR THERM AUTORESET 6 ...ttt e 1
1- 121657GT FUSE HOLDER,ATC 1-20 AMPS .. o e e et 1
2 119060GT CONN PLUG 8 WAY 14-48GA .. i e e e e 1
2- 60433GT LOCK,PLUG 8 WAY, 14-18GA .. e e 1
3 87755GT CONN,RECEP 8 WAY 14-18GAFL ... i s 1
3- 60447GT LOCK,RECEP 8 WAY,14-18G A ... it e e e e 1
4 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18G A . .ttt e e e e 3
4- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e e e 3
5 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e 8
5- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A ..ttt e e e e 8
6 823052GT CONN,RECEP 9-WAY FL. GRAY .. e e e 1
7 823053GT CONN,DUST CAP,RECEP,9-WAY GRAY .. e 1
8 822439GT CONN KIT,94POS,AMP MQS1.5/MCP2.8 ... .. . e 1
9 822438GT CONN KIT,RECEP 60POS,AMP MQS 1.5 ... e 1
10 1258089GT CONN,RELAY SOC,6X2.8+2X8 ...\ttt e e e 1
11 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN™ . e i 4
12 94327GT FUSE, 30 AMP L 3
13 60536GT FUSE, 20 AMP, MAXI . ..o e e 1
14 106092GT CONN,2 POS MAXI FUSE ... it e e e e 1
15 106068GT CONN,SINGLE RLY MODULE,BPOS . ... e 1
16 88167GT CONN,DUAL RLY MODULE,10 POS ... e 2
17 101340GT FUSE,B0 AMP, MAXI . .. e e e 1
18 1258391GT FUSE, 50 AMP, MAXI o e e e 1
19 88164GT CONN MAXI FUSE MODULE,4POS ... e e 1
20 106051GT CONN,FEED THRU STUD ... e e e e e 2
21 88162GT CONN,POWER RLY MODULE,4POS ... . e 2
22 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ..ttt e e e 1
Ganie
Part No. 1263370 SX-150 223



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.115D Harness, Perkins 854T, Tier 4, Super X

ECM K1
(94Pin)
Telematics X
v |To Telematics
Remote Disalle
(B60PiNn),,
o= e L E
Press Comp! [
Enable Flashing &+
é@ﬁ'
Flashing *
Beacons — im
e
1

Can Bus
Jumpers
ul
warwmes HYD Ol
C.Fan

1
I
| £

Y

5]
w
£
>3
3
°
@@® @®

vz

Press Comp

Enable 2

Press Comp
Enable 1

Glow Plug
Controller
%]/ Fuse Block

CC parerr
SepARATOR

34

Oi

ENGINE PIVOT

I
|
AC Generator
Bypass N o
EE

AC Generator
Valve

5 A !
Q Crankcase Breather Eenngl)ne Interface
Heater ¢ (62Pin)
@
24
@
25
& H ®
******************* Water In Fuel
A Sensor
@ DPF Inlet Temp E% . J
Sensor Air InIetTemp@
S
@7 DPF Delta P enser L @
Sensor o \ @)
lo \ 5
g o L &8
\
=
@ =

Ganie

ATERE DD

224 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.115D Harness, Perkins 854T, Tier 4, Super X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
23 822436GT CONN,RECEP 62POS,AMP MCP1.5K/2.8 ... . e 1
23-  822437GT COVER,AMP 39/62POS CONNECTORS ... ... e 1
24 1258075GT CONN,PLUG,GT280,10-WAY .ttt e e e e e 1
25 1258094GT CONN,PLUG,AMP JR PWR 3-WAY .. e 1
26 1258073GT CONN,PLUG,AMP JR PWR 2-WAY . e e 1
27 45782GT DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV, BULK . ... e e 1
28 1258097GT CONN, PLUG, AMP, 1-W AY . e e e e e 1
29 1258081GT CONN,PLUG,BOSCH K, 3-WAY .. e e e e 1
30 1258088GT CONN,PLUG,BOSCH,2-WAY WHITE ... e 1
31 1258084GT CONN,PLUG,BOS CH, 8-V AY . e e e 1
32 1258087GT CONN,PLUG,BOSCH,2-WAY,BROWN . ... e e 1
33 1258096GT CONN,PLUG,TYCO2.8MM, 2-WW AY . ottt e e 1
34 81765GT CONN,DUAL EDC,4 PIN PACKARD . ... e e 1
35 60451GT CONN,TEE 3 WAY,SAE J1039 . ... e e e 1
36 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY,SAE J1939 ...t e e e 1
36- 60459GT LOCK,PLUG 3 WAY,SAE J1939 .. i e e e e 1
37 119762GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY EXTEND DT ..ot e e e 1
37-  60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18G A ..t e e 1
38 60513GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GAWHT ... e 1
39 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ..ttt e e 1
39- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18GA .. it e e e 1
40 7056GT CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM™* . .. e 1
40- 6935GT LOCKNUT ELEC, 172" . . e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 225



300 Turntable Components

315.115DD Harness, Perkins 854T, Tier4, Super x

ONONO)

Flashing
Beacon

Press Comp,

Enable

09 O OO

Telematics

1
Flashing
Beacons

ECM K1
(94Pin)

September 2020

©)

Safety

CKTS

1

% signal

27

: e

Can Gateway (TCON)

!

|

[

|
Hyd Temp.

Hyd Oil C.Fan Switch

Can Bus Jumpers

Crankcase Breather
Heater

25

DOC Inlet Temp
Sensor

Lambda
Sensor

DPF Inlet Temp
Sensor

—

O® E®

N
N

Engine
Interface CONN.10 ™~

DPF Delta P
Sensor

\
v
1
©2\@J %/@/ﬂ | Press Comp
___________ \______iEnable1

Air Inlet Temp
Sensor

water in Fuel Sensor

0 E}——%‘@ 4

000480 49

Press Comp
Enable 2

%Glow Plug

| Controller

®E @0 @

®

Fuse Block

226

AC
Generator
Valve AC Generator
Bypass
Genie.
SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.115DD Harness, Perkins 854T, Tier4, Super x

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1291198GT HARNESS, PERKINS 854T, TIER 4, SUPER X ... ... . s 1
1 60513GT CONN,PLUG 23 WAY,16-20 GAWHT ... ..o e 1
2 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT oottt e e e e 8
2- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. e et 8
3 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ..ot e e 1
4 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY 14-18G A . .o s 3
4- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e e i 3
5 121657GT FUSE HOLDER,ATC 1-20 AMPS . ..o e et 1
6 1253210GT CIRCUIT BRKR THERM AUTORESET 6 ... ..ot 1
7 73730GT CONN,RECEP 12 WAY,GRY FLANGE .. ... . e 1
7- 54255GT LOCK,RECEP 12 WAY, 14-18G A .. i e e 1
8 7056GT CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM** . .. e e 1
8- 6935GT LOCKNUT ELEC, 172" e e e e e et 1
9 823052GT CONN,RECEP 9-WAY FL. GRAY .. e e e e 1
9- 823053GT CONN,DUST CAP,RECEP,9-WAY GRAY .. i e e 1
10 822439GT CONN KIT,94POS,AMP MQS1.5/MCP2.8 .. ... e 1
11 822438GT CONN KIT,RECEP 60POS,AMP MQS 1.5 ... e 1
12 60451GT CONN,TEE 3 WAY,SAE J1039 ... e e e 1
13 822436GT CONN,RECEP 62POS,AMP MCP1.5K/2.8 ... . i e 1
14 1258075GT CONN,PLUG,GT280,10-WAY .ttt e e e et 1
14- 1258079GT LOCK, LATCH,GT280,GRA . e e et 1
15 1258094GT CONN,PLUG,AMP JR PWR 3-WAY . e e 1
16 1258073GT CONN,PLUG,AMP JR PWR 2-WAY . s 1
17 1258089GT CONN,RELAY SOC,6X2.8+2X8 ...\ttt e e e 1
18 81765GT CONN,DUAL EDC,4 PIN PACKARD . ...t e e 1
19 45782GT DIODE,B6 AMP,200 PIV, BULK .. .. e e e 1
20 1258097GT CONN, PLUG, AMP, - W AY e e e e 1
21 1258081GT CONN,PLUG,BOSCH K, 3-WAY . e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 227



300 Turntable Components

315.115DD Harness, Perkins 854T, Tier4, Super x

ONONO)

Flashing
Beacon

Press Comp,

Enable

09 O OO

Telematics

1
Flashing
Beacons

ECM K1
(94Pin)

September 2020

©)

Safety

CKTS

1

% signal

27

: e

Can Gateway (TCON)

!

|

[

|
Hyd Temp.

Hyd Oil C.Fan Switch

Can Bus Jumpers

Crankcase Breather
Heater

25

DOC Inlet Temp
Sensor

Lambda
Sensor

DPF Inlet Temp
Sensor

—

O® E®

N
N

Engine
Interface CONN.10 ™~

DPF Delta P
Sensor

\
v
1
©2\@J %/@/ﬂ | Press Comp
___________ \______iEnable1

Air Inlet Temp
Sensor

water in Fuel Sensor

0 E}——%‘@ 4

000480 49

Press Comp
Enable 2

%Glow Plug

| Controller

®E @0 @

®

Fuse Block

228

AC
Generator
Valve AC Generator
Bypass
Genie.
SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.115DD Harness, Perkins 854T, Tier4, Super x

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
22 1258088GT CONN,PLUG,BOSCH,2-WAY , WHITE ... . e 1
23 1258084GT CONN,PLUG,BOS CH, B-WAY . e e e e 1
24 1258087GT CONN,PLUG,BOSCH,2-WAY,BROWN . ... e e i 1
25 1258096GT CONN,PLUG,TYCO2.8MM, 2-WAY . ottt e e e 1
26 119762GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY EXTEND DT ..o e e e 1
26- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18G A .. i e e 1
27 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY, SAE J1939 ...t e e e 1
27-  60459GT LOCK,PLUG 3 WAY,SAE J1939 .. e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 229



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.116 Harness,Harness, Tcon J15 Pwr, Super-X

Start/Controls
Battery

Power Harness
To TCON

Ganie

ATERE DD

230 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.116 Harness,Harness, Tcon J15 Pwr, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236405GT HARNESS, TCON J15 POWER ... e e e 1

1 60527GT CONN, PLUG 4 WAY 1 2-T4G A e e e 1

1- 60528GT LOCK, PLUG 4 WAY ,12-14G A ot e e et et 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 231



300 Turntable Components

September 2020

315.117 Harness, Lower Ls/Scon, SX-150

To Engine Harness

35 Pin Black

CAN To Swivel |

CANTo TCON

10 ToON

E
(soom v:mm R

Limit Switch Harness

Lower Limit Switch To
Zero Tube Limit S\Nitcg

LST20 \

\
DRV Enable Left
N

Limit Switch Harness D

To Boom Harness \ £

CANTO TCON

Harness

LST1S

LST10
/ DRV Enable Right

G
To Cable Tension
#2 Harness
H
2
@/ -
\ ! @ 6
\ i
NS L To Upper Limit Switch

LOW FUEL SWTCH
FSTIS

SCON Module 7
Brown 12 Pin DTM {

. @—I—@
s
s X

7
Swivel (PWR) ,/

X "] SCON Module
Gray 12 Pin DTM

10 ocon W
(smvEL)

Ganie

Swivel (CAN)

232

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.117 Harness, Lower Ls/Scon, SX-150

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1257713GT HARNESS, LOWER LS/SCON, SX-150 .. ... i 1
1 60514GT CONN,PLUG 35 WAY,16-20GA BLK ... e 1
2 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT oottt e e e e 3
2- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. e et 3
3 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18G A . . e e 1
3- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18GA ... i e e 1
4 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY, SAE J1939 ...t e e e 3
4- 60459GT LOCK,PLUG 3 WAY,SAE J1939 .. e e e e 3
5 119059GT CONN PLUG 6 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e e 1
5- 60431GT LOCK,PLUG 6 WAY 14-18G A . ittt e e e e 1
6 119060GT CONN PLUG 8 WAY 14-48GA .. i e e e e 1
6- 60433GT LOCK,PLUG 8 WAY, 14-18GA ..t e e e 1
7 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY, SAE J1939 ... e e e 2
7- 60427GT LOCK,PLUG 3 WAY 14-18G A . it e e e e 2
8 119068GT CONN,RECEP 6 WAY ENDCAP DT ..t 1
8- 60445GT LOCK,RECEP 6 WAY,14-18G A ... it e e e 1
9 60531GT CONN,PLUG 2 WAY 1 2-14G A o e e e e 1
9- 60532GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY ,12-14G A it e e e e e 1
10 88331GT CONN,PLUG 12A WAY DTM 18-20GA ... it e e 1
10- 88332GT LOCK,PLUG 12 WAY DTM 18-20GA ...ttt e e 1
11 1258100GT CONN,PLUG 12D WAY DTM 18-20GA . ..ottt e e e 1
11-  88332GT LOCK,PLUG 12 WAY DTM 18-20GA . ..ttt 1
12 60451GT CONN,TEE 3 WAY,SAE J1930 ... s 1
13 119058GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY ENDCAP DT oot e e e 1
13-  60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18GA ..ttt e et 1
14 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ..t e e 1
14-  60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18G A .. e e 1
15 119061GT CONN PLUG 12 WAY ENDCAP DT GY ittt e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 233



300 Turntable Components

September 2020

315.117 Harness, Lower Ls/Scon, SX-150

To Engine Harness

35 Pin Black

CAN To Swivel |

CANTo TCON

10 ToON

E
(soom v:mm R

Limit Switch Harness

Lower Limit Switch To
Zero Tube Limit S\Nitcg

LST20 \

\
DRV Enable Left
N

Limit Switch Harness D

To Boom Harness \ £

CANTO TCON

Harness

LST1S

LST10
/ DRV Enable Right

G
To Cable Tension
#2 Harness
H
2
@/ -
\ ! @ 6
\ i
NS L To Upper Limit Switch

LOW FUEL SWTCH
FSTIS

SCON Module 7
Brown 12 Pin DTM {

. @—I—@
s
s X

7
Swivel (PWR) ,/

X "] SCON Module
Gray 12 Pin DTM

10 ocon W
(smvEL)

Ganie

Swivel (CAN)

234

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
315.117 Harness, Lower Ls/Scon, SX-150

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
15-  60435GT LOCK, PLUG 12WAY, 14-18GA, GRN . ... . e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 235



300 Turntable Components

315.117A Harness, Lower Ls/Scon, SX150

35 Pin B

lack

Limit Switch Harness
To Engine Harness

Limit Switch Harness
J B To Boom Harness

RSB1AO/S
Boom Angle Sensor

September 2020

Can To Swivel

Lower Limit Switch To
Zero Tube Limit Switch

Can To SCON

Harness
@-’/ P
/
!

H To Cable Tension #2

/@o Upper Limit Switch

7 Harness

QOE

LST1S
DRV Enable Safety

N

®

LST20

-

DRV Enable Left \\ |

/

\

N/
A/

I

NS
I
Y,

E To TN

(800w casl

Data Cables

m R

SCON Module

Brown 12 Pin DTV~ SCON Module

Gray 12 Pin DTM

Tapcon W
(SWVEL)

Ganie

236

S
LST10
DRV Enable Right

U

Swivel

Swivel (Can)

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.117A Harness, Lower Ls/Scon, SX150

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1272752GT HARNESS, LOWER LS/SCON, SX150 ...ttt e 1
1 60514GT CONN,PLUG 35 WAY,16-20GA BLK ... e 1
2 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT oottt e e e e 3
2- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18GA .. e et 3
3 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18G A . . e e 1
3- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18GA ... i e e 1
4 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY, SAE J1939 ...t e e e 3
4- 60459GT LOCK,PLUG 3 WAY,SAE J1939 .. e e e e 3
5 119059GT CONN PLUG 6 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e e 1
5- 60431GT LOCK,PLUG 6 WAY 14-18G A . ittt e e e e 1
6 119061GT CONN PLUG 12 WAY ENDCAP DT GY ittt e e e e 1
6- 60435GT LOCK, PLUG 12WAY, 14-18GA, GRN .. ... e e 1
7 119060GT CONN PLUG 8 WAY 14-48GA ... i e e 1
7- 60433GT LOCK,PLUG 8 WAY, 14-18G A .. e e e 1
8 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...t 1
8- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18GA .. it e et et 1
9 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY, SAE J1939 ... e e 3
9- 60427GT LOCK,PLUG 3 WAY 14-18G A . it e e e e e e 3
10 119068GT CONN,RECEP 6 WAY ENDCAP DT ...ttt e 1
10- 60445GT LOCK,RECEP 6 WAY ,14-18G A ... it e e et 1
11 60531GT CONN,PLUG 2 WAY 1 2-14G A e e e e 1
11-  60532GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY , 12-14G A e e e e 1
12 88331GT CONN,PLUG 12A WAY DTM 18-20GA ... s 1
12- 88332GT LOCK,PLUG 12 WAY DTM 18-20GA ...ttt 1
13 60451GT CONN,TEE 3 WAY,SAE J1939 ... e e 1
14 1258100GT CONN,PLUG 12D WAY DTM 18-20GA ... ittt e 1
14-  88332GT LOCK,PLUG 12 WAY DTM 18-20GA ... 1
15 119058GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY ENDCAP DT oot e e i 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 237



300 Turntable Components

315.117A Harness, Lower Ls/Scon, SX150

35 Pin B

lack

Limit Switch Harness
To Engine Harness

Limit Switch Harness
J B To Boom Harness

RSB1AO/S
Boom Angle Sensor

September 2020

Can To Swivel

Lower Limit Switch To
Zero Tube Limit Switch

Can To SCON

Harness
@-’/ P
/
!

H To Cable Tension #2

/@o Upper Limit Switch

7 Harness

QOE

LST1S
DRV Enable Safety

N

®

LST20

-

DRV Enable Left \\ |

/

\

N/
A/

I

NS
I
Y,

E To TN

(800w casl

Data Cables

m R

SCON Module

Brown 12 Pin DTV~ SCON Module

Gray 12 Pin DTM

Tapcon W
(SWVEL)

Ganie

238

S
LST10
DRV Enable Right

U

Swivel

Swivel (Can)

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
315.117A Harness, Lower Ls/Scon, SX150

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
15-  60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18GA ...\ttt 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 239



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.118 Switch Assy, Cable Break #2, Super-X

@

T,;7;7;7L7;7;7;7%5%7;7;7;7;7;7;7;7;7;7;’ ;\7 T‘
BK - \ 12GA BK | L=
| BK/WH Y N J 12GAWH 1 ; :\—QJ—I
e L |
- - - ] —__J

240

Ganie

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.118 Switch Assy, Cable Break #2, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236396GT SWITCH ASSY, CABLE TENSION #2, .. ..o e 1

1 139644-141J0GT LIMIT SWITCH,TAB,BLUE,MICRO .. ... i e e 1

2 20973GT WIRE LOOM,3/8 POLY SLIT ..ot e e et 12

3 60531GT CONN,PLUG 2 WAY 1 2-14G A e e e e 1

3- 60532GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY , 12-14G A e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 241



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.119 Harness, Upper Limit Switch, SX-150

Upper Limit Switch

To Lower LS Harness Upper Limit Switch To
Cable Tension #2 HARN

LSB4EO
150FT EXT Operational

Upper Limit Switch
To Lower LS Harness
LSB3RS
3.5FT EXT Safety

Ganie

ATERE DD

242 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.119 Harness, Upper Limit Switch, SX-150

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1257710GT HARNESS, UPPER LIMIT SWITCH, S ... o e 1
1 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18GA . .ottt e 1
1- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. ittt e e 1
2 60531GT CONN,PLUG 2 WAY 1 2-14G A e e e e 1
2- 60532GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY , 12-14G A e e e e 1
3 119058GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY ENDCAP DT .o s 1
3- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18G A .. ittt e e e e e 1
4 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...ttt e e e 1
4- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18G A .. i e e e 1
5 119069GT CONN,RECEP 8 WAY ENDCAP DT ..t e e 1
5- 60447GT LOCK,RECEP 8 WAY,14-18G A ... it e e et 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 243



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.120 Harness, Cable Tension #1, SX-150
® ©)

Zero Tube Limit SW LSB5S )
To Cable Tension Cable #1 Cable Tension #1

B} - =

Ganie

ATERE DD

244 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
315.120 Harness, Cable Tension #1, SX-150

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 1257711GT HARNESS, CABLE TENSION #1, SX- ... e e 1

1 119058GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY ENDCAP DT oot e e e 1

1- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18G A ..ttt e e e et 1

2 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...ttt 1

2- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18G A .. i e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 245



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.121 Harness, Cable Break #1, Super-X

© O)

2] ] InE

Cable Tension #2 Cable Tension #2
Harness To Upper
Limit Switch Harness

Ganie

ATERE DD

246 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.121 Harness, Cable Break #1, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236411GT HARNESS, CABLE TENSION #2, ... e e 1

1 60529GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY , 12-14G A . . e e e 2

60530GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY,12-14G A ..t e e e 2
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 247



300 Turntable Components September 2020
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

315.122 Sensor, Angle, 40 Deg, CCW

Genie
et

248 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.122 Sensor, Angle, 40 Deg, CCW

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 216058GT SENSOR, ANGLE, 40 DEG, CCW ...\ttt ittt et 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 249



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.123 Harness, Zero Tube Limit Switch, Super-X

® ©) ® ® 6

To Cable Tension #1
Harness (LSB5S),
3ft Ext Operational s

Boom Length
s Sensor

g e A — =

10 deg Angle Oper

Zero Tube Limit Switch
To Lower LS Harness

Ganie

ATERE DD

250 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.123 Harness, Zero Tube Limit Switch, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 238005GT HARNESS, ZERO TUBE LIMIT ..o e e 1
1 119070GT CONN,RECEP 12 WAY ENDCAP DT ...t e e 1
1- 54255GT LOCK,RECEP 12 WAY, 14-18G A .. i e e e 1
2 119058GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e e 1
2- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18GA ..t e e 1
3 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT .. it 1
3- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e et 1
4 119059GT CONN PLUG 6 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e e e 1
4- 60431GT LOCK,PLUG 6 WAY ,14-18G A . . ittt e e e 1
5 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT .ot e e 1
5- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A ..ttt e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 251



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.124 Switch Assy, 10 Deg Oper, Super-X

® ®

OVo

Ganie

ATERE DD

252 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.124 Switch Assy, 10 Deg Oper, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236397GT SWITCH ASSY, 10 DEG OPER, SUPE ... .. e 1

1 139644-13B11GT LIMIT SWITCH,TAB,BLUE,MICRO .. ... ... i e 1

1- 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18G A . .ttt e e e e 1

2 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e et 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 253



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.125 Switch Assy, 3ft Ext Oper, Super-X

® ©

]
0

Ganie

ATERE DD

254 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.125 Switch Assy, 3ft Ext Oper, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236398GT SWITCH ASSY, 3FT EXT OPER, SUP ... e 1

1 139644-14B60GT LIMIT SWITCH,TAB,BLUE,MICRO .. ... ..o e e 1

2 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ..ttt e 1

2- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18GA .. i e e 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 255



300 Turntable Components September 2020
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

315.126 Sensor, Angle, 105 Deg, CW

Genie
et

256 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.126 Sensor, Angle, 105 Deg, CW

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 216059GT SENSOR, ANGLE, 105 DEG, CW ...\ttt ittt et 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 257



300 Turntable Components

315.128 Switch Assy, Drive Enable, Left, Super-X

®

I |

September 2020

Ganie

258

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.128 Switch Assy, Drive Enable, Left, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 237807GT SWITCH ASSY,DRV ENABLE,LEFT,SU ...ttt 1
1 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ...t e e 1
1- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18GA .. it e e et 1

2 110771-43103GT SWITCH LIMIT W/ROLLER NO/NC

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 259



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.129 Switch Assy, Drive Enable, Right, Super-X

® ®

m] .| ] am | S )

Ganie

ATERE DD

260 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.129 Switch Assy, Drive Enable, Right, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 237808GT SWITCH ASSY,DRV,ENABLE,RIGHT,S ... ..o 1
1 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY ,14-18GA . .ottt e 1
1- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. ittt e e 1

2 110771-43103GT SWITCH LIMIT W/ROLLER NO/NC

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 261



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.130 Switch Assy, Drive Enable, Safe, Super-X

® ®

= = g D

Ganie

ATERE DD

262 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.130 Switch Assy, Drive Enable, Safe, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 237809GT SWITCH ASSY,DRV ENABLE,SAFE,SU ... . it 1
1 119762GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY EXTEND DT ..ot e e 1
1- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18G A ..ttt e e e et 1

2 110771-43103GT SWITCH LIMIT W/ROLLER NO/NC

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 263



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.131 Harness, Ground Control Box, Super-X

E E D [} B

TO CALIBRATION
CIRCUIT ALARM PC BOARD
BREAKER TOGGLE SWITCH

39-D1-2160
MOLEX

Ganie

ATERE DD

264 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
315.131 Harness, Ground Control Box, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 214330GT HARNESS, GROUND CONTROL BOX ...ttt e e e 1
1 75640GT WIRE LOOM,3/4 DIA. e e e e 8
2 60540GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY, SINGLE ROW .. ... e e 1
3 73717GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ,12-14GA FL ™ L e e 1
3- 60526GT LOCK,RECEP 4 WAY ,12-14G A ... e e e 1
4 81546GT CONN,MOLEX 16 WAY e e s 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 265



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.132 Harness, Work Lights, Super X

O ©

Work Light #1

feil— —E=t
:

Work Light #2

ACC To Plat

Ganie

ATERE DD

266 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

I
315.132 Harness, Work Lights, Super X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 823522GT HARNESS, WORK LIGHTS, SUPER X ... e e 1

1 119761GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY EXTEND DT oot e e 2

1- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18G A ..ttt et e et e 2

2 60529GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY , 12-14G A . . e e 1

2- 60530GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY,12-14G A .. e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 267



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.133 Switch Assy, 150ft Ext Oper/Safety, Super-X

® ©)

©Vo

Ganie

ATERE DD

268 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.133 Switch Assy, 150ft Ext Oper/Safety, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236400GT SWITCH ASSY, 150FT EXT OPER/SAFETY, SUPER-X ... ... .. it 1

1 139644-12B40GT LIMIT SWITCH,TAB,BLUE,MICRO .. ... .. i e e 1

2 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ..ttt e 1

2- 60443GT LOCK, RECEP 4WAY, 14-18GA .. i e e 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 269



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.134 Switch Assy, 3.5ft Ext Safety, Super-X

® ©)

OV®©

[ e

Ganie

ATERE DD

270 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.134 Switch Assy, 3.5ft Ext Safety, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236399GT SWITCH ASSY, 3.5FT EXT SAFETY, SUPER-X ... ... e 1

1 139644-24CLOGT LIMIT SWITCH,TAB,BLUE,MICRO .. ... ..ot e 1

2 119762GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY EXTEND DT oottt et e 1

2- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18GA .. e e e 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 271



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.135 Switch Assy, Cable Break #1, Super-X

® ©)

(I

=

Ganie

ATERE DD

272 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.135 Switch Assy, Cable Break #1, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236395GT SWITCH ASSY, CABLE TENSION #1, ... e 1

1 139644-17DROGT LIMIT SWITCH,TAB,BLUE,MICRO .. ... e e 1

2 119762GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY EXTEND DT oottt et e 1

2- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18GA .. e e e 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 273



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.136 Switch Assy, Axle Safety, Super-X

® ©)

Ganie

ATERE DD

274 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.136 Switch Assy, Axle Safety, Super-X

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 236392GT SWITCH ASSY, AXLE SAFETY . e e e 1

1 110771-665R3GT LIMIT SW.TAB,BLUE METAL ...t e e e 1

2 119762GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY EXTEND DT oottt et e 1

2- 60429GT LOCK, PLUG 4WAY, 14-18GA .. e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 275



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.137 Subassy, Steer Sensor

AN

Ganie

ATERE DD

276 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.137 Subassy, Steer Sensor

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 232993GT SUBASSY, STEER SENSOR ... . e e 1
1 219646GT SENSOR, MODIFIED STEER ANGLE ........ i e 1
2 60746GT BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 1" .. e et i e 1
3 75631-4650GT HOSE, AIR /8 . . o e 1
4 60450GT CONN,PLUG 3 WAY, SAE J1939 ... e e e 1
4- 60427GT LOCK,PLUG 3 WAY , 14-18G A .. o e e e 1
5 60609GT COVER,STEERING SENSOR ... e e e 1
5- 825352GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X1.25,ZAG . ..ot e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 277



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.138 Harn, Platform, Opa, ALC1000

® ©)

OPA Connector

Ganie

ATERE DD

278 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.138 Harn, Platform, Opa, ALC1000

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1255556GT HARN,PBOX,OPAALCTI000 . ...ttt 1
1 1255547GT CONN,RECEPT,8 WAY,SKT,UT0 ...t e e 1
2 94652GT WIRE LOOM,1/2DIA.SLIT HI-TEMP . e e 48
3 54373GT WIRE LOOM,3/8,SLIT,HIGH TEMP . ... . e 41
4 826214GT NUT,TL,M5-0.8,DIN980,10,ZAB . ... e e e 1
5 826215GT WASHER,FLAT,M5,DINT25,ZAB . ... e e 1
6 1255551GT FORMING,RELAY BRKT,OPA ... e e e 1
7 218457GT SCREW,HHF,M5X12,DING921,10.9,Z .. ... o e 1
8 119065GT CONN,RECEP 2 WAY , 14-18G A . . e e e 1
8- 60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18G A .. it e e 1
9 13097GT FUSE, 10 AMP Lo e e 1
9- 23083GT FUSE HOLDER,WATERPROOF ... .. e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 279



300 Turntable Components September 2020

315.138A Plug, Blanking

Seal end >_<
with silicone

Ganie

ATERE DD

280 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

315.138A Plug, Blanking

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 1255030GT PLUG, BLANKING ... e e e e e e e 1

1 1255548GT CONN,PLUG, 8 WAY PIN,UTO .. e e e 1

2 1255553GT BACKSHELL,CONN,UTO,H#12 it e e et 1
Genie.

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 281



300 Turntable Components

316.1 Wire Harness Diagram - View 2

September 2020

APU/BATT CABLE ENGINE CONTROLS
STARTER 0 + /START
BATTERY
BATTERY CGINE
x| SEPARATOR Jwan BLOCK
(GND)
AUX
PUMP
#2
AUX
PUMP
L #1 |
°e +APU— +APU_‘ ee
e BATTERY BATTERY
GENERATOR/AC PWR TO PLAT
GENERATOR TN PLATFORM
GENERATOR ENERATO i) Lirror

282

Ganie
SX-150

Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

I
316.1 Wire Harness Diagram - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 101185GT CABLE ASSY,AUX BATT JUMPER,RED . ... ..o 1
(Refer to 316_101)

2 238301GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, RED, 21.5" ... e e 1
(Refer to 316_102)

3 238302GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, RED, 117" . e e e 1
(Refer to 316_103)

4 238300GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, RED, 17.5" . e 1
(Refer to 316_104)

5 238303GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, BLACK, 17" . e 1
(Refer to 316_105)

6 238304GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, BLACK, 22" . e e e e 1
(Refer to 316_106)

7 238305GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, BLACK, 148" .. . i e 1
(Refer to 316_107)

8 236703GT BATTERY CABLE, 2/0 GA, RED, 72" ... .. e 1
(Refer to 316_108) (Deutz models)

- 236707GT BATTERY CABLE, 2/0 GA, RED, 109.5" ... .. . e 1
(Refer to 316_108A) (Perkins models)

9 236704GT BATTERY CABLE, 2/0 GA, BLACK, 82" ... . . e 1
(Refer to 316_109)

- 236708GT BATTERY CABLE, 2/0 GA, BLACK, 73" ... e 1
(Refer to 316_109A)

10 824518GT CABLE, GENERATOR TO J-BOX e 1
(Refer to 316_110) (to SN SX18016H-354)

- 1263628GT CABLE, GEN TO J-BOX, SX EU e 1
(Refer to 316_110A) (from SN SX18016H-355)

11 237881GT HARNESS, LOWER AC/3P PWR ... e 1
(Refer to 316_111)

12 237880GT HARNESS, UPPER AC/3P PWR CABLE ... i 1

(Refer to 316_112)

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 283



300 Turntable Components September 2020

316.101 Cable Assy, Aux Batt Jumper, RED

S————

9 — =1 71

H

0

AUX. Battery #1 - AUX Battery #2 +

S o I N

Remove This End (2 PLCS)

Ganie

ATERE DD

284 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.101 Cable Assy, Aux Batt Jumper, RED

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 101185GT CABLE ASSY,AUXBATT JUMPER,RED ...ttt 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 285



300 Turntable Components September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.102 Cable Assy, Aux, RED, 21.5"

© (] [ J O

AUX. Battery (+) AUX. Pump #1

Ganie

ATERE DD

286 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.102 Cable Assy, Aux, RED, 21.5"

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 238301GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, RED, 215" ...ttt 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 287



300 Turntable Components September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.103 Cable Assy, Aux, RED, 117"

© ] DY)

AUX Battery (+) AUX. Terminal on Battery Seperator

Ganie

ATERE DD

288 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.103 Cable Assy, Aux, RED, 117"

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 238302GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, RED, 117" .. e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 289



300 Turntable Components September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.104 Cable Assy, Aux, RED, 17.5"

© 20

AUX. Battery (+) AUX. Pump #2

Ganie

ATERE DD

290 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.104 Cable Assy, Aux, RED, 17.5"

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 238300GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, RED, 17.5" ..ttt 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 291



300 Turntable Components September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.105 Cable Assy, Aux, Black, 17"

© ] [ J O

AUX. Pump #1

AUX Battery (-) Mounting Bracket

Ganie

ATERE DD

292 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.105 Cable Assy, Aux, Black, 17"

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 238303GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, BLACK, 17" .. e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 293



300 Turntable Components September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.106 Cable Assy, Aux, Black, 22"

© IS

AUX. Battery (-) AUX. Pump #2
Mounting Bracket

Ganie

ATERE DD

294 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.106 Cable Assy, Aux, Black, 22"

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 238304GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, BLACK, 22" ... et 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 295



300 Turntable Components September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.107 Cable Assy, Aux, Black, 148"

© (] [ O

AUX Battery (-) Controls/start Battery (-)

Ganie

ATERE DD

296 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.107 Cable Assy, Aux, Black, 148"

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 238305GT CABLE ASSY, AUX, BLACK, 148" ... . s 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 297



300 Turntable Components September 2020

|
316.108 Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Red, 72"

Auxiliary Lead, Red 6Awg

To Starter Relay

\ Battery Cable Red 2/0 SAE Copper

Battery Terminal, Post Style, Positive

To Start/Controls Battery

Ganie

ATERE DD

298 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
316.108 Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Red, 72"

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 236703GT BATTERY CABLE, 2/0 GA, RED, 72" ... it 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 299



300 Turntable Components September 2020

|
316.108A Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Red, 109.5"

Auxiliary Lead, Red 6 Awg

To Starter Relay

\ Battery Cable Red 2/0 SAE Copper

Battery Terminal, Post Style, Positive

To Start/Controls Battery

Ganie

ATERE DD

300 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
316.108A Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Red, 109.5"

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 236707GT BATTERY CABLE, 2/0 GA, RED, 109.5" ... .. e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 301



300 Turntable Components September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.109 Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Black, 82"

To Start/Controls Battery
To Engine Block

19

Battery Cable Red 2/0 SAE Copper

Battery Terminal Clamp, Post Type, Negative

Ganie

ATERE DD

302 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.109 Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Black, 82"

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 236704GT BATTERY CABLE, 2/0 GA, BLACK, 82" ... . e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 303



300 Turntable Components September 2020

|
316.109A Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Black, 73"

To Start/Controls Battery

\ Battery Cable Black 2/0 SAE Copper To Engine Block

Battery Terminal Clamp, Post Type, Negative

Ganie

ATERE DD

304 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
316.109A Battery Cable, 2/0 GA, Black, 73"

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 236708GT BATTERY CABLE, 2/0 GA, BLACK, 73" .. e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 305



300 Turntable Components September 2020

|
316.110 Cable, Generator To J-Box

6GA WH

To Generator To J-Box Circuit Breaker

Ganie

ATERE DD

306 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
316.110 Cable, Generator To J-Box

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 824518GT CABLE, GENERATOR TO J-BOX ... ittt 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 307



300 Turntable Components September 2020

|
316.110A Cable, Gen To J-Box, SX EU

16mm GR/YL

16mm GR/YL [~ [
— 30

16mm_ BK

16mm BK

16mm ¥ To J-Box RCD

To Generator

16mm BR 16mm BR

16mm BL 16mm BL

Ganie

ATERE DD

308 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

|
316.110A Cable, Gen To J-Box, SX EU

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1263628GT CABLE, GEN TO J-BOX, SX EU ... ittt 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 309



300 Turntable Components September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.111 Harness, Lower Ac/3p Pwr Cable, SX-150

B8GA BK 8GA BK

BGA WH BGA WH

B8GA GR/YL

6GA GR/YL 6GA GR/YL
To Generator J-Box To Upper AC/3P Cable
"
Gaenie

ATERE DD

310 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.111 Harness, Lower Ac/3p Pwr Cable, SX-150

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1257709GT HARNESS, LOWER AC/3P PWR CABLE, SX-150 ......c.iiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiaiaaeann, 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 311



300 Turntable Components September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.112 Harness, Upper AC/3P PWR Cable

8GA BK 8GA GR/YL

BGA WH BGA BK

BGA GR/YL

BCGA GR/YL BGA GR/YL

To Lower AC/3P Cable To Platform J-Box

Ganie

ATERE DD

312 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 300 Turntable Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
316.112 Harness, Upper AC/3P PWR Cable

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 237880GT HARNESS, UPPER AC/3P PWR CABLE . ... ... e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 313



September 2020

400 Engine Components

401.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 1

r
ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370

314



September 2020 400 Engine Components

I
401.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

Verify Engine Make and Model Before Ordering

For internal engine parts, contact engine dealer

A- 102581GT PUMP,FUEL INJ,DEUTZ BF4L20

Class A injection pump; provide SN of engine to service to get correct injection pump (A, B,
B- T108732GT P[JMP,FUEL INJ,DEUTZ BF4L20

Class B injection pump; provide SN of engine to service to get correct injection pump (A, B,
C- T108733GT P[JMP,FUEL INJ,DEUTZ BF4L20

Class C injection pump; provide SN of engine to service to get correct injection pump (A, B,
D- T108734GT PiJMP,FUEL INJ,DEUTZ BF4L20

Class D injection pump; provide SN of engine to service to get correct injection pump (A, B,
2 29557GT CAP,OIL FILLER, DEUTZ, DIESEL ™ . e e 1
3 102590GT EXHAUST MANIFOLD, DEUTZ FAL201 ...t e e e 1
3- 29559GT GASKET EXHAUST it e e
4 102593GT CLAMP, B INCH e 2
5 226106GT RUBBER SLEEVES, TD 20111041 ...t
6 139709GT STARTER, 12V 1
6- 139621GT KIT, HEAT GUARD, DEUTZ STARTER ... .. e
7 49915GT SOLENOID-STARTR DEUTZFAL10T1F . 1
8 102586GT OIL PAN, DEUT Z FAL 20T . e et e e e 1
9 102595GT FUEL LINE-INJECTOR, DEUTZ BFAL .. ... e i 4
9- 102592GT FUEL LINE, DEUTZ FAL20T1 ...ttt it it ettt e e e e eaes
9- 88091GT FUEL RETURN,DAPCO /4" et
9- 102581GT PUMP,FUEL INJ,.DEUTZ BF4L20 . ... .. e e
9- 89792GT INJECTOR, FUEL(DEUTZ F3L2011F) .ttt e e e e
9- 1288561GT %}Fgg%zFUEL INJECTOR,DEUTZ (89792) ...ttt e
9- 102584GT SEAL,INJECTOR,DEUTZ FAL201T ..ottt et
9- 102596GT CYLINDER HEAD CVR.DEUTZ BF4AL20 . ...\ttt
9- 102597GT GASKET,CYL.COVR. DEUTZ BFAL201 ... ot
9- 102582GT GASKET, FUEL INJEC PUMP DUTZ ... e e
10 1289103GT COVER,ENGINE, TD2011 LOAI ...ttt e e e et e 1
11 111445GT SENDING UNIT,OIL TEMP SWCH,DTZ ... i 1

Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 315



September 2020

400 Engine Components

401.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 1

r
ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370

316



September 2020

Item Part No.

12

12-

12-

12-

13

14

15

16

16-

16-

17

18

18-

19

20

21

22

22-

23

24

25

25-

T114678GT

58256GT

72255GT

45782GT

58299GT

52352GT

111668GT

111402GT

29560GT

58566GT

1254826GT

102587GT

49924GT

1255653GT

102580GT

30971GT

226103GT

226104GT

226105GT

146061GT

58630GT

58249GT

1280590GT

1280591GT

400 Engine Components

I
401.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 1

Description
SHUTDOWN SOLENOID, 12V, DEUTZ .. .. e
(includes o-ring)

SOLENOID CABLE AS S Y it et e e e
CONNECTOR, DEUTZ FUEL SHUTOFF* ... e
Does not include 45782 DIODE

DIODE,8 AMP,200 PIV,BULK .. ... e
SENDING UNIT,OIL PRESS. DEUT Z* ... e e
DIPSTICK-F3L10T1F (DEUTZ) ...ttt ittt et et e e e
PUMP,FUEL 2011 DEUT Z ™ e e e e
O-RING, FUEL LIFT PUMP . e e e
FILTER,FUEL/WTR SEP, DTZ 1008

Genie Genuine Part. See PN 1254826 for compatible aftermarket replacement.
FILTER HEAD (29560) . ...\ttt et et et et

FUEL FILTER W/SEP,DEUTZ,1008
Genie Aftermarket Part. Filter for Deutz F3L 1011F Engine.

PLUG,ENGINE OIL,DEUTZ FAL2011 . ... e

FILTER,OIL,DEUTZ F4L1011F
Genie Genuine Part. See PN 1255653 for compatible aftermarket replacement.

FILTER,OIL,DEUTZ,REPLACEMENT
Genie Aftermarket Part. Compatible with Genie Genuine Part 49924.

FLYWHEEL HOUSING DEUTZ FAL2011 ...

CLAMP, HOSE, 30" ..
INLET REDUCER,TD 2011L041 . ... e
BREATHER PIPE, TD 2011L041 . ... e
GASKET,BREATHER PIPE (226104) . .. oottt et
V-BELT GUARD, DEUTZ 2011 ... e e e
V-BELT, DEUTZ TD2011LOAI ... e
ALTERNATOR, DEUTZ, BFAL 2011 e
PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,DEUTZ BF4L2011 ... it

for 58249

SPACER,ALT PULLEY,DEUTZ BFAL2011 ... et
for 58249

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370

Qty.

SX-150

317



September 2020

400 Engine Components

402.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 2

®

®

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

318



September 2020 400 Engine Components

402.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 2
Item  Part No. Description Qty.

Verify Engine Make and Model Before Ordering

- For infemal engine parts, contact engine dealer 11T
1 71911GT CLAMP,MUFFLER, 2.50 INCH ... ..\ 1
2 70447GT TAIL PIPE,DEUTZ . .o e e 1
3 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6X20,DIN6921,10.9,Y .. ...\ ot 2
4 6584GT SCREW,SHS,10-24 X 825 .. ..ot e e 1
5 822955GT WASHER,FLAT,NYLON.257X.5X.032 .. ...\ttt 2
6 15436GT WASHER,FLAT,NYLON.25 X.68 X.03 ... ..\ttt e 1
7 1251566GT NUT, TL, 10-24, A, ZAG ..o e e e 1
8 50787-SGT LEVER, GOVERNOR ACTUATOR .. ...ttt 1
9 70439PGT FORMING,ENGINE MOUNT PAINTED ...ttt e 1
10  139322GT THROTTLE LINKAGE, DSL ...ttt e 1
11 231512GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... ...ttt 1
12 231513GT NUT,TL FLG,M6-1.0,DIN6927,10,Z ... ...\ttt 6
13 822921GT FORMING,DEUTZ ENGINE WIRE LOOM .....uut et 1
14 121602GT CLAMP,FIXED DIANYLON, 3/4" ... 1
15 21130GT %%E\éless \élcg\rzlsz:o /iﬁ'gﬁapgt?e y\pl)/iﬁlN .................................................... 1
15-  824041GT NUT, 1/4-28, 8, ZAG . ..ot e

16 101957GT SOLENOID, THROTTLE,ASSY. TROMB ... ..ttt e 1
16-  89998GT KIT,SERVICE,SOLENOID MODULE ... ...t

16-  60525GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY, 12-14GA . .. .ot

16-  60526GT LOCK,RECEP 4 WAY, 12-14GA ... oo

16-  60757GT PLUG,SEALI2-18 GA ...ttt et e e e

16-  73711GT TERM,DEUTSCH, PIN #12-14 . ...

17 139321GT FORMING, SOLENOID MOUNT™ ™ ™ .. 1
18 1251899GT SCREW,HHF,M14-2.0 X 40,DIN 692 .. ... .. ottt 2
19 48880GT CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE ...\ e 2
20 49207GT NIPPLE, DIAGNOSTIC, ORFS, FM, SWIV . .....oott it 2

Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 319



September 2020

400 Engine Components

402.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 2

®

®

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

320



September 2020 400 Engine Components

I
402.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
21 75574GT NUT,BULKHEAD, 5201184 ...ttt e ettt e ee e 2
22 231529GT NUT,TL FLG,M10-1.5,DINBO27,10, . ...\ttt e et 3
23 231533GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X35,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ...t 2
24 121601GT NUT, TOP LOCK, 1 2-13 e e et et ee e 2
25 215517GT FORMING,CHARGE FILTER MOUNT ... e eees 1
26 218144GT VALVE, FUNCTION ENABLE, ZX135 .. e 2
27 48905GT CONN, D201 2045 e e et e e 4
28 825355GT WASHER,FLAT,MB,DIN125,ZAB . ... e 4
29 1251902GT SCREW,HHC,M6-1.0X80,DIN931,10. ...ttt 2
30 1267807GT ASSEMBLY, MED. PRESS. FILTER, ... ...ttt 1
31 48932GT FITTING,ELBOW,90D,520220-8%* ... ...ttt et et 1
32 48937GT ELBOW,45D,520820-8 .. ...ttt e e et et et e et e 1
33 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG .. ...ttt e e 4
34 75020GT SEPRTR/FLTR,FUEL DSL,15GPH,.30 . .. ...t 1
35 237832GT NUT,TL FLG,M8-1.25,DINB927,10,ZAB . .. ... it e 2
36 1255537GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X30,DINGO21,1 .. ..t 2
37 Ref. WELDMENT, ENGINE TRAY ... eee
(Refer to 409.1)

38 1255666GT SCREW,SHC,M10-1.50X30,DIN912,12.9,ZAB . ... .ottt 10
39 FF\?ef.feFl)'lf'g/l;dG[.)‘ﬁIVE’ AND FUNCTION, ...t

40 1253498GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X1.5,8,ZAG ... o i e e e e 2
41 13066GT YgAS?\ng)%’g(%ﬁTé%HARDENED ........................................................ 2
42 70381GT COVER,FLYWHEEL CASTING . ...ttt e et e 1
43 1255665GT SCREW,SHC,M10-1.50X20,DIN912,12.9,ZAB . ... . i 6
44 128004GT COUPLER,15 TOOTH,FBA, SAES . e e 1
45 238347GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X70,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... ... 2
46 61109GT CLAMP,1.25#20 X 7/16,RUB CSH .. .. ... i e 2
47 1251997GT NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG .. ottt et e e ettt e 4
48 102237PGT FORMING,HEAT SHIELD,MUFFLER ... ... .. e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 321



September 2020

400 Engine Components

402.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 2

®

®

Part No. 1263370

SX-150

322



September 2020 400 Engine Components

402.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
49 160364GT PLATE,MUFFLER MOUNT SUPPORT ... i e e 1
50 231530GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ..o it 1
51 160363GT WELDMENT, MUFFLER MOUNT ... e e 1
52 70483GT FORMING,8.5' MUFFLER MOUNT ... . 2
53 70444GT MUFFLER,2.5"INLET/OUTLET . ... e e e 1
54 70449GT U-BOLT,1/2-13 X 8.5 o e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 323



September 2020

400 Engine Components

403.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 3

®

25\

=
S
y
ﬂ-, N

A‘\)-’

Part No. 1263370

324



September 2020 400 Engine Components

I
403.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 3

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- Verify Engine Make and Model Before Ordering ~~ "~~~ "

- For internal engine parts, contact engine dealer "1

1 160896GT WELDMENT, AIR BOX, DUETZ . ... e e e 1
2 231531GT SCREW,HHF,MBX30,DINB921,10.9,Y ... it 2
3 50974GT BUMPER,RUBBER,COVERS ... ... it ieeeaes 1
4 60778-SGT FORMING,COVER STOP ... e e 1
5 231513GT NUT,TL FLG,MB-1.0,DINBO27,10,Z . ...\ttt e et 2
6 231533GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X35,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... ... it 4
7 231529GT NUT,TL FLG,M10-1.5,DINBO27,10, ... ..ttt ettt et e e e ieeas 4
8 70445GT FLEX PIPE, EXHAUST, 2.5" DIA .ttt e e 1
9 71911GT CLAMP,MUFFLER, 2.50 INCH .. ... e e 1
10 70440GT WELDMENT,REAR ENGINE MOUNT ... e 1
11 1256583GT SCREW,HHF,5/8-11X3.5,8,ZAG .. ...\ttt e 4
12 824123GT WASHER,FLAT,.625X2.25X.188,ZAG ... ...\ttt e 8
13 1251565GT WASHER,SHIM,1.56X2.5X0.061,ZAG . ...ttt e 8
14 1256776GT SCREW,HHF,M14-2.0X35,DINGO21,1 .. ... et 5

Bolts engine mounts to engine tray

15 70438GT FORMING, ENGINE MOUN T ™ * e eieas

16 217500GT ISOLATOR, ENGINE VIBRATION .. ...t

17 822921GT E%JQ%%EE%E%E?&%%‘QIRE LOOM 2
18 121602GT CLAMP,FIXED DIANYLON, 3/4" .. e e 2
19 1253319GT NUT,TL FLG,5/8-11,G,ZAG .. ..ttt e e ettt e aea 4
20 102208GT TUBE,AIR INTAKE, DEUTZ . ..ottt e 1
21 30489GT CLAMP, HOSE, 3,50 .. o e 3
22 139455GT ELBOW,AIR INTAKE,RUBBER .. ... e e e 1
23 102209GT FORMING,AIR CLEANER MOUN T . e e e 1
24 237832GT NUT,TL FLG,M8-1.25,DINB927,10,ZAB .. .. ...ttt e ieeeas 2
25 824132GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... ...ttt 2
26 81468GT MOUNTING BAND,AIR CLEANER . ... e e 1

Ganie
Part No. 1263370 SX-150 325



September 2020

400 Engine Components

403.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 3

®

25\

=
S
y
ﬂ-, N

A‘\)-’

Part No. 1263370

326



September 2020 400 Engine Components

I
403.1 Deutz TD2011-L04i Engine - View 3

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

27 81467GT AIR CLEANER,NELSON . .. e e e 1

28 106211-475GT HOSE,RUBBER 3"ID X .25 BLACK ... e e 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 327



September 2020

400 Engine Components

404.1 Deutz D2.9L4 Engine, View 1

N

S =
=\

®

enie

G

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370

328



September 2020 400 Engine Components

I
404.1 Deutz D2.9L4 Engine, View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

Due to Tier 4 regulations, many engine replacement parts require the engine serial number
at time of order placement. When ordering engine parts please have both machine and
engine serial numbers available. For internal engine parts, contact engine dealer

B- 1262866GT FAN BELT, ALTERANTOR ... e e
C- 1262487GT BELT,AIR PUMP,PERKINES 404F-22T .. ... . e
D- 237730GT ENGINE KIT, DEUTZ TD 2.9 ...ttt et et et e et
E- 1257246GT HARNESS, DEUTZ 2.9, TIER 4, SUPER X ... . i i
F- 1252014GT COOLING SYSTEM RCP-13-077 e e
(includes items 2-4, 8-12, 19-21, 30, 33-34 and 36)
G- 1277974GT PINS,CONNECTOR,INJ HARNESS,D2.9 .. ...t
s (DEL_JTE OXIDATION CATALYST/MUFFLER)(contact Genie Parts; engine serial number h
1 1294613GT rDeI(E]gXeS )TANK,AL,RCP—1 3077 1
2 1254081GT PRESSURE CAP RCP .. e e e e 1
3 824132GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... . . i 6
4 21465GT CLAMP,HOSE, . 25" - 83" X 3125 ... . e 4
5 823420-1400GT  HOSE,HEATER,3/8" 14" . . e e 14
6 1261077GT TRIM, RUBBER "D" SEAL, 3/16 ...ttt ittt e ettt 1
7 FrngME)NAfGO’g%UTZ 29L COUNTER WEI ... e 1
8 1252015GT RADIATOR RCP ... e e e e 1
9 1253233GT ISOLATOR ASSY RCP RADIATOR ...t 8
10 1253231GT FORMING RADIATOR SIDE MOUNT ...t e 2
11 1253230GT FORMING FAN SHROUD RCP 2.9T ... e e 1
12 1253232GT FORMING RADIATOR BOTTOM MOUNT RCP . ... i 1
13 1251894GT SCREW,HHF,M16-2.0X45,DINBO21,1 ... . e i 2
14 1251893GT NUT,TL,FLG,M16-2.0,DINB927,10,ZAB . ... ..ot e 2
15 1255631GT ISOLATOR, M10-1.50, 5/8" HIGH ... ... e 2
16 1251720GT WELDMENT, RADIATOR MOUNT ... e e 1
17 231529GT NUT,TL FLG,M10-1.5,DINBO27,10, ... ..ttt e 2
18 {\;g}‘él\’/\t/oEIZBg/'I%NT, ENGINE TRAY e
19 35434GT CLAMP, HOSE, 2. 00 ™ e e e e e e 2

Genie
et

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 329



September 2020

400 Engine Components

404.1 Deutz D2.9L4 Engine, View 1

N

S =
=\

®

enie

G

ATERE DD

SX-150

Part No. 1263370

330



September 2020 400 Engine Components

I
404.1 Deutz D2.9L4 Engine, View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
20 1252018GT HOSE, 20R4, LOWER ... . e e e 1
21 1253218GT FORMING FAN SHROUD RCP ... e e e 1
22 1253234GT SCREW SHEET METAL HHF X1/2 X (180D . ... 4
23 824131GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X16,DINGO21,10 . ... .t e i 1
24 1251983GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X16,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ... i 1
25 1255342GT FORMING,RADIATOR SUPPORT ... e e 1
26 237352GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X16,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ..o i 2
27 1255451GT ISOLATOR, VIBRATION DAMPENER ... ... i 2
28 230074GT SPRING CLIP,M10-1.5,1-6X19,ZAB .. ... . e 2
29 1257844GT CLAMP, TUBE/HOSE, LOOP/OFFSET, 12.7 0D ...t 4
30 22672GT CLAMP, HOSE, 1,75 . e e e 2
31 1252017GT HOSE, 20R4, UPPER ... .. e e et 1
32 36208GT CLAMP, HOSE, 1,25 e e 2
33 824600-1400GT HOSE HEATER 1/4" X14" e e e e

34 1252019GT HOSE, DEGAS RETURN, 22MM ID .. ... i e 1
35 1254418GT SIGHT GLASS DEGAS RCP ..t e e e e 1
36 218715GT COOLANT LEVEL SNSR, DEUTZ TCD3.6 ...ttt it 1
37 824600-4300GT HEATER HOSE, 1/4" .. e e e e 43

Ganie

Part No. 1263370 SX-150 331



400 Engine Components September 2020

405.1 Deutz D2.9L4 Engine, View 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

332 SX-150 Part No. 1263370



September 2020 400 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
405.1 Deutz D2.9L4 Engine, View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

Due to Tier 4 regulations, many engine replacement parts require the engine serial number
at time of order placement. When ordering engine parts please have both machine and
engine serial numbers available. For internal engine parts, contact engine dealer

1 70381GT COVER,FLYWHEEL CASTING . ...ttt 1
2 1255665GT SCREW,SHC,M10-1.50X20,DIN912,12.9,ZAB ... ...\ i 6
3 128004GT COUPLER,15 TOOTH,FBA, SAES ™ ..., 1
4 122414GT U-BOLT,GUILLOTINE, 3" . ..ttt 1
5 30971GT CLAMP,HOSE, 3.0" ..ot e 6
6 1261243G